
Objections to Plaintiffs' Designations

Ack Auth Prescriber Other
Aaron Nancy 6:06--cv-01846-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Abbott Tina 6:06--cv-01853-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Abear Jannette 6:06--cv-01851-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Abel Cynthia 6:06--cv-01845-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Abel Mona 6:07--cv-13010-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Abercrombie Larry 6:07--cv-13011-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Abernathy Ava 6:07--cv-11349-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Abernathy William 6:06--cv-01844-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Abeyta John 6:07--cv-15677-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Abram Hilda 6:06--cv-01847-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Abreu Gustavo 6:07--cv-11351-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Abshire Bernice 6:07--cv-14558-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Aburadi Janice 6:07--cv-14559-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Acevedo Frances 6:07--cv-13012-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Ackerman Stana 6:07--cv-15848-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Adair Patricia 6:07--cv-14560-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Adams Audrey 6:07--cv-12257-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Adams Dawn 6:07--cv-14561-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Adams Deborah 6:07--cv-14562-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Adams Gail 6:07--cv-13014-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Adams James 6:06--cv-01319-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Adams Jeanne 6:07--cv-12258-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Adams Jim 6:07--cv-14563-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Adams Joan 6:07--cv-12259-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Adams Marie 6:07--cv-13016-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Adams Mark 6:07--cv-13017-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Adams Natasha 6:07--cv-11352-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Adams Patricia Ann 6:07-CV-00336-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Adams Paul 6:06--cv-01318-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Adams Robyn 6:07--cv-13018-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Adams Sherry 6:07--cv-12260-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Adams Thomas 6:07--cv-13019-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Adams-Mays Betty 6:07--cv-15850-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Aden Michelle 06 cv 13349 Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Weitz

Adkins Dena 6:07--cv-13021-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Adkins Judith 6:07--cv-14564-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Adkins Kevin 6:07--cv-15851-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Adkins Violet 6:07--cv-15852-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Adkins William 6:07--cv-10571-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Afraid Paul Not 6:07-cv-16732 Obj  No Objection Signed not provided Nations 
Afshar Mary 6:07--cv-10180-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Agner June 6:07--cv-15853-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Aguirre Natalie 6:06--cv-01322-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Agurs Lawrence 6:07--cv-15854-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ahlrichs Jean 6:07--cv-10811-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Aings Maritta 6:07--cv-13024-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Akin Kelly 6:07--cv-11066-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey

FirmLast Name MDL Case No. Objection Reason for ObjectionFirst Name
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Albanese Wendy 6:07--cv-12262-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Albert Andrew William 6:07-CV-00404-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Albert Michelle 6:07--cv-13025-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Albright Antoinette 6:07--cv-14567-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Alcorn Samuel 6:07--cv-10485-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Al-Dabbagh John 6:07--cv-11354-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Alderson Kathleen 6:06--cv-01221-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Aldredge Stephen 6:07--cv-13026-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Alexander Betty 6:07--cv-14568-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Alexander Delma 6:07--cv-13027-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Alexander Dorothy 6:07--cv-12263-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Alexander Lisa 6:07--cv-11355-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Alexander Rushy 6:07--cv-14569-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Alexander William 6:07--cv-15857-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Alexander III Jeff 6:06-cv-01854-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Alexander-Douglas Cynthia 6:06--cv-01852-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Alicea Efrain 6:07--cv-15858-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Allen Charles 6:07--cv-13029-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Allen Edward 6:07--cv-14570-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

Allen Jeffrey 6:07--cv-12264-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Allen Katreena 6:07--cv-10181-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Allen Larry 6:07--cv-12265-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Allen Lisa 6:07--cv-13030-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Allen Meon 6:07--cv-11118-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Allen Norman 6:07--cv-11357-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Allen Phyllis 6:07--cv-14571-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Allen Tara 6:07--cv-14572-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Alley Eric 6:07--cv-15860-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Alley Mary 6:07--cv-14573-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Alley Stela 6:07--cv-15861-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Allman Peggy 6:07--cv-12266-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Allred Cecil 6:07--cv-10572-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Allums Steven 6:07--cv-13031-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Alsup Tom 6:07--cv-11359-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Alvarez Concepcion 6:07--cv-15862-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Alvarez Kathryn 6:07--cv-13032-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Alves Maria 6:07--cv-11360-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Amagwula Ruby 6:07--cv-14574-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Amerine Beverly 6:07--cv-13033-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Amiott Steven 6:06--cv-01141-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Amir Ali 6:07--cv-10812-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ammerman Michelle 6:06--cv-01843-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Anaya Connie 6:07--cv-14575-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Anderson Carol 6:07--cv-11119-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Anderson Chad 6:07--cv-13035-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Anderson Christopher 6:07--cv-14577-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Anderson Deborah 6:07--cv-15863-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Anderson Dorothy 6:07--cv-12101-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Anderson Joanne 6:07--cv-11361-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Anderson Joseph 6:07--cv-15865-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Anderson Marlee 6:07--cv-14578-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Anderson Pearl 6:06--cv-01850-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Anderton-Vilimek Donna 6:06--cv-01848-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Andrew Justine 6:07--cv-12102-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Andrews Jackie 6:07--cv-14579-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Anegbeode Paul 6:07--cv-14580-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Anglin Randall 6:07--cv-13038-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Anthony Jamica 6:07--cv-11122-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Anthony Samuel 6:07--cv-13039-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Represented minor signed on own behalf. Deficient - Represented minor signed on own behalf. No Objection Bailey

Appleberry Tonya 6:07-CV-00366-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Archer Barbara 06 cv 6490 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Archuleta Richard 6:07--cv-10487-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Archuleta Shirley 6:07--cv-13040-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Arisman Jo Anne 6:07--cv-11123-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Armijo Jerry 6:07--cv-11364-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Armstead Collette 6:07--cv-12269-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Armstrong John 6:07--cv-11365-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Arnold Ada 6:07--cv-13042-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Arnold Cindy 6:07--cv-12270-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Arnold Debra 6:07--cv-13043-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Arnold Erin 6:06--cv-01321-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Arnold Kathleen 6:07--cv-11366-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Arnold Shirley 6:07--cv-14582-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Arps Sondra 6:07--cv-13044-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Arredondo Jovita 6:07--cv-13045-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Arrington Brandon 6:07--cv-14583-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Arrington Jannie 6:07--cv-15871-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Arrowood Julia 6:07--cv-14584-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Arther Jonathan 6:07--cv-13046-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Arvizu Rita 6:07--cv-12271-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Arzaga Joe 6:07--cv-13047-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ash David 6:07--cv-10488-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ash Jan 6:07--cv-10185-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Asher Topazer 6:07--cv-15873-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ashley Ernest 6:07--cv-14585-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ashley Lisa 6:06--cv-01843-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ashworth Sally 6:07--cv-10489-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Askew Robert 6:07--cv-13048-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Askew Taylor 6:07--cv-10186-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Assia Alexander 6:07--cv-13049-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Atherton Gene 6:07--cv-13050-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Atkins Nicole 6:07--cv-12272-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Atkinson Janet 6:07--cv-10573-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Atkinson Joseph 6:07--cv-14587-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Plaintiff's name must be signed for records 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Auguste Robin 6:07--cv-14589-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Austin Kenneth 6:07--cv-12273-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Austin Larry 6:07--cv-14590-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Austin Polly 6:07--cv-13052-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient -Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 
brought as a representative action.

Deficient- Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

No Objection Bailey

Austin Thomas 6:07--cv-13054-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Avery Jim 6:07--cv-14591-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Avila Joe 6:07--cv-15876-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Axelson Arne 6:07--cv-13055-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ayers Richard 6:07--cv-15877-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bacchus Lawrence 6:07-cv-00520 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Backus Tammy 6:07--cv-11368-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Baclawski Judith 6:07-CV-00355-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Baemmert Bernadette 6:07--cv-10575-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bahia Lovejinder 6:07--cv-12274-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bailey Betty 6:07--cv-12275-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bailey Douglas 6:07--cv-11369-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bailey Emmett 6:07-CV-00346-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Bailey Joanne 6:07--cv-10490-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bailey Karen 6:07--cv-10576-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bailey Larry 6:07--cv-13056-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bailey Luvenia 6:07--cv-15878-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bailey Peter 6:07--cv-11126-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bailey Rebekah 6:07--cv-11370-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Baker Benjamin 6:07--cv-11128-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Baker Brenda 6:07--cv-12276-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Baker Chandra 6:07--cv-11129-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Baker Charlene 6:07-cv-10001-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Baker Connie 6:07--cv-11373-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Baker Daniel 6:07-cv-16733 Obj  No Objection Signed not provided Nations 
Baker Denise 6:07--cv-10577-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Baker Garland 6:07--cv-13058-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Baker George 6:07--cv-11130-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Baker James 6:06--cv-01399-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Baker Joey 6:07--cv-11127-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Baker Timothy 6:07--cv-10578-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Baker William 6:07--cv-11372-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Balak Larry 6:07--cv-10167-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Balbastro John 6:07--cv-15681-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Balcorta David 6:07--cv-11375-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Baldus Judy 6:07--cv-11131-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Baldwin Johnny 6:07--cv-14597-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Baldwin Kenneth 6:07--cv-13060-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Baldwin Susan 6:07-CV-00352-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Bales Donald 6:07--cv-11376-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bales Joyce 6:07--cv-14598-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ball Anthony 6:07--cv-12105-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Ball Emma 6:07--cv-13061-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ball Macy 6:07--cv-13062-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action. 

Bailey
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Ball Robert 6:07--cv-11377-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ball Shalia 6:07--cv-13064-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ballard Beverly 6:07--cv-12277-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Ballard Robert 6:07--cv-11378-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ballengee Amy 6:07--cv-10579-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bandy Margarette 6:07--cv-13066-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Baniak Gale 6:07--cv-14600-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Banister Vaughn 6:07--cv-15682-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Banks Aurthur 6:07--cv-15883-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Banks Elita 6:07--cv-14601-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Banks LaChariece 6:06-cv-0127-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing & PFS not in correct format No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Banks Martha 6:07--cv-11380-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Banks Mary 6:07--cv-15554-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Banks Pauline 6:07--cv-11379-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bankston Felicia 6:07--cv-13068-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Barber Karen 6:07--cv-10187-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Barber Resa 6:07--cv-14602-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Barfelz Max 6:07--cv-13069-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bargas Cindy 6:07--cv-14603-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Barker Daniel 6:07--cv-11382-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Barker Joanne 6:07--cv-14604-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barker Mary 6:07-CV-00340-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Barker Ruby 6:07--cv-10188-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

Barlow Billie 6:07--cv-14605-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barlow Sherry 6:07--cv-14606-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barnebee James 6:07--cv-15683-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barner Jerry 6:07--cv-13071-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Barnes Francie 6:07--cv-15885-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Barnes Johnnie 6:07--cv-14607-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barnes Louis 6:07--cv-15886-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barnes Mark 6:07--cv-15887-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Barnett Brenda 6:07--cv-11383-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Barnett-Chase Patricia 6:07--cv-10190-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barnhart Billy 6:07--cv-12279-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barnhill Larry 6:07--cv-12280-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barrenchea Marian 6:07--cv-13750-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Barrera Gonzalo 6:07--cv-12281-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barreras Ronald 6:07--cv-11132-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barrett Jason 6:07--cv-13073-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Barrier William 6:07--cv-10819-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barry Lois 6:07--cv-13075-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barry Vicki 6:07--cv-10491-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barry William 6:07--cv-13076-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Barslund Gina 6:07--cv-10191-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Barstad Denise 6:07--cv-10492-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bartlett Connie 6:07--cv-13077-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bartlett Linda 6:07--cv-14611-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bartoletti Richard 6:07--cv-10094-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Barton Barbara 6:07--cv-15555-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Barton Sidney 6:07--cv-13078-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bass Luzella 6:07--cv-13080-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bass (correction Walters) Jane 6:07--cv-15891-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey

Batalla Tomasa 6:07--cv-10192-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bateman Anna 6:07--cv-10493-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bates Cheryl 6:07--cv-11068-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bates Geraldine 6:07--cv-16659-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named representative 

signed. 
No Objection Bailey

Bates Janette 6:07--cv-11384-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bates Karla 6:07--cv-14613-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bates Michael 6:07--cv-15684-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bates Narda 6:07--cv-10193-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Batie Benjamin 6:07--cv-14614-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Batista Earnistine 6:07--cv-12282-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Batiste John 6:07--cv-11385-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Batiste LaTonya 6:07--cv-12107-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Batjes Marilyn 6:07--cv-11386-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Battle Carlos 6:07--cv-12108-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Battle Sonja 6:07--cv-13081-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Batts Joy 6:07-CV-00342-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Bauder Kenneth 6:07--cv-14616-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Baughman Wallace 6:07--cv-11133-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

Baum (correction Hight) Sherry 6:07--cv-10494-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey

Baxter Shaina 6:07--cv-14618-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
Baxter Tony 6:07--cv-14619-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Baylor Cary 6:07--cv-14620-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Baytos John 06-cv-0964-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Beaird Brian 6:07--cv-13082-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Beaird Evelyn Marie 6:07-CV-00354-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Beal Darnell 6:07--cv-15895-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Beane Forest 6:07--cv-10581-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Beard Barbara 6:07--cv-12283-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Beard Delores 6:07--cv-13084-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Beard Marshall 6:07--cv-12284-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Bearden Yaki 6:07-cv-10118 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Beasley Mary 6:07--cv-15897-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Beason Joel 6:07--cv-15898-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Beaty Linda 6:07--cv-10194-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Beauchamp Evelyn 6:07--cv-14892-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Beavers Brian 6:07--cv-13085-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Beavers Calvin 6:07--cv-12285-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Beavers Sharon 6:07--cv-11387-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Beavers Shirlon 6:07--cv-13590-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Plaintiff's name was signed signe, not plaintiff's 
representative.

No Objection Bailey

Beck David 6:07--cv-13086-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Beck Terry 6:07--cv-12286-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Becker Fredric 6:07--cv-14623-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Becker Kenny 6:07--cv-12287-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Becker Mark 6:07--cv-10821-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Becker Martha 6:07--cv-13087-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Beckham Ronald 6:07--cv-13089-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Becton Teresa 6:07--cv-11388-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bedford Robert 6:07--cv-13091-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Beets Wallace 6:07--cv-15902-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Behe Steven 6:07--cv-14625-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Beheler Crystal 6:07--cv-13093-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Beland Edna 6:06--cv-01429-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Belcher Mitchel 6:07--cv-15903-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Belcomey Dominique 6:07-CV-00350-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Belcourt Lottie 06 cv 13348 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Belk Annie 6:07--cv-12288-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bell Christina 6:07--cv-12289-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bell Clara 6:07--cv-15904-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bell Crystal 6:07--cv-15907-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bell Joyce 6:07--cv-12290-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bell Linda 6:07--cv-14626-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bell Lynda 6:07--cv-10495-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bell Nora 6:07--cv-14170-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Bell Pamela 6:07--cv-13095-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bellard Garland 6:07--cv-15906-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bellinger Charity 6:07--cv-13097-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bellisario Phyllis 6:07--cv-15628-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 

case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Bellman Dawn 06-cv-1044-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Belt Audrey 6:07--cv-15908-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Belton Pamela 6:07--cv-12109-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Benavidez Noe 6:06--cv-01393-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Benjamin Derrick 6:07--cv-13098-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Benjamin Gary 6:07--cv-14627-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bennett Catherine 6:07--cv-11392-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bennett Christina 6:07--cv-11391-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bennett Evelyn 6:07--cv-10195-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bennett Harry 6:07--cv-13100-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bennett Helena 6:07--cv-15911-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bennett Roy 6:07--cv-11069-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bennett Vicki 6:07--cv-11390-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Benoit Jeannette 6:07--cv-13101-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Benson Anita 6:07--cv-11393-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Benson Julius 6:07--cv-13102-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Benson Michael 6:07--cv-13103-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient -Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Bentley Diana 6:07--cv-13104-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Benton Sandra 6:07--cv-11394-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Berg Lisa 6:07--cv-11134-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Berkhan Catherine 6:07--cv-10196-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Berkowitz Cathy 6:07--cv-11396-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Berman Daniel 6:07--cv-12292-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bernal Ruth 6:07--cv-11397-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bernard Charles 6:07--cv-13105-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bernards Christine 6:07--cv-13106-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Berresheim William 6:07--cv-12293-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Berry Barry 6:07--cv-12294-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Berry Craig 6:07--cv-13107-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Berry Joan 6:07--cv-13108-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Berry Katie 6:07--cv-15890-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Berry Robert 6:07--cv-13109-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Berry Tammy 6:07--cv-12295-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Berryman Theresa 6:07--cv-14631-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bess Vera 6:07--cv-13110-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bessette Beth 6:07--cv-14632-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Besson Elizabeth 6:07--cv-12296-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Best Carnetta 6:07--cv-15687-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Betonte Heidi 6:07--cv-15913-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Betties Jackie 6:07--cv-15914-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 
a representative action.

Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Bettiol Chris 6:07--cv-12297-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Betz Karen 6:07--cv-11398-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bevan Paul 6:07--cv-12298-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bias Willa 6:07--cv-10584-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bibbs Lawrence 6:07--cv-15915-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bibee James 6:07--cv-14634-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bierce James 6:07--cv-12299-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Biles Leola 6:07--cv-12300-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Billings Maureen 6:07--cv-10822-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Billingslea Carol 6:07--cv-15828-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Billy John 6:07--cv-13112-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Binkowski Maureen 6:07--cv-10198-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Birchmore Martha 6:07--cv-13115-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Birden Shauntae 6:07--cv-10200-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bires Colette 6:07--cv-13116-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bischoff Linda 6:07--cv-15583-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bjorn Kathryn 6:06-cv-01010-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Black Barbara 6:07--cv-13120-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Black Bonnie 6:07--cv-13118-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Black Cody 6:07--cv-14636-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Black Devin 6:07--cv-13119-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Black Kenneth 6:07--cv-12301-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blackard James 6:07--cv-10202-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blackburn David 6:07--cv-12302-ACC-DAB Obj Missing Missing Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Blackmer Jane 6:07--cv-11400-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blackmon Linda 6:07--cv-11135-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Blackmore Winfred 6:07--cv-10203-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Blackmore-Gee Horace 6:07--cv-11136-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blackwell Kathy 6:07--cv-15689-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blaha Margaret 6:07--cv-12303-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blair Carolyn 6:07--cv-12304-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blair Shirlean 6:07--cv-11401-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Blake Brenda 6:07--cv-13123-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blakeman Tim 6:07--cv-13124-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blanchard Sharon 6:07-cv-10120 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Blankenship Daniel 6:07--cv-14639-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blankenship Terrance 6:07--cv-11402-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blanton Daniel 6:07-CV-00349-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Blanton John 6:07--cv-13125-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bledsoe Ruby 6:07--cv-10204-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blevins Colleen 6:07--cv-14640-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blevins Ismaiha 6:07--cv-11404-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bligen Beulah 6:07--cv-11137-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Blincoe Darrylyn 6:07--cv-13127-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Block Brandi 6:07--cv-13128-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Block Conrad 6:07--cv-14641-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Block Patrick 6:07--cv-13129-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blocker Lola 6:07--cv-13130-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Blofsky Sean 6:07--cv-12305-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blount Beatrice 6:07--cv-11138-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blount Brandie 6:07--cv-14642-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blue Vannessa 6:07--cv-11406-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Blun William 6:07--cv-13131-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Boal Jeffrey 06-cv-1043-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Boatwright Julia 06-cv-1012-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Bobal Mark 06-cv-969-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Bock Brenda 6:07--cv-11407-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Boger Donald 6:07--cv-14645-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

Bohorquez Angelica 6:07-cv-16746 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Boian Jane 6:07--cv-13132-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bolaus Mary 6:07--cv-15920-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bolds Dominique 6:07--cv-13133-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bolds Lori 6:07--cv-11408-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bolton Carol 6:07--cv-14646-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bolton William 6:07-cv-10121 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Boman Delmar 6:07--cv-14647-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bond Jerry 6:07--cv-14648-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bond Ken 6:07--cv-11410-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bonebrake Carole 6:07--cv-15690-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bonner Anthony 6:07--cv-12306-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Bonner Brenda 6:07--cv-15924-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bonner Geraldine 6:07--cv-10586-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Booker Gay 6:07--cv-11411-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Booker-Miles Thelma 6:07--cv-12307-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Boone Dorothy 6:07--cv-11412-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Boone Micheal 6:07--cv-14650-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Borges Frank 6:07-CV-00357-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Borges Mandi 6:07--cv-15926-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bornes Felicia 6:07--cv-15927-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Borowicz Michael 6:07--cv-13137-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bosaw Jennifer 06-cv-1011-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Boston Annabelle 6:07--cv-14652-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Boston Darlene 6:07--cv-13138-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bouie Lythia 6:07--cv-11413-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bouknight Carl 6:07--cv-15928-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bouras Vicki 6:07--cv-11414-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Boutte David 6:07--cv-11415-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bowen Amanda 6:07--cv-15556-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bowen Dawn 6:07--cv-14653-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bowers Gregory 6:07--cv-13141-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Signature and date blacked out No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bowie Annette 6:07--cv-11416-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bowles-Messink Bonnie 6:07--cv-13142-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Bowling James 6:07--cv-13143-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bowman James 6:07--cv-10497-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bowman Lonnie 6:07--cv-14654-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bowman Naomia 6:07--cv-12308-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bowser Tully 6:07--cv-13144-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Boyd Christopher 6:07--cv-15929-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Boyd Jenene 6:07--cv-14656-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Boyd Mary 6:07--cv-11417-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Boyer Debra 06-cv-970-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Boyer Norman 6:07--cv-11418-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Boyson Deborah 6:07--cv-14657-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brackney Phyona 6:07--cv-15691-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Braden Patricia 6:07--cv-10208-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bradley Antoine 6:07--cv-11420-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bradley Helen 6:07--cv-13146-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bradley Michael 6:07--cv-13147-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bragg Fredrick 6:07--cv-10168-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bragg Janet 6:07--cv-10499-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed Bailey
Bragg Martin 6:07--cv-13148-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bragg Misty 6:07--cv-11141-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Branch-Hartzog Ernestine 6:07--cv-15629-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brandt Victoria 6:07--cv-12311-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Branham Francis 6:07-CV-00343-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Branham Gregory 6:07--cv-13675-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brannan Joel 6:07--cv-13149-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brashears Clara 6:07--cv-14659-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action. 
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Brasher Brett 6:07--cv-11142-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brasher Donna 6:07--cv-15932-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Braun Linda 6:07--cv-10209-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bray Victor 6:07--cv-15934-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Brazee Ashley 6:07--cv-15935-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brazil John 6:07--cv-12312-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Breaux Joanne 6:07--cv-12313-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brent David 6:07--cv-14662-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brewer Anita 6:07--cv-14663-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brewer Rachel 6:07--cv-14664-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brickey Sharon 6:07--cv-10824-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bride James 6:07--cv-11422-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bridgeman Nelson 6:07--cv-14665-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bridges Brenda 6:07-cv-10123 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Bridges Kenneth 6:07--cv-10825-ACC-DAB Obj Objection - No PFS 

received
Bailey

Briggs Althea 6:07--cv-12314-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Briggs Dale 6:07--cv-13153-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brigham Michael 6:07--cv-12315-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brigode Kelly 6:07--cv-15939-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brinker Erania 6:07--cv-11070-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brito Shelley 6:07--cv-10210-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Britt Shannon 6:07-cv-10124 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Britten Ann 6:07--cv-10211-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Britton Roger 6:07--cv-14671-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Broach Lora 6:07--cv-13154-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Broadnax Mary 6:07--cv-13155-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brock Diana 6:07--cv-13156-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brock O'Brien 6:07--cv-14674-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brock Shamika 6:07--cv-10588-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brock Sharon 6:07--cv-13157-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brock William 6:07-CV-00347-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Broege Cindy 6:07--cv-12111-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brooks Carol 6:07--cv-15942-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brooks Daniel 6:07--cv-10589-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brooks Eddie 6:07--cv-13158-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brooks George 6:07--cv-13159-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Brooks Jennifer 6:07--cv-10590-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brooks Linda 6:07--cv-15943-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Brooks Rheba 6:07--cv-10500-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brooks Tommy 6:07--cv-11424-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Broome Lewis 6:07--cv-14676-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Broughton Dorothy 6:07--cv-14677-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Broussard Carol 6:07--cv-14678-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Broussard DiAnna 6:07--cv-10212-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Addlean 6:07--cv-14679-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Brenda 6:07--cv-15944-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Charles 6:07--cv-13161-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Charles 6:07--cv-11432-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Christina 6:07--cv-11430-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Daisy 6:07--cv-15945-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Danita 6:07--cv-13162-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Darcelia 6:07--cv-13163-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Brown Darlene 6:07-CV-00338-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
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Brown Darnell 6:07--cv-11425-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown David 6:07--cv-13164-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Deborah 6:07--cv-13165-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Deirdra 6:07--cv-10591-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Desiree 6:07--cv-13203-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Doris 6:07--cv-10592-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Douglas 6:07--cv-11428-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Edith 6:07--cv-13167-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Emogene 6:07--cv-10593-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Eugene 6:07--cv-10214-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Geneva 6:07--cv-14680-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Hattie 6:07--cv-15947-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Jacqueline 6:07--cv-13168-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown James 6:07--cv-10215-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Jermeia 6:07--cv-14681-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Joan 6:07--cv-13169-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Karen 6:07--cv-13170-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Kenisha 6:07--cv-14683-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Kerry 6:07--cv-14684-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Lamar 6:07--cv-10216-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Larry 6:07--cv-13171-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Brown Latoya 6:07--cv-15584-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Laurin 6:07--cv-11431-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Linda 6:07--cv-13173-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Lindi 06 cv 13350 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Brown Lois 6:07--cv-15692-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Marcella 6:07--cv-14685-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Michael 6:07--cv-10594-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Michael 6:07--cv-10217-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Paul 6:07--cv-13175-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Phylis 6:07--cv-15948-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Regina 6:07--cv-13176-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Brown Regina 6:07--cv-12319-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Renee 6:07--cv-11145-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Rita 6:07--cv-13177-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Robert 6:07--cv-12320-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Sharyn 6:07--cv-11427-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Tom 6:07--cv-13178-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Tracie 6:07--cv-11429-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Walter 6:07--cv-13174-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brown Woodrow 6:07--cv-16714-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown Yvonne 6:07--cv-14688-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brownalawuru Maryola 6:07--cv-13180-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brownfield Dennis 6:07--cv-13181-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Browning Dena 6:07--cv-13182-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brown-Little Mary 6:07--cv-10828-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bruce Christine 6:07-CV-00359-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Bruce Michelle 6:07--cv-10829-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brudie David 6:07--cv-11071-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Brumfield Linda 6:07--cv-10218-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brumfield Lisa 6:07--cv-15949-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brumley Kimberly 6:07--cv-12321-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Brummel Julie 6:07--cv-12322-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bruner Linda 6:07--cv-13183-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Brunson Delores 6:07--cv-13185-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Brutus Darlin 6:07-CV-00368-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Bryant Carlton 6:07--cv-11435-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bryant Cindy 6:06-cv-01052-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Bryant Kristi 6:07--cv-13188-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Bryant Lynda 6:07--cv-13189-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bryant Susan 6:07--cv-13190-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Bryant Tora 6:07--cv-10830-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 
brought as a representative action.

Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Bryant-Resnover Gloria 6:07--cv-12323-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Buchanan Anita Louise 06-cv-1020-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Buchanan Russell 6:07--cv-15568-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Buchanan Virginia 6:07--cv-15953-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bucher Harriett 6:07--cv-15954-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Buckley Maxine 6:07--cv-15955-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Buckner Dennis 6:07--cv-11436-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Buell James 6:07--cv-10197-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bukowski Anne 6:07--cv-10596-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bull Perry 6:07--cv-13193-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Bulla Jerrold 6:07--cv-10597-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bunch David 6:07--cv-10221-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Bundy Michael 6:07--cv-13195-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Burbank Winifred 6:07--cv-13196-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burbridge Arthur 6:07--cv-13197-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Burch Terry 6:07--cv-14270-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Burenatte Kimberly 6:07--cv-13198-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burger James 6:07--cv-12326-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burgess Annbrea 6:07--cv-11148-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Burgess Denise 6:07--cv-12327-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Burgess Loretta 6:07--cv-10095-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Burgess Shelly 6:07--cv-13200-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Burkhardt Jacqueline 6:07--cv-11438-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Burkhart Walter 6:07--cv-12329-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burks Jonathan 6:07--cv-10831-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Burks Kimberly 6:07--cv-12330-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burleson Gary 6:07--cv-11439-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burnett Cassandra 6:07--cv-10598-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burnette Karen 6:07--cv-12331-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burney Henry 6:07--cv-13202-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burnham Mashell 6:07--cv-12332-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Burnine Walter 6:07--cv-12333-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burns Beverly 6:07--cv-12334-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burns Sandra 6:07--cv-14692-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Burrage Lorene 6:07--cv-15960-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Burrell Alethia 6:07--cv-15961-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burrow Kari 6:07--cv-12112-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Burrus Verna 6:07-cv-16756 Obj  missing missing not provided Nations 
Burton Charles 6:07--cv-15962-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Burton David 6:07--cv-14694-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Burton Dianna 6:07-CV-00363-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Burton Michael 6:07--cv-15586-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burton Roseanne 6:07--cv-12335-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Burton Sammy 6:07-CV-00370-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Busch Indi 6:07--cv-12113-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bush Derek 6:07--cv-12336-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bush Walter 6:07--cv-13204-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Bustillos Patrick 6:07--cv-12337-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Butcher Michelle 6:07--cv-13205-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Butland Chloe 6:07--cv-11150-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Butler Bridetracy 6:07--cv-10503-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Butler Carol 6:07--cv-15964-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Butler Jason 6:07--cv-13206-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Butler June 6:07-CV-00373-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Butler Richard 6:07--cv-15968-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Butler Turner Lydia 6:07--cv-11441-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Butrick Margaret 6:07--cv-13207-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Butts James 6:07--cv-15969-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Byington Nancy 6:07--cv-10599-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Byrd Davis 6:07--cv-13210-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cadena Robert 6:07--cv-13213-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Cadle Charles 6:07--cv-10600-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cain Diane 6:07--cv-14698-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Caldwell Bill 6:07--cv-12339-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Caldwell Gary 6:07--cv-15972-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Caldwell Leona 06-cv-996-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Caldwell Sharon 6:07-CV-00341-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Calhoun Dolores 6:07--cv-13215-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Calhoun Priscilla 6:07--cv-15973-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Calhoun Sandy 6:07--cv-11442-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Call Martha 6:07--cv-10601-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Callier Carylis 6:07--cv-13216-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Callion Felicia 6:07--cv-12341-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Camacho Lucia 6:07--cv-12115-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Camacho Paulette 6:07--cv-12342-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Camp Angela 6:07--cv-10602-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Camp Brenda 6:07--cv-11443-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Camp James 6:07--cv-13217-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Camp Kathy 6:07--cv-12343-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Camp Peggy 6:07--cv-14700-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Camp Ty 6:07--cv-14701-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Campbell Alice 6:07--cv-15975-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Campbell Dewey 6:07--cv-14702-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Campbell James 6:07--cv-10223-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Campbell Lorine 6:07--cv-14703-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Campbell Mary 6:07--cv-13219-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Campbell Robert 6:07--cv-13218-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Campbell Sherry 6:07--cv-10505-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Campos Donna 6:07--cv-12347-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Campos Juan 6:07--cv-14704-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Campos Robert 6:07--cv-11444-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Canales Dianna 6:07--cv-12348-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cannon Vicky 6:07--cv-15977-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cannon Yvette 6:07--cv-10224-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cano Alberto 6:07--cv-13221-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Cantelmo Linda 6:07--cv-10225-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cantrell James 6:07--cv-10603-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cantrell Lonzie 6:07--cv-13222-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cantrell Marion 6:07--cv-12349-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cape Elizabeth 6:07--cv-12116-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Capponi Patricia 6:07--cv-11445-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Capps Brenda 6:07--cv-13223-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Caraballo George 6:07--cv-13224-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Caraballo Miguel A. 6:07-CV-00344-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Cardwell David 6:07--cv-13226-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cardwell Donna 6:07--cv-12350-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Carey John 6:07--cv-10506-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Carley Peter 6:07--cv-10226-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carlson Laura 6:07--cv-10227-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carlson Lila 6:07--cv-12351-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carlton Michele 6:07--cv-11446-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carmichael Mark 6:07--cv-15979-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carmichael Theresa 6:07--cv-11447-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Caroway James 6:07--cv-13227-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carpenter Barbara 6:07--cv-12352-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carpenter Betty 6:07--cv-13228-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Carpenter Loretta 6:07--cv-11448-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carr Florence 6:07--cv-11449-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carr Willie 6:07--cv-14707-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Carraway Ruby 6:07--cv-14708-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carreras Peter 6:07-CV-00348-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Carrillo Daniel 6:07--cv-11450-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Carrizales Gloria 6:07--cv-15981-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carroll Daniel 6:07--cv-13230-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Carroll Debra 06 cv 6581 Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Weitz
Carroll Lori 06-cv-974-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Carroll Lori 6:07--cv-10173-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carroll Roland 6:07--cv-10833-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carson Carol 6:07--cv-15982-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Carson Edith 6:07--cv-14710-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carson Lillian 6:07--cv-14711-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Carter Angela 6:07--cv-14712-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Carter Anthony 6:07--cv-14713-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Carter Avis 6:07--cv-13231-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carter Delores 6:07--cv-10834-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Carter Ida 6:07--cv-13232-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Carter Lenora 6:06-cv-01325 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Carter Mary 6:07--cv-12354-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carter Mary 6:07--cv-10835-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Carter Sandra 6:07--cv-13234-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carter Sheila 6:07--cv-12355-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carter Tammy 6:07--cv-15984-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carter Tonya 6:07--cv-15985-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Carter Wanda 6:07--cv-15986-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carter-Gonding Darla 6:07--cv-13235-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cartier Robert 6:07--cv-15693-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Carty Inis 6:07--cv-12356-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Casadidio David 6:07--cv-11452-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Casby Shirley 6:07--cv-14715-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Case Tammy 6:07--cv-13236-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cash Christopher 6:07--cv-15988-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cash Gloria 6:07--cv-12357-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Casorla Kimberly 6:07--cv-12358-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Casto Eloise 6:07--cv-15694-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Catchings Julia 6:07--cv-11453-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cater Mildred 6:07--cv-12359-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cates Nancy 6:07--cv-14716-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cates Ronald 6:07--cv-15990-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Catherson Daniel 6:07--cv-15587-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cathey Sue 6:07--cv-12360-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Causey Ella 6:07--cv-10508-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Causey Mildred 6:07--cv-15991-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Caverl Marcella 6:07--cv-13237-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Caylor Donna 6:07--cv-14717-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ceesay Lamin 6:07--cv-11454-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cennamo Steven 6:07--cv-12363-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cerny Matilda 6:07--cv-11455-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Challender Daniel 6:07--cv-10228-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chambers Albert 6:07--cv-15993-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Chambers Annie 6:07--cv-11152-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Chambers Justin 6:07-cv-10003-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Chambers Mary 6:07--cv-14720-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chambers Teresa 6:07--cv-15995-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Champ Brenda 6:07--cv-15996-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Champy William 6:07--cv-10837-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chandler Michael 6:07--cv-14721-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chandler Pamela 6:07--cv-14722-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Chandler Shirley 6:07--cv-14723-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chandler Virginia 6:07--cv-12364-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chaney Felicia 6:07--cv-14724-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chaplin Ann-Marie 6:07--cv-10229-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chapman Dorothy 6:07--cv-15998-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chapman Teresa 6:07--cv-15999-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Chapman-Bean Michelle 6:07--cv-13083-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Chappell Chiketa 6:07--cv-00506-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chappell Marilyn 6:07--cv-15630-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Charles Mildred 6:07--cv-14240-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Charm Jack 6:07--cv-12365-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chase Archie 6:07--cv-16000-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Chathams Sandra 06-cv-999-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
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Chavez Chelsea 6:07--cv-16100-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chavez Regina 6:07--cv-13242-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cheadle - Jones Theresa 6:07--cv-13244-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cheek Tama 6:07--cv-14726-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cherry Anita 6:07--cv-12119-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cherry Glenda 6:07--cv-13245-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cherry Halline 6:07--cv-11456-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cherry Marvin 6:07--cv-13246-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Chessor Travis 6:07--cv-12367-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Child Katherine 6:07--cv-13248-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Childress Linda 6:07--cv-14727-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chiles Pamela 6:07--cv-13251-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chin Victoria 6:07--cv-10232-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chipps Ronald 6:07--cv-10233-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chisholm James 6:07--cv-13252-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Chmielorz Tonya 6:07--cv-15695-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Chory William 6:07--cv-12369-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Christensen Shara 6:07--cv-13253-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Christiansen Denis 6:07--cv-10234-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Church Gabriela 6:07--cv-11457-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Church Barton Debby 6:07--cv-10236-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Churchill Craig 6:07--cv-13255-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ciaramitaro Anthony 6:06cv1015-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Ciecierski Connie 6:07--cv-11154-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clark David 6:07--cv-11155-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clark Kissryn 6:07--cv-12370-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clark Mae 6:07--cv-16003-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Clark Mildred 6:07--cv-14729-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clark Ronnie 6:07-cv-10025 Obj  No Objection missing No Objection Matthews 
Clark Ronnie 6:07--cv-11458-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clark Wanda 6:07-cv-10004-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Clarke Lenworth 6:07--cv-13257-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Clarke Martha 6:07-CV-00341-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Clarke Robin 6:07--cv-15829-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Clary Vivian 6:07--cv-10237-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clasberry James 6:07--cv-12372-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clauson Daniel 6:07--cv-15696-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Clauson Michael 6:07--cv-14731-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Clay Joanne 6:07--cv-10606-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clay L.C. 6:07--cv-13258-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clayburn Blanche 6:07--cv-10238-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Claycomb Johnene 6:07--cv-16715-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clay-Darden Donna 6:07--cv-12373-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clayton Franklin 6:07--cv-13261-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clayton Sheila 6:07--cv-11460-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Clearly Christine 06 cv 13336 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Clees Corliss 6:07--cv-14734-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Clements Linda 6:07--cv-10607-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clemons Donald 6:07--cv-13263-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Clemons Jackie 6:07--cv-11461-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clendenin Brian 6:07--cv-10509-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cleveland James 6:07--cv-13264-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clevenger Debra 6:07--cv-10510-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cline Dawn 6:07--cv-15570-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clinkscales Evelyn 6:07--cv-14735-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Clipner Bethany 6:07--cv-13266-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Coats B.T. 6:07--cv-13267-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Cobb Kelly 6:07--cv-13268-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cobb Larry 6:07--cv-13269-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Coburn Madeline 6:07--cv-14739-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cochran Ann 6:07--cv-10838-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cochran Chloie 6:07--cv-11462-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cofer Mona 6:07--cv-13270-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Coffee Robert 6:07--cv-13271-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Coffey Gary 6:07--cv-16005-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cohen Jacquline 6:07--cv-12376-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Coker Ethel 6:07--cv-11463-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Colacino Susan 6:07--cv-12377-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Colbert Henry 6:07--cv-13273-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cole Christa 6:07--cv-11157-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cole Icelon 6:07--cv-14742-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cole Marie 6:07--cv-12378-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Cole Robert 6:07--cv-14743-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cole Robin 6:07--cv-12379-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Coleman Amber 6:07--cv-13274-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Coleman David 6:07--cv-13275-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Coleman Henry 6:07--cv-11464-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Coleman Janis 6:07--cv-12380-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Missing No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 

case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Coleman Sean 6:07--cv-11465-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Coleman Tony 6:07--cv-12382-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Coles Diane 6:07--cv-10839-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Coles Kim 6:07--cv-11158-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Collett Shawnee 6:07--cv-16007-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Collier Bernet 6:07--cv-12383-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Collier Deborah 06-cv-1008-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Collier Eugene 6:07--cv-12384-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Collier Sandra 6:07--cv-11467-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Collins Alice 6:07--cv-12385-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Collins Alvin 6:07--cv-13278-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Collins Beth 6:07--cv-14745-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Collins Billy 6:06--cv-01500-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Collins Chris 6:07-cv-16750 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Collins Cory 6:07cv152-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Collins David 6:07--cv-11468-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Collins Maxine 6:07--cv-13279-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 
collection.

No Objection Bailey

Collins Sherrie 6:07--cv-14749-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Collins Vivian 06 cv 6491 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Colman Nathan 6:07--cv-10240-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Colman Tammy 6:07-cv-16751 Obj  missing missing not provided Nations 
Colvard Chiquita 6:07--cv-11160-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Combs Pamela 6:07--cv-12386-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Combs-Wlliams Yolanda 6:07--cv-14751-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Condict Jeanne-Marie 6:07-CV-00353-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Cone Urssula 6:07--cv-11469-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Congress Mitchell 6:07--cv-16010-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Conley Cheryl 6:07--cv-12387-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Conley James 6:07--cv-13282-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Conn Juanita 6:07--cv-11470-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Connard Melissa 6:07--cv-10241-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Conner Gary 6:07--cv-10096-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Connor Bessie 6:07--cv-10610-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Conroy Christopher 6:07--cv-15698-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Contreras Juan 6:07--cv-12389-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Conyers Charles 6:07--cv-15699-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Conyers Dwayne 6:07--cv-13286-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

Cook Alene 6:07--cv-12390-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cook Burl 6:07--cv-16017-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cook Carroll 6:07--cv-13287-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cook Denise 6:07--cv-11471-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cook Donald 6:07--cv-13288-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cook Donya 6:07-cv-16739 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Cook Garry 6:07--cv-12391-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Cook Jamie 6:07--cv-13289-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cook Jo 6:07--cv-13290-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cook Michael 6:07--cv-12392-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cook Patricia 6:07--cv-00521-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Cook Sondra 6:07--cv-13291-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cook Steven 6:07--cv-11472-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cook Vieneta 6:07--cv-12393-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cooke Louis 6:07--cv-13292-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cooks Sandra 6:07-CV-00356-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Coolidge Mary 6:07--cv-10242-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Coon Sandra 6:07--cv-13293-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cooney Dan 6:07--cv-13294-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Coons Kelly 6:07--cv-10840-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Coonsheldon Susan 6:07--cv-14753-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cooper Alex 6:07--cv-14754-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cooper Benson 6:07--cv-11474-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cooper Kenneth 6:07--cv-11473-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cooper Margaret 6:07--cv-16020-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Cooper Ryan 6:07--cv-14759-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Cooper Susan 6:07--cv-13297-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cooper Tamera 6:07--cv-14760-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Copeland Nadine 06-cv-1301-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Copen Teresa 6:07--cv-16022-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Copes Jerry 6:07--cv-13298-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Coppage Sandra 6:07--cv-12394-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Coppola James 06-cv-1299-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Coppola Sam 6:07--cv-11475-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Corbin Zackary 6:07--cv-16025-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Corby Kathleen 6:07--cv-11476-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cordray Kimberly 6:07--cv-13299-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Corey Marcia 6:07--cv-15700-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Corley Eddie 6:07--cv-16026-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Corley Ronald 6:07--cv-11477-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cornealious Margaret 6:07--cv-14761-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cornelius Linda 6:07--cv-16027-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Corry Davina 6:07--cv-16029-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cortez Noe 6:07--cv-13302-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cosby Mary 6:07-cv-16762 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Cosme Samuel 6:07--cv-15631-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cotman Barbara 6:07--cv-10243-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Couch Donna 6:07--cv-16030-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Couch Susan 6:07--cv-15830-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Coudriet Lou 6:07--cv-13303-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Council Anthony 6:07--cv-11161-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cousin Victor 6:07--cv-13304-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cousino Daniel 6:07--cv-13305-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Covington Janice 6:07--cv-11478-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cowley Franklin 6:07--cv-15831-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cox Cathy 6:07--cv-13306-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cox Tammie 6:07--cv-13767-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Crace Sandra 6:07--cv-13308-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Craft Thomas 6:07--cv-16033-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Craig Gail 6:07--cv-13310-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Craig Maureen 6:07--cv-11162-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Craig Shelia 6:07--cv-14768-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Crandall Shelly 6:07--cv-10244-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cranfill Roberta 6:07--cv-14769-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Crawford Bertha 6:07--cv-13311-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Crawford Bruce 6:07--cv-16716-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Crawford Carol 6:07--cv-16034-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Crawford Duane 6:07--cv-10611-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Crawford Karen 6:07--cv-16035-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Crawford Michael 6:06cv988-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Credit Clarice 6:07--cv-12121-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Creech Linda 6:07--cv-16036-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Creed Janis 6:07--cv-11481-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Creel Robin 6:07--cv-14770-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Crenshaw Gladys 6:07--cv-13312-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Crick Vickie 6:07--cv-12397-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Crider Lana 6:07--cv-12398-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Crockett Tyrone 6:07--cv-10841-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cromer Leonard 6:07--cv-11483-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cronin Darlene 6:07--cv-10842-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Crooks Adrian 6:07--cv-11163-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Crosa Robyn 6:07--cv-15832-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cross Dennis 6:07--cv-13313-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Crossley Lonnie 6:07--cv-11074-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Crouch Ronald 6:07--cv-16039-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Crowder Joseph 06 cv 13651 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Crowley Charles 6:07--cv-16040-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Crozier Kimberly 6:07--cv-10843-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Crum Vivian 6:07--cv-11487-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Crumb Hodges 6:07--cv-12400-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Crutchfield Gary 6:07--cv-12401-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cruz Carmen 6:07--cv-16041-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cruz Julio 6:07--cv-11488-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cruz Robert 6:07--cv-10247-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cuevas John 6:07--cv-13316-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Culbert Debra 6:07--cv-11164-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Culbert Glenn 6:07--cv-10612-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Culbertson Stanley 6:07--cv-10844-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cull Keisha 6:07--cv-13317-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Culver Christina 6:07-cv-16735 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Cummings Herbert 6:07--cv-12403-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cummins Robert 6:07--cv-11489-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cunningham Evelyn 6:07--cv-11490-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cunningham Laurie 6:07--cv-11491-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cunningham Patricia 6:07--cv-12404-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient -Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Cunningham Taja 6:07--cv-15557-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Curley Connie 6:07--cv-15701-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Curry Ruby 6:07--cv-11165-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Curtis Carolyn 6:07--cv-15702-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Curtis William 6:07--cv-13319-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Cutcher Christopher 6:07--cv-13320-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cutler Katherine 6:07--cv-14775-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Cuyler Dorian 6:07--cv-15703-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dabbs Earnestine 6:07--cv-12406-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dack Michael 6:07--cv-10248-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dalrymple Elizabeth 6:07--cv-10249-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dalton Ann 6:07--cv-11166-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dandridge Larita 6:07--cv-13321-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Daniel Shawn 6:07--cv-13322-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Daniel Vickie 6:07--cv-11493-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Daniels Amanda 6:07--cv-14776-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Daniels Gloria 6:07--cv-13324-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Daniels Jesse 6:07--cv-11494-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Daniels Karen 6:07-CV-00361-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Daniels Linda 6:07--cv-16044-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Daniels Maryjane 6:07--cv-00285-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Daniels Myron 6:07--cv-13325-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Daniels Nancy 6:06--cv-01396-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Daniels Pamela 6:07--cv-11495-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Daphney Sandra 6:07--cv-10615-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Darby Willie 6:07--cv-11496-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Darden Vivian 6:07--cv-13326-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dargan Barbara 6:07--cv-14777-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Darling Rose 6:07--cv-15558-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Darnell Gary 6:07--cv-12407-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Darrah Michael 6:07--cv-13327-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Darrow Ann 6:07--cv-13328-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Daugherty Peggy 6:07--cv-15589-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davenport Annette 6:07--cv-14778-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davenport Anthony 6:07--cv-14779-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
David Allen 6:07--cv-13331-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davidson Jacob 6:07--cv-15704-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Davidson Kenneth 6:07--cv-11498-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Anthony 6:07--cv-13333-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Davis Brenda 6:07--cv-11167-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Burndetta 6:07--cv-14781-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Davis Debra 6:07--cv-12409-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Esther 6:07--cv-10845-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Jean 6:07--cv-12410-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Davis John 6:07--cv-12411-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis John 6:07--cv-11502-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Lester 6:07--cv-12412-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Marie 6:07--cv-13686-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Davis Marvin 6:07--cv-14785-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Davis Matthew 6:07--cv-15384-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Davis Matthew 6:07--cv-15384-ACC-DAB (corrected) No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Ned 6:07--cv-13335-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Nichole 6:07--cv-11501-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Davis O'Let 6:07--cv-14786-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Patricia 6:07--cv-12413-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Davis Stefhani 6:07--cv-12414-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Stephanice 6:07--cv-14787-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Steve 6:07--cv-13337-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Davis Steven 6:07--cv-13338-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Sula 6:07--cv-12123-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Davis Suzanne 6:07--cv-11500-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis Sylvia 6:07--cv-11503-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Davis Terrell 6:07--cv-12415-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Davis Timmy 6:07--cv-16047-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Davis Vikie 6:07--cv-14788-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davison Elige 6:07--cv-12416-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davison Elizabeth 6:07--cv-12417-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Davis-Peterson Cynthia 6:07--cv-13342-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dawson Angelia 6:07--cv-13343-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dawson Kerry 6:07--cv-12418-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Day Mary 6:07--cv-16048-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Day Teresa 6:07--cv-11504-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
De Bono Paula Maria 6:07--cv-10513-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
De La Cueva Linda 6:07--cv-10617-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
De La Pasqua RoxAnn 6:07--cv-16049-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
De Lao Jessie 6:07--cv-16050-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dean Brenton 6:07--cv-16053-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dean Christine 6:07--cv-10849-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dean Debra 6:07--cv-13349-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dean Maxine 6:07--cv-14791-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dean Sammie 6:07--cv-14792-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dearborn Mark 6:07--cv-13350-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Deas-Anderson Rose 6:07--cv-12421-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Decoteau John 6:07--cv-16054-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dees Mary 6:07--cv-13352-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
DeFord Julie 6:07--cv-12420-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Degraffenreid Eric 6:07--cv-13353-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
DeLeon Elizabeth 6:07--cv-11506-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Delgado Jeffrey 6:07--cv-11507-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Deligne Tara 6:07--cv-14793-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dell Bobbie 6:07--cv-11508-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Della Gregory 6:07--cv-14794-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
DellaPiana Elizabeth 6:07-CV-00362-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Dellinger Genilla 6:07--cv-12422-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Delvalle Sonia 6:07--cv-13354-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
DeMarco Sandra 6:07--cv-13344-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Demmien Ralph 6:07--cv-13355-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Demps Sonya 6:07--cv-13356-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
DeMuary William 6:07--cv-10252-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Denbow Cheryl 6:07--cv-13357-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dennis Harold 6:07--cv-13358-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection Provided Bailey
Dennis Janice 6:07--cv-10850-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dennis Pamela 6:07--cv-10851-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dennis-Simmons Sheila 6:07--cv-12423-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Dennis-Williams Yvonne 6:07--cv-15633-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dent Bonnie 6:07--cv-12424-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dent Nathaniel 6:07--cv-12425-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dent Sabrine 6:07--cv-14796-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
DePauw John 6:07--cv-13345-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dermine Dominic 6:07--cv-11511-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Derosa Ken 6:07--cv-16055-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Derosky Barry 06-cv-992-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
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DeSilva Anthony 6:07--cv-13346-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Desoto Gloria 6:07--cv-11512-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dessman Ferdinand 6:07--cv-13359-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Detwiler Sherry 6:07--cv-11170-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Devault Teresa 6:07--cv-11513-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dewberry Emma 6:07--cv-16057-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dewey Michael 6:07--cv-13360-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

DeWispelare Harold 6:07--cv-10254-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dewitt Allen 6:07--cv-15705-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Diantonio Kathy 6:07--cv-11171-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Diaz Ismael 6:07--cv-16060-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dickens Clay 6:07--cv-12427-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dickens-Williams Deaneilua 6:07--cv-14797-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dickerson Mary 6:07--cv-12429-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Dickey Lauren 6:06--cv-01661-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dickson Donna 6:07--cv-14798-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dickson Linda 6:07--cv-12125-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Diemer Virda 6:07--cv-11514-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dietz Patricia 6:07--cv-10255-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Diffenderfer Glenda 6:07--cv-13364-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Diggs Vickie 6:07--cv-14800-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dileone Grace 6:07--cv-16061-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dillard Kelly 6:07--cv-12430-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Dillon Christina 6:07--cv-13366-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dillon Janice 6:07--cv-14801-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dillon Liss 6:07--cv-12431-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dillon Phillip 6:07--cv-10619-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dillon Teresa 6:07--cv-13367-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dillow Steven 6:07--cv-13368-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dingess Donald 6:07--cv-13369-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Dino Charlyn 6:07--cv-12432-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dittrich Florence 6:07--cv-13363-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Diuguid Jeffery 6:07--cv-12433-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dixon Oliver 6:07-cv-286-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Dixon Walter 6:07--cv-14802-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dixon William 6:07--cv-15706-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Dixon Zella 6:07--cv-16064-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Doage-Echols Vanita 6:07--cv-11599-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dobbins Donald 6:07--cv-13371-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dobbs Mary 6:07--cv-12127-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dobey MaryAnn 6:07--cv-12434-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dockett Angela 6:07--cv-14803-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dodds James 6:07--cv-16065-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dodson Leigh 6:07--cv-13372-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dolin Marcia 6:07--cv-10256-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Dolly Celestine 6:07--cv-11516-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Donahue Thomas 6:07--cv-13374-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Donaldson Cynthia 6:07--cv-11076-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Donaldson Tina 6:07--cv-13375-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Donelson Robert 6:07--cv-16066-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dorich Allen 6:07--cv-13376-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dorsey Laroyce 6:07--cv-13377-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dorsey Robin 6:07--cv-12128-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dortch Roberta 6:07--cv-12435-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dossey Kellie 6:07--cv-11077-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Doster Regina 6:07--cv-13378-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Dotson Andrea 6:07--cv-13379-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dotson Kristine 6:07--cv-13380-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Dotson Ricky 6:07--cv-13381-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Doughty Shelia 6:07--cv-16067-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Douglas Dae 6:07--cv-12437-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dover Betty 6:07--cv-14806-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dowell Julia 6:07--cv-12438-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Downey Dianna 6:07--cv-14808-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Downs Jesse 6:07--cv-13382-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Signed by deceased plaintiff and dated after 

plaintiff's death.
Deficient - Signed by deceased plaintiff and dated after 
plaintiff's death.

No Objection Bailey

Downs Rickey 6:07--cv-11519-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Downs Robert 6:07--cv-11518-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Drake Darryl 6:07--cv-16068-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Drake Sheila 6:07--cv-11520-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Drew Freddie 6:07--cv-16069-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Driver Frances 6:07--cv-13028-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dubard Bernice 6:07--cv-11522-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

DuBose Johnny 6:07--cv-13383-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
DuBose Margaret 6:07--cv-13384-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Duckett John 6:07--cv-13385-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

Dudley Stephanie 6:07--cv-10257-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Duet Staci 6:07--cv-14810-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Duff Donald 6:07--cv-11523-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dufour Wanda 6:07--cv-16071-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dukes Alfrita 6:07--cv-11524-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dulin Wynetta 6:07--cv-11525-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dunbar Allen 6:07--cv-10258-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Duncan Darleen 6:07-cv-16736 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Duncan James 6:07--cv-14382-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Duncan Terry 6:07--cv-10259-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dunlap Melvin 6:07-CV-00365-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Dunmire Maxine 6:07--cv-12440-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dunn Carlyn 6:07--cv-13387-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dunn Delores 6:07--cv-13388-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dunn Janice 6:07--cv-13389-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dunn Jimmy 6:07--cv-14811-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dunn Patrick 6:07--cv-13390-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dunning Gary 6:07--cv-16074-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Dunovant Joe 6:07--cv-14812-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Dunston Patricia 6:07--cv-14813-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Duplaisir Lisa 6:07--cv-14814-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dupont Debbie 6:07--cv-15707-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dupont Ruth 6:07--cv-15708-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Duran Linda 6:07--cv-11173-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Durham Robert 6:07--cv-12442-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Dury David 6:07--cv-13391-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Dutra Amber 6:07--cv-15709-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dutton Stacie 6:07--cv-13392-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Duvall Sharon 6:07--cv-12443-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dye Donald 6:07--cv-11174-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dye Ronald 6:07--cv-13393-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dyers Sui 6:07--cv-12444-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Dyson Denise 6:07--cv-11526-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Earle Angela 6:07-cv-16755 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Early Ronald 6:07--cv-11527-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Easley Ruby 6:07--cv-13394-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
East Sharyl 6:07-cv-10065 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Easterling April 6:07--cv-13395-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Eatman Theresa 6:07--cv-11175-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Eatwell Richard 6:07--cv-12445-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ebbeson Michelle 6:07--cv-16078-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Eccles Donna 6:07--cv-14817-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Echols Brenda 6:07--cv-15710-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Echols Raymelle 6:07--cv-12446-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Eckert Dennis 6:07--cv-15711-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Edens Cottie 6:07--cv-11528-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Edgeston Vounzetta 6:07--cv-14818-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Edmond Leroy 6:07--cv-16079-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Edward-Moore Marcel 6:07--cv-15833-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Edwards Annora 6:07--cv-12448-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Edwards Bettie 06 cv 6489 Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Weitz
Edwards Carolyn 6:07--cv-11529-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Edwards Cathy 6:07--cv-13397-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Edwards Christopher 6:07--cv-13398-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Edwards Doris 6:07--cv-12449-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Edwards Ella 6:07--cv-16081-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Edwards Stanley 6:07--cv-14820-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Edwards Ula 6:06--cv-01147-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Eggers Tammy 6:07--cv-12450-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Eggerson Gloria 6:07--cv-12451-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Eiermann Margaret 6:07--cv-14821-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Elam Freda 6:07-cv-01604-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Miller
Elhaija Darlene 6:07--cv-11176-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Elia Karla 6:07--cv-16083-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Elkins Gerald 6:07--cv-15713-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ell Tim 6:07--cv-10515-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Ellberg Beverly 6:07--cv-11177-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ellerbe Brenda 6:07--cv-10261-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ellerbee Lisa 6:07--cv-13399-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Elliott Billy 6:07--cv-12454-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Elliott Carretta 6:07--cv-13924-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Elliott David 6:07--cv-10858-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ellis Glenda 6:07--cv-13401-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ellis Linda 6:07-CV-00369-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Ellis Virgina 6:07--cv-14825-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ellison Benedict 6:07--cv-13402-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ellison Billy 6:07--cv-10859-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ellison Larry 6:07--cv-13403-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ellison Michael 6:07--cv-12455-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ellman Brandon 6:07--cv-16084-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Elmore Deborah 6:07--cv-16085-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Embke Genita 6:07--cv-12130-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Embry-Buster Teressa 6:07--cv-12456-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Emelio Mary 6:07--cv-15714-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Emerick-Holland Angela 6:07--cv-10262-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Emery Barbara 6:07--cv-13404-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Emmons Ian 6:06--cv-01386-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
England Lem 6:07--cv-12457-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

English DeLaurent 6:07--cv-12458-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
English Joseph 6:07--cv-12459-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
English Marie 6:07--cv-13405-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
English Maurice 6:07--cv-11535-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Enox William 6:07-cv-10029 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Episcopo Joan 6:07--cv-15715-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Epling Sharon 6:07--cv-14826-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Epps Lucille 6:07--cv-12460-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Epps Lynda 6:07--cv-15716-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ervin Alyce 6:07--cv-11536-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Erving Bobby 6:07--cv-11537-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Erving Timothy 6:07--cv-10863-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Esch Sandra 6:07--cv-12131-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Escobio Robert 6:07--cv-11538-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Eskew Paula 6:07--cv-11539-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Espinoza Cynthia 6:07--cv-14828-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Espinoza Lawrence 6:07--cv-14829-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Esquivel Joe 6:07--cv-11540-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Essix Geraldine 6:07--cv-11541-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Estep Oretha 6:07--cv-13407-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Estes Pearla 6:07--cv-12462-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Etelamaki James 6:07--cv-12463-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ethridge Janice 6:07--cv-13409-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Eubanks David 6:07--cv-16087-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Evans Betty 06-cv-1041-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Evans Carla 6:07--cv-13410-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Evans Elyse 6:07--cv-15634-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Evans Jay 6:07--cv-10516-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Evans Joanna 6:06--cv-01400-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Evans Latitia 6:07--cv-13411-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Evans Pauline 6:07--cv-13412-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Evans Rachelle 6:07--cv-12132-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Evans Shaniqua 6:07--cv-16090-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Evans Valerie 6:07--cv-11542-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Evans-Hatcher Betty 6:07--cv-12464-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Everard Julie 6:07--cv-10626-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Everett Bonnie 6:07--cv-14835-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Everett Brad 6:07--cv-12465-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Everett Tina 6:07--cv-13413-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Everson Debra 6:07--cv-14836-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Eviston Ruth 6:07--cv-11543-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Exsentico Derico 6:07--cv-12466-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Ezell Tammy 6:07--cv-14838-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fagg Sara 6:07--cv-12468-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fagin Barbara 6:07--cv-12469-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fain Catherine 6:07--cv-13414-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fairley Brenda 6:07--cv-14839-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fairley James 6:07--cv-15718-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Falcone Joseph 6:07--cv-12470-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Faller Phyllis 6:07--cv-11546-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fannin Donna 6:07--cv-11547-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Farabee Glen 6:07-cv-10006-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Farish George 6:07--cv-11548-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Farmer Jack Lee 6:07-CV-00375-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Farmer Joanna 6:07--cv-13416-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Farrell Mary 6:07--cv-10865-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Farrell Steve 6:07--cv-14841-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Farrington Willie 6:07--cv-14842-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Farthing Chesterfield 6:07--cv-13417-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Fashner Sharon 6:07--cv-10265-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fath Christopher 6:07-cv-16729 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Faucett Cherie 6:07--cv-14844-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Faulk Amy 6:07--cv-16093-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Faulkiner Frank 6:07--cv-13418-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Febinger Randi 6:07--cv-10866-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Felder Darryl 6:07--cv-13419-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Felima Brenda 6:07--cv-14845-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Feller Mark 6:07--cv-16095-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Fennell Sharon 6:07--cv-14846-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Fergus Ulie 6:07--cv-10867-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 
brought as a representative action.

Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Ferguson Evelyn 6:07--cv-10627-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 
a representative action.

Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey
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Ferguson Kim 6:07--cv-11552-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Ferguson Mary 6:07--cv-11551-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fernandez Angelita 6:07--cv-16096-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fernandez Miguel 6:07--cv-15719-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ferral Renthia 6:07--cv-11553-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ferrel David 6:07--cv-10628-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ferrell Ann 6:07--cv-13422-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Ferrell Lula 6:07--cv-16098-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ferris Steve 6:07--cv-11554-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ferst Sonya 6:07--cv-10629-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Fesmire Gene 06 cv 13657 Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Weitz
Fetters George 6:07--cv-11555-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fiallos Karla 6:07--cv-11556-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fields Jeannetta 6:07--cv-16099-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Fields Joe 6:07--cv-11558-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Fields Thomas 6:07--cv-10630-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Finch Elonzo 6:07--cv-13424-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Finely Bennie 6:07--cv-13426-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Fish Venus 6:07--cv-10267-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fisher Morgan 6:07--cv-11560-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fisher Sandy 6:07--cv-13429-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fleming Carol 6:07--cv-13431-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Flemming Mary 6:07-CV-00372-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Fletcher Priscilla 6:07--cv-16102-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fleury Melanie 6:07--cv-11561-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Flint Kimberly 6:07--cv-11182-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Flores Amy 6:07--cv-10268-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Flores Bettie 6:07--cv-14854-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Flores Frank 6:07--cv-11562-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Flores Lonnie 6:07--cv-11563-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Flores Sandra 6:07--cv-16104-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Flowers Leonard 6:07--cv-11565-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Floyd Gentry 6:07--cv-13433-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Floyd Karen 6:07--cv-14855-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Floyd Melissa 6:07--cv-12473-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Floyd Phillip 6:07--cv-13434-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Floyd Tabitha 6:07--cv-15720-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Fly Anne 6:07--cv-13435-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Flye Tracy 06-cv-1222-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Fodstad Jodee 6:07--cv-10269-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fontana Anthony 6:07--cv-13437-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Forbes Diana 6:07--cv-13439-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Forbey Maria 6:07--cv-11566-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ford Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-11567-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ford Hugh 6:07--cv-11568-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ford Melvin 6:07--cv-11569-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ford Robert 6:07--cv-11570-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

Foreman Brian 06 cv 13347 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
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Forsyth Linda 6:07--cv-11571-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fortenberry Neal 6:07--cv-14862-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fortner Belinda 6:07--cv-10270-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Foster Deborah 6:07--cv-11573-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Foster Janet 6:07--cv-13440-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Fountain Martha 6:07--cv-16108-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Fouts Sharon 6:07--cv-12474-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fowler Kenneth 6:06cv977-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Fox Christopher 6:07--cv-16109-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fox Dennis 6:07--cv-16110-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Fox Tracy 6:07--cv-14867-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fraley Erin 6:07--cv-12475-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
France Robin 6:07--cv-11576-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Franceschi Dennis 6:07--cv-16113-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Francis Paula 6:07--cv-15721-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Frank Max 6:07--cv-10631-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Frankenhauser Eric 6:07--cv-12476-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Franklin Carolyn 6:07--cv-14869-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Franklin Lisa 6:07--cv-14870-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Frankovis Curtis 6:07--cv-13443-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Franks James 6:07--cv-16114-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Franz Daniel 6:07--cv-16115-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Frazee Cheryl 6:07--cv-11183-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Frazier Betty 6:07--cv-13444-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Frazier Elizabeth 6:07--cv-10097-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Frazier Mary 6:07--cv-16116-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Frazier Myrtle 6:07--cv-16701-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Frazier Warren 6:07-CV-00378-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Frederick James 06-cv-1000-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Fredette James 6:07--cv-10098-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Freely Willie 6:07--cv-14872-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Freeman Carole 6:07--cv-10871-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Freeman Diane 6:07--cv-11579-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Freeman Francis 6:07--cv-15722-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

Freeman Gary 6:07--cv-11185-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Freeman Sherry 6:07--cv-11721-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
French Damon 6:07--cv-10632-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Frey James 6:07--cv-16119-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Friar Jacqueline 6:07--cv-10872-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fries Angela 6:07-cv-01842-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Miller 
Fritch John 6:07--cv-13446-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Froiland Thomas 6:07--cv-13447-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Fromosky Thomas 06-cv-1302-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Frye Linda 6:07--cv-14874-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Full Mary 6:07--cv-10517-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fullard Georgia 6:07--cv-15723-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fuller Debra 6:07--cv-11580-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fuller Pamela 6:07--cv-11581-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Fuller Patricia 6:07--cv-13449-ACC-DAB Obj Missing Deficient - First page of authorization form is missing No Objection Case Dismissed Bailey

Fulmer Jeremy 6:07--cv-11582-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Fulmer Vickey 6:07--cv-14876-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fuqua Brian 6:07--cv-13451-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Furloni Kimberly 6:07--cv-10272-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Furlough Tammy 6:07--cv-11584-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Furth Jodie 6:07--cv-14877-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Fyffe Connie 6:07--cv-12479-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gabaldon Richard 6:07--cv-13453-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gabaldon Tonya 6:07--cv-13454-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gaddy Lartisha 6:07--cv-10873-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gadsden Mary 6:07--cv-13455-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gagen Zelli 6:07--cv-14880-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gahman Heather 6:07--cv-15724-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gaiman Jacqueline 06-cv-1297-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Gaines Diana 6:07--cv-14881-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gainey Garry 6:07--cv-13456-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gallagher Paula 6:07--cv-12481-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gallegos Jamie 6:06--cv-01389-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Galloway Leon 6:07--cv-14883-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Galloway Lillie 6:07--cv-14884-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gamble Johnny 6:07--cv-16122-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

Gamble Roberta 6:07--cv-13458-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gamblin Jena 6:07--cv-12482-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gandy Angela 6:07--cv-13459-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gandy Sarah 6:07--cv-10874-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gangidine Samantha 06-cv-1018-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 

brought as a represenative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 
brought as a represenative action.

No Objection Levin Simes 

Gant Donald 6:07--cv-13460-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Garcia Elizabeth 6:07--cv-16123-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Garcia Geneva 6:07--cv-10518-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Garcia Henry 6:07--cv-13461-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Garcia Jeffrey 06 cv 13352 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Garcia Jimmy 6:07--cv-13462-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Garcia Jose 6:07--cv-12483-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Garcia Laura 6:07--cv-14886-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Garcia Luz 6:07--cv-15725-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Garcia Rita 6:07--cv-16124-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Garcia Roberto 6:07--cv-11586-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Garcia Ronald 6:07--cv-11585-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gardner Jonnie 6:07--cv-13464-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gardner Tracey 6:07--cv-10273-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Garletts Diane 6:07--cv-10274-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Garner Betsy 6:07-cv-16758 Obj  No Objection Signed not provided Nations 
Garner Dawn 6:07--cv-10275-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Garner E.B. 6:07--cv-10875-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Garnett Paula 6:07-CV-00379-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Garr Shelia 6:07--cv-11186-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Garrett Deborah 6:07--cv-11187-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Garrett Debra 6:07--cv-13465-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Garrett Joe 6:07--cv-13466-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Garrett Karen 6:07--cv-14888-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Garrison Dane 6:07--cv-10278-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Garsia Wanda 6:07-CV-00380-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Gartman Jeanie 6:07--cv-10634-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gartner Herbert 6:07--cv-13468-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Garvin Benny 6:07--cv-16125-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gary Lettie 6:07--cv-16126-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gaskin Monroe 6:07--cv-10876-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Gaspar William 6:07--cv-15835-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gaspers Jennifer 6:07--cv-16128-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gastelum Felicia 6:07--cv-12484-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gately Elizabeth 6:07--cv-15636-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gates Donna 6:07--cv-11188-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gates Yvonne 6:07--cv-10635-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gatson Phylicia 6:07--cv-14890-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 
brought as a representative action

Not Provided Plaintiff is a minor but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Gattis Vernita 6:07--cv-14891-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gauer Carrie 6:07--cv-13470-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gauvin Margaret 6:07-CV-00381-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Gay Tim 6:07--cv-15559-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gebhardt Jeannie 6:07--cv-12136-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gebre Michael 6:07--cv-15726-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gebru Mikal 6:07--cv-11587-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gee Debra 6:07--cv-11588-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gee Kemmon 6:07--cv-10636-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Geier Michelle 6:07--cv-12486-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Genier Vickie 6:07-CV-00382-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Gentry Debra 6:07--cv-12488-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Genus Mary 6:07--cv-11589-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
George Lauretta 6:07--cv-11590-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
George Timothy 6:07--cv-12490-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Geralds Yvonne 6:07--cv-14893-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gerhards Matthew 6:07--cv-11189-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gerlach Elizabeth 6:07--cv-13472-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Getchell Beverly 06-cv-1314-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Gethers Roberta 6:07--cv-16129-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Getschmann Pamela 6:07--cv-15727-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gibbs Sherry 6:07--cv-13473-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gibson Aenonne 6:07--cv-11190-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gibson Debrah 6:07--cv-12491-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gibson James 6:07--cv-11592-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gibson Lisa 6:07--cv-16130-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gibson Rene 6:07--cv-14894-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gibson Ronald 6:07--cv-12492-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Giddings Angelica 6:07--cv-10281-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gilbeaux Arthur 6:07--cv-12494-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Gilbersleeve Pearlene 6:07--cv-16131-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gilchrist Edward 6:07--cv-16132-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gilchrist Regina 6:07--cv-10640-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gilden Molly 6:07--cv-14895-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Giles Katy 6:07--cv-10878-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gill Mark 6:07--cv-13474-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Gillard Patricia 6:07--cv-15836-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gillen Beth 6:07--cv-14898-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gillespie Rhonda 6:07--cv-13475-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gilliam Curtis 6:07--cv-10641-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gilliam Ralph 6:07--cv-12497-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gillis Daynise 6:07--cv-14899-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gilman Carol 6:07--cv-11594-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gilmore Rosa 6:07--cv-11595-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gilmore William 6:07--cv-11596-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gilstrap Dianne 6:07--cv-13476-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ginger Brenda 6:07--cv-14901-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gintz Katherine 6:07--cv-13477-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ginyard Valarie 06-cv-1223-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Levin Simes 
Girdler Michelle 6:07--cv-10111-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Gissinger Patricia 6:07--cv-12498-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Giuffre Cathleen 6:07-cv-16734 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Givens Andrea 6:07--cv-13478-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gladney Dennis 6:07--cv-11598-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gladue Geraldine 06 cv 13351 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Glass Anthony 6:07--cv-13481-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Glass Michael 6:07--cv-10642-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gleason Jeroldine 6:07--cv-16133-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gleaves Andrea 6:07--cv-12499-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Glover Eddie 06-cv-977-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Goad Marion 6:07--cv-14903-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gobert Jean 6:07--cv-13482-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Godfrey Ned 06-cv-979-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Godfrey-Conner Lynn 6:07--cv-12500-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Godinez David 6:07--cv-12501-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Plaintiff did not signed authorization. No Objection Bailey
Godwin Edna 6:07--cv-11191-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Godwin Norman 6:07--cv-12502-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Goehl Charles 6:07--cv-12138-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Goettel Richelle 6:07--cv-15728-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Goettle Brenda 6:07--cv-12139-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Goetz Terry 6:07--cv-13484-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Goff Betty 6:07--cv-13485-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Goff Kenneth 6:07--cv-16135-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Goin David 6:07--cv-12503-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Golden Brenetta 6:07--cv-14904-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Goldhagen Stanton 6:07--cv-10170-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Goldsmith Shirley 06-cv-986-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Goldsworthy Renee 6:07--cv-10520-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Goligowski Renae 6:07--cv-11600-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Goller Christie 6:07--cv-13487-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Golomon Margaret 6:07--cv-14905-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gomez Antonio 6:07--cv-10283-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gomez Raul 6:07--cv-16136-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gonzales Eddie 6:07--cv-13489-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gonzales Jeffrey 6:07--cv-13490-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gonzalez Edward 6:07--cv-12504-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gonzalez Eloisa 6:07--cv-13491-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Gonzalez Priscilla 6:07--cv-16137-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Gonzalez Rosalinda 6:07--cv-12505-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient No Objection Bailey
Gonzalez William 6:07--cv-13492-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gooch Corrie 6:07--cv-12506-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Good Rosella 6:07--cv-12507-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gooden Darcy 6:07--cv-11602-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gooden Isiah 6:07--cv-13493-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gooden Sandra 6:07--cv-16138-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Goodgames Anthony 6:07--cv-13494-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Goodin Lea 6:07-CV-00383-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Goolsby Daniel 6:07--cv-12508-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gordacan Janice 6:07--cv-12509-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gordon Adette 6:07--cv-13496-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gordon Felicia 6:07--cv-13497-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gordon Joann 6:07--cv-10879-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gordon Juana 6:07--cv-14907-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gordon Kent 6:07--cv-13498-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gordon Shelia 6:07-cv-16738 Obj  missing missing not provided Nations 
Gordon Stafford 6:07--cv-15638-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gordon-Okwara Sheila 6:07-cv-10007-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Gore Marilyn 06 cv 6582 Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Weitz
Gorman Anthony 6:07--cv-12143-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gosseck Janet 6:07--cv-16140-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Goucher Melody 6:07--cv-10284-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Goutierez Kristina 6:07--cv-11603-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gowin Marita 6:07--cv-10521-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Grabowski Robin 6:07--cv-12511-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Grace Jacqueline 6:07--cv-11604-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Grachek John 6:07--cv-13499-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Grady Shirley 6:07--cv-14908-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Graham Jerry 6:07--cv-13501-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Graham Wallace 6:07--cv-16141-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Granfield Gloria 6:07--cv-11080-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Grant Anita 6:07-CV-00444-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Grant Billy 6:07--cv-12144-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Grant Harold 6:07--cv-12512-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Grant Judith 6:07--cv-10286-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Grant Lisa 6:07--cv-12145-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Grant Robert 6:07--cv-11605-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Grantham Donnie 6:07--cv-11606-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Grass Janie 6:07--cv-15729-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Grasty Demetrice 6:07--cv-13503-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gray Barbara 6:07--cv-15730-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gray John 6:07--cv-12515-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gray Johnnetter 6:07--cv-13505-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gray Melody 6:07-CV-00443-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Gray Norris 6:07--cv-13506-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gray Patricia 6:07--cv-14911-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gray Sonya 6:07--cv-14913-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gray Vicky 6:07--cv-13509-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gray-Hawkins Renatoe 6:07-cv-16737 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Grayson Gloria 6:06-CV-01135-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Green Aljay 6:07--cv-14914-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Green Ammie 6:07--cv-14915-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Green Catherine 6:07--cv-13510-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Green Deanna 6:07--cv-14916-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Green Debra 6:07--cv-12517-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Green Delena 6:07--cv-11193-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Green Frankie 6:07--cv-11607-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Green Franklin 6:07--cv-10099-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Green Michael 6:07--cv-13511-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Green Patricia 6:07--cv-16142-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Green Ronny 6:07--cv-13512-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Green Shellyann 6:07--cv-16143-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Green Shirley 6:07--cv-10649-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Green W.T. 6:07--cv-10880-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Green William 6:07--cv-12518-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Greene Vincent 6:07--cv-16144-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Greenlee Stanton 6:07--cv-13513-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Greenway Steve 6:07--cv-14918-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Greenwood Gregory 6:07--cv-12519-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Greenwood Timmothy 6:07--cv-10288-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Greer Jerome 6:07--cv-11194-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Greschuk Gayle 6:07--cv-13515-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gressett Gary 6:07--cv-13516-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Grier Anita 6:07--cv-13517-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Grier Wanda 6:07--cv-11195-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Griffin Alice 6:07--cv-10650-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Griffin Bruce 6:07--cv-10289-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Griffin Francine 6:07--cv-16145-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Griffin Jacqueline 6:07--cv-16146-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Griffin Nadine 6:07--cv-14924-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Griffin Reginald 6:07--cv-10883-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Griffin Ruth 6:07--cv-10522-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Griffin Timothy 6:07--cv-12521-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Griffis Kenneth 6:07--cv-11610-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Griffiths Richard 6:07--cv-13520-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action

Not Provided Bailey

Grimes Robert 6:07--cv-13521-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 
collection.

No Objection Bailey

Grimsrud Richard 6:07--cv-10290-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gringel Gail 06-cv-994-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
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Grob Travis 6:07--cv-11081-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 
collection.

Not Provided Bailey

Groff Jerome 6:07--cv-12147-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 
a representative action.

Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Grooms Kenneth 6:07--cv-13522-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gross Daniel 6:07-cv-16741 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Gross Laura 6:07--cv-11612-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Grosse William 6:07--cv-10178-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Groves Cindy 6:07--cv-14926-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Groves Mary 6:07--cv-10523-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gruenberg-Harvey Theresa 6:07--cv-11613-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Grulkowski Stacey 6:07--cv-13523-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Grundy Demery Donna 6:07--cv-11196-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Grushon Patricia 6:07--cv-11614-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Guerra Annette 6:07--cv-12523-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Gugel Kathy 6:07--cv-13525-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Guidry Sherry 6:07--cv-12524-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Guilford Joanne 6:07--cv-15640-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Guinan Gary 6:07--cv-12525-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Guinn Linda 6:07--cv-10291-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gulino Joseph 6:07--cv-10524-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gullatt Angelo 6:07--cv-10292-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gullatte JoAnn 6:07--cv-16147-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gundlach Jamie 6:07--cv-12148-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gupton Janet 6:07--cv-16148-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Gustafson Leroy 6:07--cv-16149-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Gutenberger JoAnne 6:07--cv-14930-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Guyer Arlis 6:07--cv-13527-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Haag Elaine 6:07--cv-13528-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Haag Letitia 6:07--cv-11197-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Haas Samantha 6:07-CV-00442-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Hackworth Michael 6:07--cv-13529-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Haddix Edith 6:07--cv-12526-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hadley Deborah 6:07--cv-14932-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hadley Kathy 6:07--cv-10100-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hagens Gloria 6:07--cv-14935-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hagens Phyllis 6:07--cv-13530-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hager Mickey 6:07--cv-13531-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hagestuen David 6:07--cv-16152-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Haigood Alex 6:07--cv-13534-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Haile Dorothy 6:07-CV-00441-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Hair Evelyn 6:06--cv-01383-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Hall Amy 6:07--cv-16153-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hall Asa 6:07--cv-14937-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 

brought as a represenative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 
brought as a represenative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Hall Betty 6:07--cv-10293-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hall Bruce 6:07--cv-13535-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Hall Judi 6:07--cv-13536-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hall Kathy 6:07--cv-12529-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hall Kenneth 6:07--cv-11615-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Hall Kimberly 6:07--cv-13537-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hall Louise 6:07--cv-13538-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Hall Michael 6:07--cv-10294-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hall Stacy 06 cv 13338 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Hall Stephanie 6:07--cv-16154-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hall Sueann 6:07--cv-11198-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Hall Wyvearn 6:07--cv-12530-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hallbach Bricault Renee 6:07--cv-11056-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Haller David 6:07--cv-15733-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hall-Watson Tracy 6:07--cv-16155-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hamilton Albert 6:07-CV-00439-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Hamilton Angelique 6:07--cv-11082-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hamilton Iris 6:07--cv-16156-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hamilton Joseph 6:07--cv-10651-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hamilton Shannon 6:07--cv-13541-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hamilton Sybil 6:07--cv-14941-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Hammick Barbara 6:07--cv-10525-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hammock JoAnn 6:07--cv-13543-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hammond Frances 6:07--cv-10653-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hammond Frank 6:07--cv-13544-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hammontree Vickie 6:07-CV-00437-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Hampton Bobby 6:07--cv-10295-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hampton Towanda 6:07--cv-10654-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hance Patti 6:07--cv-11199-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hancock Amanda 6:07--cv-12531-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hancock David 6:07--cv-12532-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hancock Erika 6:07--cv-11618-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Handke Marvin 6:07--cv-13546-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Handler Wendy 6:07--cv-15642-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Handy Dianne 6:07-CV-00434-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Haney Janet 6:07--cv-14943-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Haney Ryan 6:07--cv-12533-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Haney Vondora 6:07--cv-10526-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hankerson Martha 6:07--cv-14944-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hankins Nita 6:07--cv-11619-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action

Not Provided Bailey

Hanna Darlene 6:07-CV-00428-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Hannah Anita 6:07--cv-13548-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hannah Ethelene 6:07--cv-13549-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hannawi Alfred 6:07--cv-13550-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hanning Martha 6:07--cv-11620-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hanson Archie 6:07--cv-14946-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Hardee Larry 6:07--cv-14947-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harden Joseph 6:07--cv-13551-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hardin Carl 6:07--cv-13552-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hardin David 6:07--cv-16162-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harding Geneva 6:07--cv-13553-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hardman Annie 6:07--cv-12534-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hardwick James 6:07--cv-13554-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harhausen Phila 6:07--cv-13556-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Harkless Johnny 6:07--cv-12535-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harmon Barney 6:07--cv-11624-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harmon John 6:07--cv-14951-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harmon Robert 6:07--cv-15592-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harnden Jeffrey 6:07--cv-13558-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harness Wanda 6:07--cv-12536-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harper Brenda 6:07--cv-14952-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harper Carolyn 6:07--cv-16163-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harper James 6:07--cv-13559-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harper Rose 6:07--cv-10656-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harper Timothy 6:07--cv-13561-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harr Dorothy 6:07--cv-12537-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harr Steven 6:07--cv-14955-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harrah Phyllis 6:07--cv-10885-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harral Charice 6:07--cv-11626-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harrell Robert 6:07--cv-12538-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harrell Susan 6:07--cv-12539-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Asa 6:07--cv-12540-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Beverly 6:07--cv-11627-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harris Brunette 6:07--cv-13563-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Harris Christopher 6:07--cv-14956-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Emile 6:07--cv-11628-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harris Gerline 6:07--cv-10296-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Gregory 6:07--cv-11083-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harris Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-12541-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Jackie 6:07--cv-10658-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris James 6:07--cv-11200-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harris Joe 6:07--cv-16165-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harris John 6:07--cv-11057-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris June 6:07--cv-13565-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harris Karen 6:07--cv-13566-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Lawanzo 6:07-CV-00426-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Harris Lillian 6:07--cv-14959-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harris Marcella 6:07--cv-13567-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harris Mary 6:07--cv-14961-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Michael 6:07--cv-11201-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Randy 6:07--cv-13568-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Reallor 6:07--cv-10659-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harris Richard 6:07--cv-10886-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Rita 6:07--cv-14962-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Roger 6:07--cv-14963-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Sammy 6:07--cv-11629-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harris Sandra 6:07--cv-16166-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harris Tara 6:07--cv-10297-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harris Tonio 6:07--cv-13569-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harrison Cynthia 6:07--cv-13570-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Harrison Sadie 6:07--cv-14298-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Harry Dejarra 6:07--cv-14964-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hart Debra 6:07--cv-16168-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hart Deon 6:07--cv-13571-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hart Justin 6:07--cv-13572-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Harte Gregory 6:07--cv-13574-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harvey Gene 6:07--cv-16169-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Harvey Ian 6:07--cv-13575-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Haschak Dona 6:07--cv-13576-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hastings William 6:07--cv-13577-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hasty Atis 6:07--cv-13578-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hatfeld Sherry 6:07--cv-13579-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Hathaway Gloria 6:07--cv-11632-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hathaway Leondra 6:07--cv-12542-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hauret Frederick 6:07--cv-11058-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hawkey Lois 6:07-CV-00422-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Hawkins Gerald 6:07--cv-12543-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hawkins James 6:07--cv-13581-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hawkins John 06 cv 13346 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Hawkins Luis 6:07--cv-13582-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hawkins Michael 06-cv-984-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Hawkins Yvonne 6:07--cv-10298-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hawley Dorothy 6:07--cv-12544-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hawthorne Clarence 6:07--cv-16172-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hayes Demandrick 6:07--cv-16481-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hayes Julia 6:07--cv-13584-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hayes Michele 6:07-cv-10033 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Hayes Michelle 6:07--cv-12149-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hayes Susan 6:07--cv-11204-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Haynes Gloria 6:07--cv-16173-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Haynes Robert 6:07--cv-12546-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Haynes Roger 6:07--cv-14968-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Haynie-Whynot Elizabeth 6:07--cv-10112-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hays Philip 6:07--cv-11084-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hazen Tom 6:07--cv-12548-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Head Benjamin 6:07--cv-11633-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Headlee David 6:07--cv-13586-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Heard Bunnie 6:07--cv-12151-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Hedgecock Mariah 6:07--cv-13587-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hefner Debra 6:07--cv-11205-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Heglin Richard 6:07-CV-00420-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Heiden Lee Ann 6:07--cv-12152-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Heidt Amanda 6:07--cv-11206-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Heigl John 06-cv-973-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Heisner June 6:07--cv-16176-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Held Mark 6:07--cv-13588-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Helin Judy 6:07--cv-11207-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Heller Hubert 6:07--cv-13589-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Helm Christine 6:07--cv-12549-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hemphill Lamont 6:07--cv-14971-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Henderson Antonia 6:07--cv-14972-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Henderson Cathy 6:07--cv-13591-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Henderson Kelvin 6:07--cv-14973-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Henderson Paula 6:07--cv-10662-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hendon Dimple 6:07-cv-10140 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Hendren Kenneth 6:07--cv-11635-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Hendren Michael 6:07--cv-16179-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hendricks Barbara 6:07--cv-10299-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hendricks George 6:07--cv-10888-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hendricks Oscar 6:07--cv-14975-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hendricks Wendell 6:07--cv-14974-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hendry Patricia 6:07--cv-12553-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Henley Freddy 6:07--cv-10300-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Henn Julie 6:07--cv-12153-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Henry Deirdre 6:07--cv-10889-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Henry Dorothy 6:07--cv-10664-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hensley Frederick 6:07--cv-12554-ACC-DAB Obj Missing Missing Not Provided Case Dismissed Bailey
Hensley Ricky 6:07--cv-10890-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Herbert Ta-Ba 6:07--cv-13593-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Herman Jennifer 6:07--cv-16181-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hernandez Baby 6:07--cv-10665-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hernandez Bernadine 6:07--cv-13594-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hernandez Brandon 6:07--cv-15578-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hernandez Christine 6:07--cv-15736-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hernandez Delisa 6:07--cv-13595-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hernandez James 6:07--cv-13596-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hernandez Martina 6:07--cv-11638-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hernandez Rhonna 6:07--cv-16183-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hernandez-Joy Vera 6:07--cv-16184-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Herriott John 6:07--cv-13597-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Herron Kanda 6:07--cv-13598-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Herron Randall 6:07--cv-12556-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hess Laure 6:07--cv-15593-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hesting Susan 6:07--cv-13599-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hewett James 6:07--cv-16185-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hewitt Linda 6:07--cv-10891-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hewitt Rosa 6:07--cv-14981-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hickenbottom Manuel 6:07--cv-11640-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hickey David 6:06--cv-01841-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hickey Donna 6:07--cv-16186-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hickman Cindy 6:07--cv-10301-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hicks Edith 6:07--cv-11641-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hicks Kenneth 6:07--cv-12558-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Hicks Maria 6:07--cv-13600-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hicks Michael 6:07--cv-12155-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hicks Sajrine 6:07--cv-12156-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hidalgo Lisa 6:07--cv-16187-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Higdon Donna 6:07-CV-00419-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Higgins Patricia 6:07--cv-12559-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Higgs Carolyn 6:07-cv-10070 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Highsmith Charlita 6:07--cv-14982-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hightower Donald 6:07--cv-13601-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hill Carolyn 6:07--cv-14983-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hill Cecil 6:07--cv-13602-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hill Darlene 6:07-cv-16747-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Nations 
Hill Debra 6:07--cv-15644-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hill Jamie 6:07--cv-11642-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hill Jimmie 6:07--cv-16188-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Hill John 6:07--cv-11643-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hill Lisa 6:07--cv-14984-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hill Macella 6:07--cv-14985-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hill Marion 6:07--cv-11085-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hill Roselita 6:07--cv-13603-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hill Sandra 6:07--cv-10666-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hill Vivian 6:07--cv-16158-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hilliard Charles 6:07--cv-14987-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hilliard Theresa 6:07--cv-16190-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hiner Dennis 6:07--cv-11644-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hines Laverne 6:07--cv-10303-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hinkle Shannon 6:07--cv-12561-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hinnant Palm 6:07--cv-11645-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hinojosa Norma 6:07--cv-16191-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hinson Carolyn 6:07--cv-10893-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hinson Virginia 6:07--cv-12562-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hinton Glasgow 6:07--cv-16192-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hinton Joanne 6:07--cv-10304-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hitchcock Rotell 6:07--cv-13606-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hobbs Lisa 6:07--cv-16193-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hoblitzell Connie 6:07--cv-16194-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hoch Isabel 6:07--cv-11647-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Hodges Joseph 6:07--cv-10667-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hoel John 6:07--cv-10306-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hoffman Brandi 6:07--cv-16195-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hogwood Wayne 6:07--cv-14991-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Holcomb Larry 6:07--cv-12564-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holden Chris 6:07--cv-10894-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holguin Rudolfo 6:07--cv-10668-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holland Elizabeth 6:07--cv-11648-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holland Mary 6:07--cv-12565-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Holley William 6:07--cv-10527-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hollinger Martha 6:07--cv-12566-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Hollins Effie 6:07--cv-11649-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holloway James 6:07--cv-13610-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holloway Letitia 6:07--cv-14994-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holman Mary 6:07--cv-13612-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holmes Angela 6:07--cv-12568-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holmes Connie 6:07--cv-13613-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holmes Dianne 6:07--cv-11651-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Holmes Janet 6:07--cv-13615-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holmes Jason 6:07--cv-11652-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holmes JoAnna 6:07--cv-12569-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holmes Synesha 6:07--cv-13614-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Holstein Jimmy 6:07--cv-13617-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holt Denise 6:07--cv-10307-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Holt Doris 6:07-CV-00418-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Holt Johnnie 6:07--cv-11653-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Holtun James 6:07--cv-16197-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Honaker Tommy 6:07--cv-11059-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Honeycutt David 6:07--cv-11654-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hood Glenda 6:07--cv-12570-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hoover Cindy 6:07--cv-13620-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hoover Marina 6:07--cv-11211-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hope Don 6:07--cv-13621-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hopkins Lorrenda 6:07--cv-13623-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hopkins-Duarte Christina 6:07--cv-11657-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hopper Danny 6:07--cv-14998-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hopper Danny 6:07--cv-12571-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Horch Deborah 6:07--cv-12158-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Horn Leslie 6:07--cv-10895-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Horn Tammy 6:07-cv-10071 Obj  No Objection No Objection not provided Matthews 
Horne Cynthia 6:07--cv-13624-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Horne Elouise 6:07--cv-11658-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Horton Marilyn 6:07--cv-14999-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Horton,  Jr. George C. 6:07-CV-00403-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Horvath Joseph 6:07--cv-13625-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hoskins Robert 6:07--cv-13626-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hoskinson Norman 6:07--cv-12572-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Houck Chad 6:07--cv-12094-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
House Vivian 6:07--cv-13627-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Houston Ronald 6:07--cv-13628-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Howard Austin 6:07--cv-13629-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Howard Belinda 6:07--cv-15002-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Howard Calvin 6:07--cv-11660-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Howard Charles 6:07--cv-10897-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Howard Clementine 6:07-CV-00402-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Howard Harold 6:07--cv-12574-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Howard John 6:07--cv-11661-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Howard Robert 6:07--cv-15003-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Howard Wanda 6:07--cv-16199-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Howell Alvin 6:07--cv-11662-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Howell Angela 6:07--cv-15005-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Howell Lowell 6:07--cv-12575-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Howell Lynn 6:07--cv-10898-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Howell Ramon 6:07--cv-13630-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Howell Viola 6:07--cv-16201-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Howington Bruce 6:07--cv-13631-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Howsmon Maria 6:07--cv-13632-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Huck Brett 6:07--cv-15006-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hudak Francis 6:07--cv-16203-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Huddleston Marilyn 6:07--cv-13634-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Huddy John D. 6:07-CV-00401-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Hudnall Joe 6:07--cv-13635-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hudson Noland 6:07--cv-13636-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hudson Reisha 06 cv 6583 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
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Huff Loretta 6:07--cv-13637-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Huff Vincent 6:07--cv-16207-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hughes Evelyn 06 cv 6580 Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Weitz
Hughes Garland 6:07--cv-16208-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hughes John 6:07--cv-13638-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hughes Julia 6:07--cv-16209-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hughes Lee 6:07--cv-13639-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hughes Mary 6:07--cv-12576-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hughey Taylor Patricia 6:07--cv-10899-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hukill Randy 6:07--cv-10528-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hulbert Lori 6:07--cv-15738-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hull Connie 6:07--cv-12577-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Humm Richard 6:07--cv-11664-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hundt Julie 6:07--cv-11665-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hunt Byron 6:07--cv-11666-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Hunt James 6:07--cv-12578-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hunt Keith 6:07--cv-16211-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hunt Mildred 6:07--cv-13641-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Hunter Alfred 6:07--cv-13642-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hunter Donald 6:07--cv-15010-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hunter Johnnie 6:07--cv-15011-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hunter Myrtice 6:07--cv-13643-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hunter Otha 6:07--cv-13644-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hunter Samiko 6:07--cv-12579-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Hurst Judy 6:07--cv-11213-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Huston Michael 6:07--cv-13645-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Huston Tanya 6:07--cv-13646-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Hutchinson Lavonne 6:07--cv-15014-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hydar Sharon 6:07--cv-12581-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Hyde Pamela 6:07--cv-13648-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hyder Irvin 6:07--cv-10901-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Hyland Bernard 6:07--cv-13649-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Hys John 6:07--cv-16212-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Iglehart Helen 6:07--cv-11086-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ilegbodu Kenneth 6:07--cv-12582-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ing Brenda 6:07--cv-10312-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ippolito Amber 6:07--cv-13651-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ireland Patricia 6:07--cv-13652-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Irving Barbara 6:07--cv-13654-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Isaacs Stephanie 6:07--cv-12585-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ishisaka Homer 6:07--cv-11669-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Isom May 6:07--cv-12586-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ison Paula 6:07--cv-13655-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Issac Lillie 6:07--cv-15015-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ivers Terry 6:07--cv-15739-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
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Ivey Sarah 6:07--cv-15016-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ivory Karen 6:07--cv-12587-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action 

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Ivy Patricia 6:07--cv-16213-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Izer Douglas 6:07--cv-16723-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Jaber Christopher 6:07--cv-11670-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jablonka Susan 6:07--cv-13656-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jacks Connie 6:07--cv-13657-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jackson Alvin 6:07--cv-13658-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jackson Carisa 6:07--cv-13660-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Jackson Cathy 6:07--cv-12588-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jackson Christina 6:07-CV-00399-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Jackson Donald 6:07--cv-12589-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jackson Dwight 6:07--cv-16214-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jackson Elisa 6:07--cv-15018-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jackson Freddie 6:07--cv-12590-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jackson Gary 6:07--cv-15019-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jackson Hattie 6:07--cv-16215-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

Jackson James 6:07--cv-10902-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jackson Janice 6:07--cv-13661-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jackson Jennifer 6:07--cv-13662-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jackson Karen 6:07--cv-15020-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jackson Larry 6:07--cv-13663-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jackson Lonzie 6:07--cv-13664-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jackson Marlon 6:07--cv-10903-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jackson Mary 6:07--cv-11673-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jackson Nicole 6:07--cv-13666-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jackson Octavia 6:07-cv-00525 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Jackson Robin 6:07--cv-13667-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jackson Ronald 6:07--cv-15596-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Jackson Shirley 6:07--cv-12162-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jackson Stanley 6:07--cv-13669-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Jackson Thomas 6:07--cv-13665-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jackson Thomas 6:07--cv-15162-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Jackson Troy 6:07--cv-11674-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jackson Tyrell 6:07--cv-15023-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is a minor but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Jackson VerLinda 6:07--cv-13670-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jacob Rita 6:07--cv-11060-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jacobs Clara 6:07--cv-11671-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jacobs Darlene 6:07--cv-11675-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jacobs Lori 6:07--cv-11676-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jager-Luebke Carmen 6:07--cv-10315-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
James Dana 6:07--cv-13671-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
James Iris 6:07--cv-13672-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
James Pamela 6:07--cv-13673-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jamison Jackie 6:07--cv-16222-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Jarrard Patricia 6:07--cv-10670-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jarrell Billy 6:07--cv-11677-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jarrell Teddy 6:07--cv-13676-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jarrett Michael 6:07--cv-12591-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jarvis Pamela 6:07--cv-13677-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jean-Baptiste Jerry 6:07--cv-11678-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jeffers Delores 6:07--cv-13678-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jeffers Loretta 6:07--cv-11679-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jefferson Tery 6:07--cv-15025-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jefferson, Jr. George 06 cv 6488 Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Weitz
Jeffords Dorace 6:07--cv-13680-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jenkins Al 6:07--cv-13681-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jenkins Delores 6:07--cv-12592-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Only first page of authorization is included. No Objection Bailey

Jenkins James 6:07--cv-12593-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jenkins Mary 6:07--cv-10529-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jenkins Michael 6:07--cv-13682-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jenkins Rhonda 6:07-cv-10037 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Jenkins Terry 6:07--cv-13684-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jennings Linda 6:07--cv-15740-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jennings Sandra 6:07--cv-16227-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jensen Shelly 6:07-cv-16743 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Jepson Brice 6:07--cv-13685-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jernigan Charles 6:07--cv-16228-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jernigan LaShanda 6:07--cv-16229-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jessup Shirley 6:07--cv-12594-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jett Diane 6:07--cv-16230-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jewell Barbara 6:07--cv-11681-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jewell John 6:07--cv-16231-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jimenez Maria 6:07--cv-16232-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jirik Mark 6:07--cv-10318-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Jobe Tamica 6:07--cv-16233-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
John Gieanna 6:07--cv-16234-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Aaron 6:07--cv-13687-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Anthony 6:07--cv-11682-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Christopher 6:07--cv-13689-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Connie 6:07--cv-15029-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Dallas 6:07--cv-15030-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson DeAnna 6:07--cv-15572-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Debbie 6:07--cv-11684-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Debra 6:07--cv-11685-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Denise 6:07--cv-11686-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Dianne 6:07--cv-13691-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Donald 6:07--cv-15031-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Donna 6:07--cv-15033-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Douglas 6:07--cv-10320-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Johnson Douglas 6:07--cv-11687-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Emma 6:07--cv-12596-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Johnson Faith 6:07--cv-15034-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Johnson Floyd 6:07--cv-11688-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Johnson Gisele 6:07--cv-11689-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-16237-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Hollie 6:07--cv-15036-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson James 6:07--cv-10671-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson James 6:07--cv-11087-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Joseph 6:07--cv-10905-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Julie 6:07--cv-15742-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Keith 6:07--cv-16019-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Kenneth 6:07--cv-10321-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Lamell 6:07--cv-11691-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Larcenia 6:07--cv-16239-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson LaTonya 6:07--cv-16238-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Lora 6:07--cv-11216-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Louise 6:07--cv-11692-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Lyna 6:07--cv-16240-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Margaret 6:07--cv-11693-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Mary 6:07--cv-12597-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Mary 6:07--cv-11694-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Michael 6:07--cv-13697-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Michael 6:07--cv-12598-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Michelle 6:07-cv-10145 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Johnson Nettie 6:07--cv-16241-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Ollie 6:07--cv-11215-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Patricia 6:07--cv-15037-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Shelby 6:07--cv-11088-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Shirley 6:07--cv-11695-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Stephan 6:07--cv-15038-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Sue 6:07--cv-15039-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Thomas 6:07--cv-11696-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Johnson Tom 6:07--cv-15743-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Tommy 6:07--cv-16244-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Veronica 6:07--cv-15040-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Johnson Walter 6:07--cv-12600-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Wendy 6:07--cv-15041-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Johnson Zachary 6:07--cv-12164-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is a minor but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Jones Alex 06 cv 6584 Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Weitz
Jones Alexander 6:07--cv-12601-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones Arvis 6:07--cv-10908-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones Barbara 6:07--cv-10675-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Bobbie 6:07--cv-15044-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Brenda 6:07--cv-15045-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Carolyn 6:07--cv-16245-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Cathy 6:07--cv-13699-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Celeste 6:07--cv-15046-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Curtis 6:07--cv-15047-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Cynthia 6:07--cv-16246-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Dan 6:07--cv-11697-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Jones David 6:07--cv-16247-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Debra 6:07--cv-13514-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Jones Deon 6:07--cv-13700-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones Dorothy 6:07--cv-16248-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Edgar 6:07--cv-12602-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones Gail 6:07--cv-10676-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Glenda 6:07--cv-16249-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Harvey 6:07--cv-10324-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones James 6:07--cv-15049-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones James 6:07--cv-16251-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones Jami 6:07--cv-12603-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones Jamile 6:07--cv-13703-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action. 
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Jones Joe 6:07--cv-15050-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones Judith 6:07--cv-11700-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Kathleen 6:07--cv-11217-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Latashaniquia 6:07--cv-13688-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Jones LaTonia 6:07--cv-16253-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones Lillian 6:07--cv-12604-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Linda 6:07--cv-16254-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Loretha 6:07--cv-12166-ACC-DAB Agreed to dismiss
Jones Marguerite 6:07--cv-13706-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Marion 6:07--cv-11701-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones Marjorie 6:07--cv-11702-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Mary 6:07--cv-13619-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Millicent 6:07--cv-12605-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Patti 6:07--cv-16255-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Jones Paul 6:07--cv-16256-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones Richard 6:07--cv-10677-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Ricky 6:07--cv-10678-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jones Sandra 6:07--cv-11218-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Ursel 6:07--cv-11219-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones William 6:07--cv-10325-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jones Loretha 6:07--cv-12166-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Agreed to dismiss Bailey
Jones-Hands Pamela 6:07--cv-13709-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Jordan Danielle 6:07--cv-15053-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jordan Danny 6:07--cv-13710-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Only first page of authorization is included. No Objection Bailey

Jordan David 6:07-CV-00400-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Jordan Dorothy 6:07--cv-14358-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jordan Phillip 6:07--cv-15056-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jordan Royal 6:07--cv-12607-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jordon Dorothy 6:07--cv-15057-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jorgensen Michael 6:07--cv-13712-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Joseph Debra 6:07--cv-16258-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Joseph Suzanne 6:07--cv-16724-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Jovenal Leann 6:07--cv-11703-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Joyner Michael 6:07--cv-15058-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Joyner Robert 6:07--cv-13713-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Joyner Ruth 6:07--cv-11704-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Joyner Sandra 6:07--cv-15059-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Judah Aary-Jerusalem 6:07--cv-13715-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Judd LaJean 6:07--cv-13716-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Junkersfeld Sharon 6:07--cv-15060-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Jurado Tammy 6:07-cv-12098 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Kabeller Joseph 6:07--cv-13717-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kadil Ahmed 6:07--cv-13718-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kagel Harriette 6:07--cv-13719-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kain Darron 6:07--cv-13720-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kalevas Roger 6:07--cv-13722-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action

No Objection Bailey

Kaliszeski Patricia 6:07--cv-10326-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kamanda Kutu 6:07--cv-13723-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kamara Kathryn 6:07--cv-15061-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kanary Judy 6:07--cv-12608-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kane Christine 6:07--cv-13724-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kanupp Phyllis 6:07--cv-13725-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Karczmarek Stephen 6:07--cv-15746-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kartalas Dean 6:07--cv-13726-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kaufman Raymond 6:07-CV-00398-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Kaulins Karen 6:07--cv-13727-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kay Donald 6:07--cv-13728-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Keathley Madge 6:07--cv-13729-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Keene Deborah 6:07--cv-13730-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kees Roy 6:07--cv-11705-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Kegley Debbie 6:07--cv-10910-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Keith Shirley 06-cv-1305-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Keith Stacy 6:07--cv-16725-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kelleher Eugenia 6:07--cv-13733-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Keller Angela 6:07--cv-13734-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Keller Tracy 6:07--cv-16263-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kelley Jenny 6:07--cv-13737-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kelley Kearie 6:07--cv-12610-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kelly Cynthia 6:07--cv-13739-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kelly John 6:07--cv-13740-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kelly Paul 6:07--cv-10911-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kelly Shirley 6:07--cv-11707-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kelly-Crouch Cheryl 6:07--cv-11709-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kelly-Zieska Jamie 6:07--cv-15747-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kelsey Jacqueline 6:07--cv-15064-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kennedy Gloria 6:07--cv-11711-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kennedy Ivy 6:07--cv-11221-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kerns Jill 6:07--cv-13746-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kersey Barbara 6:07--cv-13748-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kersey Barbara 6:07--cv-13747-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Provided Bailey
Kersh Irene 6:07--cv-10327-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Key Amy 6:07--cv-12612-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Key Vernelle 6:07--cv-10679-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Khautisen Davanh 6:07--cv-13749-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kibbee Edward 6:07-CV-00397-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
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Kilgore Donald 6:07--cv-13752-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kilian Margaret 6:07--cv-11222-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kimble Meta 6:07--cv-13755-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Kimble-Hammond Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-12613-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 
a representative action.

Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Kimpson Patricia 6:07--cv-15068-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kindle Angel 6:07--cv-12614-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kinds Herbert 6:07--cv-12615-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

King Debra 6:07--cv-12616-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
King Erica 6:07--cv-13757-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
King Evan 6:07--cv-13758-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action. Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

King Julie 6:07--cv-12617-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
King Linda 6:07--cv-13760-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
King Sharon 6:07--cv-16269-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
King-Guest Carol 6:07--cv-11712-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kingsby Donyale 6:07--cv-13761-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kinlaw Raymond 6:07--cv-13762-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kinley Shawna 6:07--cv-12618-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kinney Guy 6:07--cv-11713-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kinney Ronald 6:07--cv-13763-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Kinsey Sharon 6:07--cv-16270-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kinzey Theresa 6:07--cv-15073-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kirby Kathe 6:07--cv-15748-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kirby William 6:07--cv-15074-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kirk Arlene 6:07--cv-13764-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kirkland Charlene 6:07--cv-11223-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kirkland Robert 6:07-cv-10073 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Kirksey Lorie 6:07-cv-10009-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Kirtz Linda 6:07--cv-13766-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kittinger Dianna 6:07--cv-10328-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Klameth Robert 6:07--cv-11224-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Klein Jeri 6:07--cv-10329-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Klein Michelle 6:07--cv-12619-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Klimala Joseph 6:07--cv-15076-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Klingensmith Colleen 6:07--cv-13769-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kneece Randy 6:07--cv-11715-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kneeland Barbara 6:07--cv-15077-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Knight Betty 6:07--cv-13770-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Knight Cindy 6:07--cv-13771-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Knight Crystal 6:07--cv-10331-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Knight Danielle 6:07--cv-11716-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Knight Shirley 6:07--cv-10917-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Knox Esther 6:07--cv-12620-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Knox Gary 6:07--cv-15080-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Knox Toni 6:07--cv-13774-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Knudson Robert 6:07--cv-11225-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kohanek Dustin 6:07--cv-15750-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kohlts Darlene 6:07--cv-11717-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Kohutek Jewell 6:07--cv-11718-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Koke Richard 6:07--cv-11091-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kolb Katrina 6:07--cv-13775-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kometas Barbara 6:07--cv-11719-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Konnick Christy 6:07--cv-12621-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Koogler Ken 6:07-cv-10039 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Koop Michael 6:07--cv-12622-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Koory Charlene 6:07--cv-12623-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Korkos William 6:07--cv-12624-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kotellos Doyle 6:07-CV-00396-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Kothe Sandra 6:07--cv-12625-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintff; not 

brought as a representative action
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of a deceased 
plaintiff; not brought as a representative action

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Kovach Kimberly 6:07--cv-13778-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kovar Sandra 6:07--cv-16274-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kraker Andrea 6:07--cv-12168-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Krakover Charles 6:07--cv-13779-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kramer Aletha 6:07--cv-16275-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kramer Christine 6:07--cv-16276-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Krapf Ronald 6:07--cv-12626-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Krause Bernard 6:07--cv-12627-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Krawiec Elizabeth 6:07--cv-10332-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kreil James 6:07--cv-13781-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Krieser Gerald 6:07--cv-13782-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Krizan Theresa 6:07--cv-10918-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Kubiszak Janet 6:07-CV-00395-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Kuehl Susan 6:07--cv-10171-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kurtz Randy 6:07--cv-13785-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Kutsch Richard 6:07--cv-13786-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kuykendall Pinkney 6:07--cv-10919-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Kyzar Samuel 6:07--cv-12629-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
La' Mar Henry 6:07--cv-11722-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Labbe Deborah 6:07--cv-15082-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lacey Connie 6:07--cv-16277-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lackey Sandra 6:07--cv-12631-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
LaClef Travis 6:07--cv-10333-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ladd Joan 06 cv 6487 Obj  Not Signed or dated Missing Not Provided Weitz
Lafferty Baylee 6:07--cv-12090-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
LaGrange Allen 6:07--cv-11226-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Laisure-Bates Nanette 6:07--cv-11723-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lamb Victor 6:07--cv-15084-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lambert Samantha 6:07--cv-13788-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lamica Terry 6:07--cv-10334-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lampson Kimberly 6:07--cv-11227-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lampton Betty 6:07-cv-662-ACC-DAB Obj Objection - No PFS 

received
Aylstock

Land Jerry 6:07-CV-00394-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Landers Ellison 6:07--cv-11725-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Landes Mary 6:07--cv-13789-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Landis Pamela 6:07--cv-11726-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Landry Julie 6:07--cv-15086-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Lane Evelyn 6:07--cv-11727-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lane Julie 6:07--cv-13790-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lane Mary 6:07--cv-16282-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lang Eunice 6:07--cv-11728-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Langaas Edward 6:07--cv-16283-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lang-Butler Teresa 6:07--cv-11729-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Langevin Kathy 6:07--cv-00515-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Langford Katherine 6:07--cv-13791-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Langston Alfred 6:07--cv-10335-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Langston Pam 6:07--cv-12633-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lanham Joan 6:07--cv-12634-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lanier Cynthia 6:07--cv-13793-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lanier Harvie 6:07--cv-12635-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
LaPointe Karen 6:07--cv-12630-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Larese Jennifer 6:07--cv-10532-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
LaRue Cristal 6:07--cv-15081-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lash Stephanie 6:07--cv-11731-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lasley Edna 6:07--cv-16284-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lathan Jennifer 6:07--cv-12171-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lattimer Ricky 6:07--cv-12636-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lattimore Shirley 6:07--cv-13796-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lauenstein Doris 6:07--cv-11732-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lavender Calvin 6:07--cv-11733-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Authorization not signed by plaintiff. Not Provided Bailey
Lavender Diane 6:07--cv-16286-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lavender Mary 6:07--cv-12637-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lavieri Mary 6:07--cv-12638-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lawhorn Stevie 6:07--cv-10682-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lawrence David 6:07--cv-11734-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lawson Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-10683-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lawson Valerie 6:07-CV-00368-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Lay Janet 6:07--cv-16287-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Leaton Chris 6:07--cv-13798-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Leavell Kandie 6:07--cv-12174-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
LeBlanc Susan 6:07--cv-16288-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ledbetter Nichol 06-cv-1046-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Leddy Ellen 6:07--cv-10336-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ledesma Gilda 6:07--cv-13799-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ledford Alvin 6:07--cv-15091-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Ledford Gary 6:07--cv-13800-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lee Albert 6:07--cv-10337-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lee Arthur 6:07--cv-11735-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lee Belinda 6:07--cv-11736-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lee Cardale 6:07--cv-11737-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lee Dorothy 6:07--cv-11738-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lee Helen 6:07--cv-16291-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lee Jo-Ann 6:07--cv-15093-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lee Kathey 06 cv 13658 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Lee Kenneth 6:07--cv-15094-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lee Lee 6:07--cv-12175-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lee Ric 6:07--cv-12176-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lee Robert 6:07--cv-13802-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Lee Sharon 6:07--cv-12644-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lee Veronica 6:07--cv-10921-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Leek Ashley 6:07--cv-15095-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Legette Fulton 6:07--cv-13803-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Legg Gloria 6:07--cv-11740-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Leggett Annie 6:07--cv-16292-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Leggett Terry 6:07--cv-10922-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Leichman Willa 6:07--cv-12177-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Leimonitis Anthony 6:07--cv-10339-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Leland Emanuelle 6:07--cv-12178-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lemmond Louise 6:07--cv-12645-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lemons Angel 6:07--cv-10340-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lenarz Brenda 6:07--cv-10341-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lennie Christina 6:07--cv-10923-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lennie Dianne 6:07--cv-13804-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Lenz Patricia 6:07--cv-13805-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Leppert Jacqueline 6:07--cv-11741-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
LeProwse Ronald 06 cv 13353 Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Weitz
Lerma Tonya 6:07--cv-15096-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lester Charles 6:07--cv-10342-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lester Kristy 6:07--cv-16295-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lesure David 6:07--cv-13807-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Levesque Evelyn 6:07--cv-15100-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Levy Cheryl 06-cv-1009-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Levy Stanley 6:07--cv-13808-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Levy Steven 6:07--cv-11742-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lewis Bruce 6:07--cv-15101-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lewis Candice 6:07--cv-16296-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lewis Cassandra 6:07--cv-13809-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lewis Christine 6:07--cv-13810-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Lewis Cleofas 6:07--cv-13811-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lewis Donald 6:07--cv-12647-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lewis Greggory 6:07--cv-15102-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lewis Isaac 6:07--cv-11743-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lewis Johnnie 6:07--cv-11231-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lewis Joyce 6:07--cv-12648-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lewis Karen 6:07--cv-11744-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lewis Leonard 6:07-CV-00335-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Lewis Luther 6:07--cv-11746-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lewis Mary 6:07--cv-13812-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lewis Miriam 6:07--cv-10686-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lewis Pearline 6:07--cv-16297-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Lewis Veronica 6:07--cv-10924-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lewis Zelvia 6:07-cv-10147 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Lichte Lisa 6:07--cv-11092-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lickimbat Jolie 6:07--cv-15648-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Liggett Brian 6:07--cv-11747-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Case Dismissed* / 
Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action 

Bailey
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Liggett Sean 6:07--cv-13814-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 
a representative action

Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action

Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Lillico Lisa 6:07--cv-12650-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lilly Brenda 6:07--cv-12095-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Limon Rosemary 6:07--cv-16300-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lincoln Lawrence 6:07--cv-11093-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Linder Kimberly 6:07--cv-12651-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Linder Rebecca 6:07--cv-12652-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Linderman Donna 06-cv-1038-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Lindsey Linda 6:07--cv-12654-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lindsley William 6:07--cv-12655-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lipich Theresa 6:07--cv-11232-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lipscomb Alethia 6:07--cv-13817-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Little Dorothy 6:07--cv-11233-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Little John Eartha 6:07--cv-13818-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Authorization not signed by plaintiff. No Objection Bailey
Littlejohn Joseph 6:07--cv-15104-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Littleton Dale 6:07--cv-13819-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lively Theresa 6:07-cv-10043 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Livesay Debra 6:07--cv-15752-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Living Deborah 6:07--cv-15106-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Llewellyn Deborah 6:07--cv-15107-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lockhart Christopher 06-cv-1031-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Lockhart Martha 6:07--cv-15108-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lockinger Cynthia 6:07--cv-13820-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Loether Joe 6:07--cv-10689-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lofton Angela 6:07--cv-12656-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Logan Nkosaithi 6:07--cv-11234-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Logan Patricia 6:07--cv-10927-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lomayesva Melissa 6:07--cv-16726-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lomba John 6:07--cv-10928-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Long Annie 6:07--cv-15109-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Long Mary 6:07--cv-13822-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Long Rhonda 6:07--cv-15111-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Long Zollie 6:07--cv-13823-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Longoria Hector 6:07--cv-10690-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Longshore Lucretia 6:07--cv-13824-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Looney Leah 6:07--cv-13825-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Looney Sally 6:07--cv-11751-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lopez Lori 6:07--cv-11752-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lopez Rose 06 cv 13337 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Lorditch Hope 6:07--cv-12657-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lostetter-Warsame Davee 6:07--cv-12179-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lott Anthony 6:07--cv-11753-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lott Dennis 6:07--cv-00505-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Lovato Elizabeth 6:07--cv-15112-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Love Ara 6:07--cv-16303-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Love Curtis 6:07--cv-13826-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Love Rochelle 6:07--cv-15113-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lovell Brandon 6:07--cv-10929-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lovette Julia 6:07--cv-13827-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lovincey Anthony 6:07--cv-12659-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Lowe Curtis 6:07--cv-13828-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lowe Donald 6:07--cv-16305-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lowe-Bernard Janet 6:07--cv-15754-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Lowmiller Tracey 6:07--cv-11754-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lowrey David 6:07--cv-13829-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Loy Stephanie 6:07--cv-10931-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lucas Dixie 6:07--cv-15116-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lucas Mary Anne 6:07--cv-10346-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lucas Robbie 6:07--cv-12660-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lucchetti Lu Ann 6:07--cv-16307-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lujan Rita 6:07--cv-11755-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Luke Anthony 6:07--cv-13831-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Luke Jimmie 6:07--cv-16308-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lumadue David 6:07-CV-00393-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Lumberg Jeffrey 6:07--cv-16309-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lundy Kathryn 6:07--cv-13832-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Lunkkonen John 6:07--cv-10347-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Luther Peggy 6:07--cv-16311-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lydard Connie 6:07--cv-10348-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Lyles Joyce 6:07--cv-13833-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Lynch Jordan 6:07--cv-11235-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Lynch Tammie 6:07--cv-13834-ACC-DAB Obj Missing No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Mabe-Wortman Penny 6:07--cv-12661-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mabry Marcus 6:07--cv-13836-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
MacDonald James 6:07--cv-15755-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
MacDuffie Caroline 6:07-CV-00435-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Macias James 6:07--cv-13838-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mackey Samuel 6:07--cv-13839-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Macklin Katherine 6:07--cv-12181-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Macknicki Holly 6:07--cv-12662-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
MacMahon Janice 6:07--cv-13837-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Maday Neil 6:07-CV-00339-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Madden John 6:07--cv-10101-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Maddox Angela 6:07--cv-11757-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Madison Carolyn 6:07--cv-15756-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Madrigale Lori 6:07--cv-16315-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Madron Shannon 6:07--cv-10349-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Maestas Fred 6:07--cv-16316-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mahaffey Barnard 6:07--cv-10350-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mahan Christopher 6:07--cv-13841-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mahoney Frances 6:07--cv-13842-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Maker Richard 6:07--cv-11759-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Makinson James 6:07-cv-16757 Obj  missing No Objection No Objection Nations 
Malczewski Robert 6:07--cv-13844-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Maldonado Luis 6:07--cv-13846-ACC-DAB Agreed to dismiss
Mallard Marie 6:07--cv-10351-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mallon Mona 6:07--cv-10102-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Malloy Harry 6:07--cv-13848-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Maloney James 6:07--cv-13849-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mani James 6:07--cv-12124-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Manigault Paula 6:07--cv-10935-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Manley Dianne 6:07--cv-13850-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Manners Jacquelyn 6:07--cv-10693-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Manning Larry 6:07--cv-16319-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Manos Pamela 6:07--cv-15125-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mansell Tyrone 6:07--cv-11761-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mansfield Donna 6:07--cv-13852-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mansfield Ronald 6:07--cv-15126-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Manson Florine 6:07--cv-13853-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Manuel Cameo 6:07--cv-15649-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mapes Elizabeth 6:07--cv-12665-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
March Steven 6:07--cv-12666-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Marcomb Linda 6:07--cv-10353-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Marek Lisa 6:07--cv-13854-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mares Rebecca 6:07--cv-10535-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mariner Carla 6:07-CV-00345-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Marion Earnestine 6:07--cv-12667-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Markay Jerome 6:07--cv-13855-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Marks Marian 6:07--cv-12668-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Marquis Malea 6:07--cv-11764-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Marshall Connell 6:07--cv-13856-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Marshall Corrine 6:07--cv-12183-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Marshall Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-16323-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Marshall Rose 6:07-CV-00391-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Marshall Rose 6:07--cv-12669-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Marshman Kimberly 6:07--cv-13858-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martin Angela 6:07--cv-13859-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martin Barbara 6:07--cv-13860-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martin Candace 6:07--cv-12670-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martin Charles 6:07--cv-12671-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martin Clarence 6:07--cv-13861-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martin Dennis 6:07--cv-12672-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martin Evelyn 6:07-cv-12099 Obj  missing Signed No Objection Nations 
Martin Gwen 6:07-cv-510-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Martin John 6:07--cv-11767-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martin Judy 6:07--cv-11237-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martin Karen 6:07--cv-10936-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martin Kimberly 6:07--cv-10355-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martin Leroy 6:07--cv-13863-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martin Linda 6:07--cv-10356-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martin Lonnell 6:07--cv-13864-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martin Melvin 6:07--cv-11766-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martin Rokim 6:07--cv-13865-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martin Ronald 6:07--cv-10695-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martin Tamora 6:07--cv-13866-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martin Teresa 6:07--cv-12673-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martin Terry 6:07--cv-10937-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martin William 6:07--cv-13867-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martindale Gayla 6:07--cv-13868-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martinez Benjamin 6:07--cv-13869-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martinez Elane 6:07--cv-11238-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Martinez Jacob 6:07--cv-13870-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Martinez Jesus 6:07--cv-16327-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Martinez Karen 6:07--cv-13871-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martinez Pamela 6:07--cv-15758-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martinez Papatii 6:07--cv-16328-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martinez Ruby 6:07--cv-12676-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Martinez Sarah 6:07--cv-12677-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Martinez Velma 6:07--cv-13872-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Maschmann Kimberly 6:07--cv-13873-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Maslakow Lori 6:07--cv-15132-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mason Estelita 6:07--cv-11239-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mason Margo 6:07--cv-11768-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mason Norris 6:07--cv-13874-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mason Ronald 6:07--cv-13875-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mason W. 6:07--cv-16329-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Massacci Anthony 6:07--cv-13876-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Massengill Donna 6:07--cv-13877-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Massey Janice 6:07--cv-12678-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Plaintiff is a minor but 

case was not brought as 
a representative action

Bailey

Massey Michelle 06-cv-966-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Massie Nancy 6:07--cv-15601-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Masterson John 06-cv-1039-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Mastrocola JoAnn 6:07--cv-16330-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Represented incapacitated adult signed on own 

behalf.
No Objection No Objection Bailey

Mathes Wylma 6:07--cv-12679-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Mathews Agnes 6:07--cv-15650-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mathews Kevin 6:07--cv-16331-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mathwig Thomas 6:07--cv-16332-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Matlock Debra 6:07--cv-11769-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Matos Sherri 6:07--cv-13878-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Matsko Mark 6:07--cv-10357-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Matthews Pamela 6:07--cv-11770-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Matthews Robert 6:07-cv-507-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection not provided Aylstock
Mattix Patricia 6:07--cv-12680-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mauk Veronica 6:07--cv-12681-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Maxcy May 6:07--cv-13880-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Maxwell Marva 06-cv-1333-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Maxwell Paula 6:07--cv-11772-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Maxwell Tony 6:07--cv-11771-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Maxwell William 6:07--cv-13881-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
May Ronald 6:07--cv-11773-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mayberry Tracy 6:07--cv-11774-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mayer Anita 6:07--cv-10358-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mayer Karl 6:07--cv-13882-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mayfield Kenneth 6:07--cv-11775-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mays Quentin 6:07--cv-10359-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mays Regina 6:07-CV-00390-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Maze Bernice 6:07--cv-10939-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Maze Ida 6:07--cv-10940-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mazza Helen 6:07--cv-10537-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Mazzarini Roberta 6:07--cv-15781-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 
collection.

No Objection Bailey

Mazzoni Perry 6:07--cv-12683-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McAdams Terry 6:07--cv-15136-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McAfee Bobbie 6:07--cv-16335-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McAfee Herman 6:07--cv-11776-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McAfee Margaret 6:07--cv-11240-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McAlexander Eileen 6:07--cv-10360-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
McAlister Kathleen 06-cv-980-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
McCabe Donna 6:07--cv-10941-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCain Pamela 6:07--cv-11777-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McCall Christine 6:07-CV-00388-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
McCall Ian 6:07--cv-13885-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Mccall Mary 6:07--cv-11241-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McCamey Jannifer 6:07--cv-16338-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCarthy Kevin 6:07--cv-11096-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCarthy Reggie 6:07--cv-16339-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McCarthy Rick 6:07--cv-11778-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCarty Kimberly 6:07--cv-13889-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McCarty Russell 6:07--cv-10538-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McCaslin Cynthia 6:07--cv-10696-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McClain Cecil 06 cv 13662 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
McClain Robinn 6:07--cv-15139-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McClain Shaunte 6:07--cv-15140-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McClamb Joquana 6:07--cv-15141-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McClatchey Cheryl 6:07--cv-12684-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McClinton Sherry 6:07--cv-11780-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCloud Deborah 6:07--cv-16340-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McCloud Roy 6:07--cv-13893-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McCluney Mack 6:07--cv-13894-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McConnell VivianHester 6:07--cv-12685-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCord Larry 6:07--cv-13895-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCormick Bertha 6:07--cv-16342-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCourt James 6:07--cv-10942-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCoy Denver 6:07--cv-13896-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCraney- Buzick Pamela 6:06-cv-975-Orl-22DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed Brown & 

Crouppen

McCrary David 6:07--cv-15604-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McCrary Tina 6:07--cv-11242-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCraw Shirley 6:07--cv-10361-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCready Joanne 6:07--cv-13899-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McCullough Becky 6:07--cv-16346-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCullough Myron 6:07--cv-13900-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCunney Mariann 6:07-CV-00386-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
McCurley Shelby 6:07--cv-16348-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCutchen Cecil 6:07--cv-13901-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McCutcheon Garry 6:07--cv-10697-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McDade-Terry Murphy 6:07--cv-11243-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McDaniel David 6:07--cv-12687-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McDaniel Joyce 6:07--cv-10014-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McDaniel Kimberly 6:07--cv-10362-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McDaniel William 6:07--cv-13904-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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McDaniels George 6:07--cv-11784-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McDermott John 6:07--cv-11785-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McDermott William 6:07--cv-10699-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McDonald Carolyn 6:07--cv-15143-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McDonald Margeret 06 cv 13332 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
McDonald Mary 6:07--cv-15144-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McDonald Patrick 6:07--cv-16350-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McDonald Samuel 6:07--cv-15145-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McDowell Calvin 6:07--cv-10943-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McDuffey Tacara 6:07--cv-15146-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

McElrath Ruth 6:07--cv-13907-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McElroy Dennis 6:07--cv-15838-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McElroy Suzanne 6:07--cv-15605-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McFarlin Beverly 6:07--cv-13909-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McGee Betty 6:07--cv-15149-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McGhee Troy 6:07--cv-15152-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McGinn Susan 6:07--cv-12688-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McGrane Linda 6:07--cv-11247-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McHan Freddie 6:07--cv-12689-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McIntosh Zevon 6:07--cv-11062-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McIntyre Carole 06-cv-998-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
McIntyre Matthew 6:07--cv-12691-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McIntyre Rebecca 6:07--cv-13912-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McKeand Roger 6:07--cv-10944-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McKeethern Gary 6:07--cv-16352-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McKeever Nancy 6:07--cv-10700-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McKenzie Sharon 6:07--cv-13913-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McKeown Bruce 6:07--cv-16353-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McKinney Dana 6:07-CV-00377-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
McKinney Malcolm 6:07--cv-16354-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McKinney Ronald 6:07--cv-13914-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McKinnis Naomi 6:07--cv-11787-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mclauchlin Shirley 6:07--cv-13915-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
McLaughlin Michael 6:07--cv-11097-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McLaurin Ostina 6:07--cv-12692-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McLemore Helen 6:07--cv-12693-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McLeod Kathy 6:07--cv-13916-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McManus Carrie 6:07--cv-13917-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McManus-Craig Anjeanette 6:07--cv-15154-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McMillan Mitchell 6:07--cv-12694-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McMillian-Jones Katrina 6:07--cv-15760-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McMullen Amika 6:07--cv-15761-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

McMunn John 6:07--cv-10947-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McNeal Kimberly 6:07--cv-15155-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McNear Dennis 6:07--cv-13919-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
McNease Brenda 6:07-CV-00376-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
McNeil Janice 6:07--cv-15156-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McNeil Judy 6:07--cv-11249-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McNeil Ronnie 6:07--cv-11788-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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McNeil Tammy 6:07--cv-10364-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

McPhee Rebecca 6:07--cv-10365-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McPherson Scott 6:07--cv-13920-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McQueen Donna 6:07--cv-13921-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
McRae Louise 6:07--cv-11789-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Meadows Katheryn 6:07--cv-13922-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Meadows William 6:07--cv-13923-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Means Angelia 6:07--cv-15159-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mecum Franklin 6:07--cv-12696-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Medlen Rachel 6:07--cv-13925-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Medlin Barbara 6:07--cv-16359-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Meeks Don 6:07--cv-14435-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Meeks Terri 6:07--cv-11791-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Melanson Suzanne 06 cv 13335 Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Weitz
Melser Lance 6:07--cv-13926-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Melton Lekelia 6:07--cv-12697-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 
brought as a represenative action.

Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 
brought as a represenative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is a minor but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Melton Priscilla 6:07--cv-12698-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Melton Vickie 6:07--cv-13928-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Melvin Cheryl 6:07--cv-12699-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mendoza Karolyn 6:07--cv-13930-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Menendez Miguel 6:07--cv-12096-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Menser Julius 6:07--cv-13931-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Menton Marcus 6:07--cv-13932-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Mercado Alexander 6:07--cv-10367-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mercer Johnnie 6:07--cv-13933-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mercer Julie 6:07--cv-13934-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Meridyth James 6:07--cv-13935-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Merrill Wynn 6:07--cv-10368-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Merritt Judith 6:07-CV-00337-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Merten Randy 6:07--cv-12700-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mesnard Debra 6:07--cv-13936-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Messer Amanda 6:07--cv-15654-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Messer Randy 6:07--cv-10369-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Metz Samuel 6:07--cv-10103-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Meyers Lillie 6:07--cv-12701-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Miceli Jerome 6:07--cv-12702-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Michael Robert 6:07--cv-15762-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Michl Donna 6:07--cv-10704-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Middleton Christopher 6:07--cv-12703-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Middleton Clemmie 6:07--cv-10949-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Middleton Michael 6:06--cv-01384-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Miles Angelo 6:07--cv-13939-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Miles Marcella 6:07--cv-15764-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Miles Michelle 6:07--cv-13940-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Miles Stanley 6:07--cv-11794-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Miller Alice 6:07--cv-10950-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Miller Debbie 6:07--cv-16363-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey

Page 59 of 98



Objections to Plaintiffs' Designations

Ack Auth Prescriber Other
FirmLast Name MDL Case No. Objection Reason for ObjectionFirst Name

Miller Marilyn 6:07--cv-12704-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Miller Sarah 6:07--cv-13945-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Miller Tracy 6:07--cv-16365-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Milliner Lee 6:07--cv-15169-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mills Christopher 6:07--cv-11795-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mills Henry 6:07--cv-13946-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Milson Patricia 6:07--cv-12705-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mims Sheila 6:07--cv-16367-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mincey Gladys 6:07--cv-13947-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Minter Sheari 6:07--cv-11796-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Miqueli Barbara 6:07--cv-15765-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Miranda Jennifer 6:07--cv-11797-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Miranda Rhonda 6:07--cv-13948-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mitalski Mary Ann 6:07--cv-11063-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mitchell Cynthia 6:07--cv-15171-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mitchell Darlene 6:07--cv-13949-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mitchell Doreen 6:07--cv-11250-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mitchell Henry 6:07--cv-13950-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action. 

No Objection Bailey

Mitchell James 6:07--cv-13951-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Mitchell Raymond 6:07--cv-15173-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mitchell Rhoda 6:07--cv-16717-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Mitchell Thomas 6:07--cv-11799-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mitchell Vernethia 6:07--cv-11798-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mitchem James 6:07--cv-13952-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Mitts Anthony 6:07--cv-13953-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Mizner Susan A. 6:07-CV-00374-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Mobley Larry 6:07--cv-16368-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mobley Tamara 6:07--cv-15175-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mock Sheree 6:07--cv-12707-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Modesty Jason 06 cv 13655 Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Weitz
Mohler Mary 6:07--cv-13955-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mohr Carl 6:07--cv-11251-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Monroe Jody 6:07--cv-11801-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Monson Bruce 6:07--cv-10372-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Monson Jay 6:07--cv-11802-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Montague Lois 6:07--cv-10373-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Montgomery Athena 6:07--cv-16373-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Montgomery Belinda 6:07-CV-00371-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Montgomery James 6:07--cv-13958-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Montgomery Lawrence 6:07--cv-15176-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Montgomery Lynette 6:07--cv-11803-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Montgomery Teresa 6:07-CV-00334-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Montney Lydia 6:07--cv-10374-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Montoya David 6:07--cv-10540-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Montoya Jose 6:07--cv-10953-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moody Darrell 6:07--cv-15178-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moody Jane 6:07--cv-10954-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moody Teia 6:07--cv-13959-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moon Lisa 6:07--cv-15768-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moore Alonzo 6:07--cv-16374-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Moore Angela 6:07--cv-15179-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moore Betty 6:07--cv-13960-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moore Cecil 6:07--cv-11252-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moore Cynthia 6:07--cv-13961-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moore Delores 6:07--cv-13962-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moore Earnest 6:07-CV-00367-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Moore Elizabeth 06 cv 6493 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Moore James 6:07--cv-11804-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moore Joann 6:07--cv-16377-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moore John 6:07--cv-12708-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moore Karen 6:07--cv-12709-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moore Larry 6:07--cv-12710-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moore Lashonne 6:07--cv-16378-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moore Martha 6:07--cv-16380-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moore Matthew 06 cv 13654 Obj Missing No Objection No Objection Weitz
Moore Rosie 6:07--cv-11253-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moore Sharon 6:07--cv-15185-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moore Thelma 6:07--cv-12711-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moore Willie 6:07--cv-12712-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Moore, Jr. Jerry 6:07-CV-00384-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Moorer Ernest 6:07--cv-13963-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moorman Terry 6:07--cv-11805-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morales Jesus 6:07--cv-15186-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morales Miguel 6:07--cv-13964-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moran Alexander 6:07--cv-16383-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moran Donna 6:07--cv-13965-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moran Ronald 6:07--cv-16384-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moreland Billie 6:07--cv-13966-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moreland Samantha 6:07--cv-11806-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moreland Sylvia 6:07--cv-11807-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moreman Mildred 6:07--cv-10707-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Morgan Andy 6:07--cv-13967-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Morgan Carolyn 6:07--cv-15187-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morgan Clai 6:07--cv-11808-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morgan James 6:07--cv-11809-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morgan Jo 6:07--cv-15188-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Morgan Kimberly 6:07--cv-16385-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Morgan Larry 6:07--cv-13969-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morgan Selwyn 6:07--cv-13970-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Morgan Todd 6:07--cv-11810-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moritz Roy 6:07--cv-15769-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Morley Adam 6:07--cv-13332-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Morman Sarah 6:07--cv-11064-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mormann Leon 6:07--cv-11811-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morrell Jack 6:07--cv-11812-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morris John 6:07--cv-13971-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morris Laura 6:07--cv-13972-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Morris Laurel 06-cv-1005-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Morris Mark 6:07--cv-15191-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Morris Raymond 6:07--cv-12714-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morris Ursella 6:07--cv-11254-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Morris Vera 6:07--cv-15192-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Plaintiff's name must be signed for records 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Morrison Cheryl 6:07--cv-16386-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morrison Leota 6:07--cv-12715-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Morrow Jonathan 6:07--cv-15770-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Morrow Myrtice 6:07--cv-13975-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morton Gale 6:07--cv-16387-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Morton Linda 6:07--cv-11098-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Morton Renee 6:07--cv-10376-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moseley Linda 6:07--cv-13977-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Moses Paul 6:07--cv-12716-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moses Wilbur 6:07--cv-13978-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mosley Bessie 6:07--cv-16388-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mosley Grover 6:07--cv-11813-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Mosley Robert 6:07--cv-11814-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mosley Victoria 6:07--cv-15655-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mosqueda Richard 6:07--cv-13979-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moss Dan 6:07--cv-15656-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Moss Louise 6:07--cv-10709-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Moss Richard 6:07--cv-16718-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Mounger Tonya 6:07--cv-16390-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mueller Joan 6:07--cv-15196-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mueller Rose Marie 6:07--cv-13981-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Muhammad Larry 6:07--cv-13982-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mull Timothy 6:07--cv-12717-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mullen Thomas 6:07--cv-11099-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mullins Brenda 6:07--cv-10710-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mullins Eileen 6:07--cv-12193-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mullins Linda 6:07--cv-11256-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mullins Pamela 6:07--cv-13984-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mullins Roberta 6:07--cv-11815-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Muniz Sheila 6:07--cv-11816-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Munoz Angela 6:07--cv-13985-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Muovich Billie 6:07--cv-10955-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Muraca Sharon 6:07--cv-16393-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Murdock Earl 6:07--cv-13987-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Murphy Brian 6:07--cv-12719-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Murphy Ernest 6:07--cv-12720-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Murphy Julia 6:07--cv-12721-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Murphy Katherine 6:07--cv-15199-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Murphy Wayne 6:07--cv-13988-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Murray David 6:07--cv-13989-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Murray Jacqueline 6:07--cv-13990-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Murray Oliver 6:07--cv-15200-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Murray-Lowhorn Regina 6:07--cv-12722-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Murry Daisy 6:07--cv-10377-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Muse Karen 6:07--cv-13879-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
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Myers Ann 6:07--cv-11817-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Myers Kenneth 6:07--cv-11818-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Myers Thelma 6:07-cv-508-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Aylstock
Myles Lawrence 6:07--cv-15201-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Myles Lisa 6:07--cv-11819-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Mylott Helen 6:07-CV-00385-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Myrks Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-12724-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nafuna Talibah 6:07--cv-11257-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nagel Jeffrey 6:07--cv-13991-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Nagel Raymond 6:07--cv-15607-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nagy Angela 6:07--cv-13992-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nalley Julie 6:07--cv-11821-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nalls James 6:07--cv-10956-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nalls Willie 6:07--cv-11822-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 

not brought as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Nally Walter 6:07--cv-11823-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Namauu CharlesDrake 6:07--cv-11824-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Nance Anna 6:07--cv-13993-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nance Margaret 6:07--cv-11825-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Napier Jennifer 6:07--cv-13994-ACC-DAB Obj Objection - No PFS 

received
Bailey

Naramore Jennifer 06-cv-1292-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Narbonne Helen 6:07-CV-00387-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Whatley

Nash Deena 6:07--cv-13995-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nations Patricia 6:06--cv-01503-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Navarro Albert 6:07--cv-15202-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Navies Kathie 6:07--cv-11826-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Navin Nora 6:07--cv-12727-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Neal Cheryl 6:07--cv-16400-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Neal Leonard 6:07-CV-00389-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Neal Niesha 6:07--cv-12728-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Neal Phyllis 6:07--cv-11259-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Neal Wylie 6:07--cv-11827-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ned Bonnitta 6:07--cv-15203-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Neill Kimberly 6:07--cv-15205-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nelms Mary 6:07--cv-13996-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Nelson Aira 6:07--cv-15774-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Nelson Carl 6:07--cv-13997-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Nelson Cheryl 6:07--cv-15775-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Nelson Joyce 6:07--cv-10378-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nelson Linda 6:07--cv-12729-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nelson Nina 6:07-CV-00392-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Nelson Rena 6:07--cv-10957-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nelson Rodney 6:07--cv-11828-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nelson Sara 6:07--cv-15206-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Nelson Sharon 6:06cv990-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Nelson Theresa 6:07--cv-15207-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nelson Timothy 6:07--cv-16403-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nemeth Cynthia 6:07--cv-13999-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Neriz Jacqueline 6:07--cv-16727-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Nesbitt Maurice 6:07--cv-15209-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ness Charmaine 6:07--cv-12194-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nesteruk Allan 6:07--cv-14000-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Newberry Mark 6:07--cv-14001-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Newbill Melissa 6:07--cv-15210-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Newbill Sharon 6:07--cv-12730-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Newell James 6:07--cv-16405-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Newhouse Jessica 6:07--cv-14002-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Newman Cheri 6:07--cv-14003-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Newman James 6:07--cv-10543-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Newsom Kimberly 6:07--cv-12732-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Newsome Charlene 6:07--cv-15212-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Newsome James 6:07--cv-10711-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nichols Michael 6:07--cv-12733-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Nichols Stephanie 6:07--cv-15213-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Nicholson Linda 6:07--cv-15561-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nickson Dana 6:07--cv-16407-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Nicolle Mark 6:07--cv-10379-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nielson Troy 6:07--cv-12734-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nieves Janet 6:07--cv-14005-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Niswander Virginia 6:07--cv-10386-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nivala Judith 6:07--cv-14006-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nixon Minnie 6:07--cv-15216-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Noble Jamar 6:07--cv-14008-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Not Provided Bailey

Noble Wendy 6:07--cv-14009-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Noe Jerry 6:07--cv-14010-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Noeller Donna 6:07--cv-12195-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Nolton Gail 6:07--cv-10958-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Norfleet Elaine 6:07--cv-15217-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Normal McKinley 6:07--cv-14012-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Norman Billie 6:07--cv-16409-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Norman Lawrence 6:07--cv-12197-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Norsworthy Vera 6:07--cv-15219-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

North Lela 6:07--cv-12735-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Norton Pamela 6:07--cv-11829-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Norwood Barbara 6:07--cv-14014-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Norwood Mellanie 6:07--cv-12736-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Novak Allan 6:07--cv-14015-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Novo Richard 6:07--cv-12737-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nunley Kathy 6:07--cv-15777-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nunley Ronnie 6:07--cv-14016-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Nunn Elizabeth 6:07--cv-12738-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nunnery Marilyn 6:07--cv-16413-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nurse Nicole 6:07--cv-11831-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Nuss Rhonda 6:07--cv-15221-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
O’Shaughnessy Sandra 6:07--cv-12739-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Oaks Adrienne 6:07--cv-10381-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Oberding Brenda 6:07--cv-11261-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Oberg Bethany 6:07--cv-12740-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
O'Brien Kathryn 6:07--cv-14018-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
O'Brien Michael 6:07--cv-10959-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Odom Britt 6:07--cv-12199-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Odom Tammy 6:07--cv-15225-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Odom Tommy 6:07--cv-11834-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Odum Larry 6:07--cv-14020-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Oglesby Dianne 6:07--cv-16415-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Oglesby Josie 6:07--cv-15227-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Oglesby Karl 6:07--cv-14021-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ogletree Audrey 6:07--cv-11836-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
O'Hosky William 06-cv-1016-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
O'Keefe Richard 6:07--cv-15223-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
O'Leary Michael 6:07--cv-11837-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Olham John 6:07--cv-16417-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Olinger Kevin 6:07--cv-11838-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Olive Wayne 6:07-cv-10151 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Oliver Amanda 6:07--cv-14022-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Oliver Ann 6:07--cv-15230-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Oliviri Alberta 6:07--cv-11840-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Olsen Ava 6:07--cv-11841-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Olsen Randall 6:07--cv-16418-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Olson Sherry 6:07--cv-10383-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Oman Edward 6:07--cv-15231-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
O'Marrah Sherri 6:07--cv-11832-ACC-DAB Obj Missing Missing Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 

case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Oneal Timothy 6:07--cv-10961-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
O'Quain Les 6:07--cv-14019-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Orick Jay 6:07--cv-10384-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Orie Joy 06-cv-962-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Orr Jeanette 6:07--cv-14025-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ortega Angela 6:07--cv-16420-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ortiz Tony 6:07--cv-11262-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Orullian Janica 6:07--cv-14026-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Osborne Becky 6:07-cv-10000-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Osborne Gordon 6:07--cv-14027-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
O'Shields Richard 6:07--cv-15224-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ostroski Todd 6:07--cv-14029-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Oswald Bryan 6:07--cv-15562-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Otero Diane 6:07--cv-11100-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Otero Edgar 6:07--cv-14030-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Otto Christopher 6:07--cv-15234-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Otto John 6:07--cv-15778-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ousley Willie 6:07--cv-14031-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Owens Barbara 6:07--cv-15609-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Owens James 6:07--cv-15235-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Owens Jimmy 6:07--cv-10545-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 
brought as a representative action.

Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

Bailey

Owens Walter 6:07--cv-11844-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Owings Gay 6:07--cv-15236-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Pace Angela 6:07--cv-11847-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pace Edward 6:07--cv-11846-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pacheco Rosita 6:07--cv-10546-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Packnett Kenneth 6:07--cv-12744-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pagan Helen 6:07--cv-10385-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pagar Jeffrey 6:07--cv-11848-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Page Angela 6:07--cv-15657-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Page Donald 6:07--cv-12745-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Page Patricia 6:07--cv-10386-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Page Robin 6:07-CV-00410-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Page Sandra 6:07--cv-12746-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Paige Cynthia 6:07--cv-10387-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Painter Michael 6:07--cv-15610-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Palancio Richard 6:07--cv-11263-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Palen Larry 6:07--cv-10712-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Palmberg Debra 6:07--cv-10388-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Palmer Bryant 6:07-CV-00412-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Palmer Lawrence 6:07--cv-11264-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Palmer Paul 6:07--cv-10547-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Palmer Willie 6:06cv978-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Palyu Cathy 6:07--cv-16426-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pancake Elizabeth 6:07-CV-00414-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Panjwani Murad 6:07--cv-16427-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action

No Objection Bailey

Pannebaker Mary 6:07--cv-10390-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Paredes Louis 6:07--cv-11849-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Parent Ricky 6:07--cv-10391-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Parke Trixie 6:07--cv-14033-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Parker Cheryl 6:07--cv-12747-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Parker Jacqueline 6:07--cv-15241-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Parker Margaret 6:07--cv-14034-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Parker Michelle 6:07--cv-12202-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Parker Terry 6:07--cv-11850-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Parker Wendy 6:07--cv-15244-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Parker Willie 6:07--cv-11851-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Parkes Isaiah 6:07--cv-15597-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Parkins Timothy 6:07--cv-11852-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Parks Alma 6:07--cv-15779-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Parks Charles 6:07--cv-11266-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Paron Roberta 6:07-CV-00519-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Parris Robin 6:07--cv-15245-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pascale Henry 6:07--cv-11853-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Passineau Kenneth 6:07--cv-14039-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Patak Edwin 6:07--cv-12748-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Patel Susan 6:07--cv-10713-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Patino Graciela 6:07--cv-14042-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Patrick Lillie 6:07--cv-12750-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Patt Michael 6:07--cv-14043-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Patterson Eunice 6:07--cv-10963-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Patterson Jimmy 6:07--cv-16432-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Patterson Joyce 6:07--cv-16433-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Patterson Shane 6:07--cv-14044-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Patton Joseph 06-cv-1726-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Patton Sonya 6:07--cv-10393-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Paul (correction Walker-
Paul)

Paula 6:07--cv-10715-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey

Pauley Marla 6:07--cv-14045-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pauls James 6:07--cv-14047-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pauu Isala 6:07--cv-14048-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pawlusiak Charles 6:07--cv-14049-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Payne Lashawnda 6:07--cv-12204-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Payne Patrica 6:07--cv-15247-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Payne Terry 6:07--cv-16437-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Paz Albert 6:07--cv-16438-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Peacemaker Sarah 6:07--cv-15839-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Peach Brandy 6:07--cv-14050-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pearce Randy 6:07--cv-14053-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pearce Sandra 6:07--cv-15248-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pearson Denise 6:07--cv-10967-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pearson Dianna 6:07--cv-14054-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pearson Marlene 6:07--cv-10394-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pearson Ronald 6:07-CV-00445-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Peavey Theresa 6:07--cv-16439-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pecce Arthur 6:07--cv-11855-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Peck Joyce 6:07--cv-12752-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pedregon Eddie 6:07--cv-16441-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pee Valarien 6:07--cv-11856-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Peek Michelle 6:07--cv-10969-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Peevy Charmayne 6:07--cv-14056-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pellett James 6:07--cv-14057-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pendergrass Betty 6:07--cv-11857-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Penman Penny 6:07--cv-14059-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pennington Lydia 6:07--cv-14061-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Penny Jessica 6:07--cv-11268-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Penske Duane 6:07--cv-15250-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Penticuff Barbara 6:07--cv-12753-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Peon Neang 6:07--cv-10396-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pereira Victor 6:07--cv-11858-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Perez Angel 6:07--cv-14062-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Perez Edgar 6:07--cv-16444-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Perez Petra 6:07--cv-12755-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Perez Terri 6:07--cv-10718-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Perkins Donald 6:07--cv-14063-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Perkins Janice 6:07--cv-12756-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Perkins Roderick 6:07--cv-14064-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Perry Dolores 6:07--cv-16445-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Perry Dorene 6:07--cv-14065-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Perry Gertrude 6:07--cv-16446-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Perry Lucinda 6:07--cv-12757-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey
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Pesenti Christine 6:07--cv-14444-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 
a representative action.

Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Peters Betty 6:07--cv-12758-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 
a representative action.

Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Peters Jeff 6:07--cv-11859-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Peters Marybeth 6:07--cv-15252-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Petersen Dane 6:07--cv-15253-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Peterson Antonio 6:07--cv-15254-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Peterson Diane 6:07--cv-15255-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Peterson Kanawha 6:07--cv-11860-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Peterson Tyler 6:07--cv-15780-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Petties Chyonna 6:07--cv-14066-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pettis Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-11862-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pettrey Sarah 6:07--cv-15612-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Peyton Jeffrey 6:07--cv-14067-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Phares Scott 6:07--cv-11863-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Phelps Mary 6:07--cv-15256-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Philips Henriella 6:07--cv-12205-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Phillips Angela 6:07--cv-14070-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Phillips Chante 6:07--cv-12760-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Phillips Jack 6:07--cv-16449-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Phillips Larry 6:07--cv-12761-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Phillips Sheila 6:07--cv-16451-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Phillips William 6:07--cv-16452-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Phongpitag Kathy 6:07--cv-11864-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Piazza Catherine 6:07--cv-15257-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pichon Deborah 6:07--cv-11865-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pickett Debbie 6:07--cv-11866-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pickford Marles 6:07--cv-16454-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pickney Mark 6:07--cv-12762-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pierce Ernest 6:07--cv-10970-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pierce James 6:07--cv-10720-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pierre-Louis Sigismond 6:07--cv-10971-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pierson Brian 6:07--cv-16455-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Pierson JoEllen 6:07--cv-15258-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pigott John 6:07--cv-10972-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pike Vernon 6:07--cv-11867-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pinckney Philip 6:07--cv-14076-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pinckney Shelly 6:07--cv-11868-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pinkney Lessie 6:07--cv-15259-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pinkney Vickie 6:07--cv-11869-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pinson Billy 6:07--cv-10548-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pinta Sandra 6:07--cv-11870-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Piper Michael 6:07--cv-12765-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pittman Misha 6:07--cv-14079-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pitts Anita 6:07--cv-16457-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pitts Palius 6:07--cv-10721-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pitts Warren 6:07--cv-12766-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pivnick Edward 6:07--cv-14080-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Plant David 6:07--cv-14081-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Pletcher Gary 6:07--cv-11272-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Plowman Traci 6:07--cv-16459-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Plum Kristle 6:07--cv-11872-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Plumley Mark 6:07--cv-11873-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Poche James 6:07--cv-15262-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pokrant Douglas 6:07--cv-11874-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pokrywka Lucy 6:07--cv-14083-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Poland Eugenia 6:07--cv-11273-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Poland Geraldine 6:07--cv-15263-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Polis Scott L. 06-cv-1286-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Pollard Quentin 6:07--cv-15265-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 
brought as a representative action

No Objection Plaintiff is a minor but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Pollard Theresa 6:07--cv-15266-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pollock Al 6:07--cv-10973-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Polmanteer Margaret 6:07--cv-16463-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pols Belinda 6:07--cv-15267-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ponder Alicia 6:07--cv-12769-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ponds Melvia 6:07--cv-16464-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Poole Crystal 6:07--cv-11101-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Poole Daniel 06 cv 13660 Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Weitz
Poole Janet 6:07--cv-10722-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Poole Janith 6:07--cv-12770-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pope Janet 6:07--cv-12771-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pope Tonya 6:07--cv-14085-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Poplar Devone 6:07--cv-12772-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Popp Mary Lou 06-cv-1023-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Portee Andre 6:07--cv-14086-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Porter Dennis 06-cv-1030-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Porter Iris 6:07-CV-00405-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Porter Kevin 6:07--cv-11877-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Porter Larry 6:07--cv-12774-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Posey Don 6:07--cv-10974-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Post Grace 6:07--cv-10399-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Potts Andre 6:07--cv-15658-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Potts Felicia 6:07--cv-11880-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Potts Paula 6:07--cv-10975-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Potts Terry 6:07--cv-14090-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Potts Timothy 6:07-CV-00406-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Potvin Richard 6:07--cv-10400-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Poutre Debbi 6:07--cv-15268-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Powell Deborah 6:07--cv-10401-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Powell Evelyn 6:07--cv-14092-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Powell Mark 6:07--cv-15270-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Powell Nichelle 6:07--cv-10723-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Powell Robert 6:07--cv-14093-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Powell Shelley 06-cv-967-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Powell Thomas 6:07--cv-11881-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Powers Pier 6:07--cv-15660-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Prater Glendon 6:07--cv-14094-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Prater Michael 6:07--cv-10724-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Prater III Clarence 6:07--cv-12776-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Prather Jonah 6:07--cv-12777-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pratt Constance 6:07--cv-10402-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pratt Lance 6:07--cv-15271-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pratt Roland 6:07--cv-15272-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Premo John 6:07--cv-10403-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Prescott Laurie 6:07--cv-10977-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Preston Deborah 6:07--cv-16467-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Price Charles 6:07--cv-10725-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Price Constance 6:07--cv-14095-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Price Judy 6:06cv971-Orl-22DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Price Lynn 6:07--cv-16468-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Price Pamela 6:07--cv-15274-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Price Sybil 6:07--cv-11883-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pride Gregory 6:07--cv-10978-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Pride Sherry 6:07--cv-14097-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Priestley Amber 6:07--cv-15574-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pringle Rodney 6:07--cv-11884-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pritchard Arthur 6:07--cv-14098-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pritchard Patricia 6:07--cv-14099-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pritchett Kari 6:07--cv-12778-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pritt Alice 6:07--cv-14101-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Proctor Charles 6:07--cv-11275-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Proctor Michael 6:07--cv-11276-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Propps Peggy 6:07--cv-12207-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Provisor Enedino 6:07--cv-14103-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Prude Lamont 6:07--cv-14104-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pruden David 6:07--cv-10405-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pruitt Andrea 6:07--cv-14105-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pruitt Kathy 6:07--cv-11885-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pruitt Kenneth 6:07--cv-14106-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Puckett Rachel 6:07--cv-12779-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pugh Jewel 6:07--cv-11277-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Pulliam Anthony 6:07--cv-11886-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pulliam Michael 06 cv 6485 Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Weitz
Pullum Janetta 6:07--cv-12209-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Purcell Tammie 6:07--cv-10406-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Purdy Ronnie 6:07--cv-16470-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Purnell Bettina 6:07--cv-16471-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Pursley Teresa 6:07--cv-16472-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Quarles Virginia 6:07--cv-11887-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Queen Velva 6:07--cv-15783-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Quesenberry Diana 6:07--cv-10727-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Quick Barry 6:07--cv-11065-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Quick Iris 6:07--cv-15276-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Quigley Douglas 6:07--cv-15277-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Quin Mike 6:07--cv-12210-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Quinn Lori 6:07--cv-14108-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Quinn Patrick 6:07--cv-10728-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Quinones-Sanchez Emily 6:07--cv-10407-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Quirk Garry 6:07--cv-14110-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Quist Roxie 6:07--cv-14111-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rabb Kwanza 6:07--cv-10980-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Racutt Shannon 6:07--cv-16473-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Raddatz Richard 6:07--cv-10729-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Radford Cheryl 6:07--cv-11890-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Radford Sandra 6:07--cv-14112-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Radford Tanger 6:07--cv-15280-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ragsdale Rina 6:07--cv-16474-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Raible Marcus 6:07--cv-14113-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Raines Marilyn 6:07--cv-14114-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rainey Rosetta 6:07--cv-16475-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rains-Inman Tammy 6:07--cv-12780-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rainwater Ben 6:07--cv-10409-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rake Diana 6:07--cv-11891-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ramirez Fidel 6:07--cv-12782-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ramirez Gerard 6:07--cv-10730-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ramirez Hermilo 6:07--cv-16477-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Ramirez Josefa 6:07--cv-11892-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ramirez Luis 6:07--cv-15282-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ramirez Rigoberto 6:07--cv-16478-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ramos Maria 6:07--cv-16479-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ramsey Barbara 6:07--cv-11893-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ramsey Donald 6:07--cv-14116-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ramsey Janet 6:07--cv-10981-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ramsey Richard 6:07--cv-11894-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Randall Mary 6:07--cv-14117-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Randall Timothy 6:07--cv-16480-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Randle Julia 6:07--cv-12783-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Randolph Rhonda 6:07--cv-12784-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Randolph Steven 6:07--cv-14118-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rangel Holly 6:07--cv-14119-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rasheed Aneska 6:07--cv-11895-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rasmussen Wendy 6:07--cv-00513-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Rather Ricardo 6:07--cv-11896-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ratledge Violet 6:07--cv-12785-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ratliff Patricia 6:07--cv-11987-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rausch Richard 6:07--cv-14124-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ray Charles 6:07--cv-11102-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ray Maggie 6:07--cv-11279-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ray Reginald 6:07--cv-12786-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ray Shawn 6:07--cv-16482-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rayborn Billy 6:07--cv-16483-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rayford Harold 6:07--cv-11280-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reardon James 06-cv-1388-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Reardon Rhett 6:07--cv-14128-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reasonover Sachikio 6:07--cv-10982-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rebish John 6:07--cv-14129-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rech Rebecca 6:07--cv-12787-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rechs David 6:07--cv-15663-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Reed Betty 06-cv-1051-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Reed Crage 6:07--cv-14130-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Reed Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-16486-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reed Patricia 6:07--cv-16487-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Reel David 6:07--cv-14131-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Reel Linda 6:07--cv-14132-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reese Brenda 6:07--cv-14133-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reese Ellla 6:07--cv-14134-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reese Frank 6:07--cv-12788-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reese James 6:07--cv-15287-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Reese Tammy 6:07--cv-12789-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reese Timothy 6:07--cv-14135-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Reeves Audrey 6:07--cv-14136-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Reeves Dawn 6:07--cv-14137-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Reichold William 6:07--cv-12212-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Reid Barbara 6:07--cv-15289-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reid Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-12790-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Reid Montrell 6:07--cv-12791-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reilly Ramona 6:07--cv-14138-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reinsmith Terrance 6:07--cv-15784-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Remmele Stephen 6:07--cv-14139-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Render Lorraine 6:07-CV-00407-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Resewehr Kerry 6:07--cv-11901-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Revell Wanda 6:07--cv-11281-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reyes Juan 6:07--cv-12792-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reyes Sheri 6:07--cv-10731-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reynolds Paula 6:07--cv-12793-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reynolds Regina 6:07--cv-14141-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Reynolds Vicky 06-cv-1298-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Rheault Christine 6:07--cv-14142-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rhodes Angela 6:07--cv-15290-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rhodes Sara 6:07--cv-14143-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rhodes Terri 6:07--cv-14144-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ricardo Christopher 6:07-CV-00408-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Rice Azalee 6:07-CV-00409-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Rice Brenda 6:07-CV-00411-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Rice Donald 6:07--cv-14145-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rice Erroll 6:07--cv-11903-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rice Zachary 6:07--cv-14146-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rich Kay 6:07-cv-16731 Obj  missing missing not provided Nations 
Rich Whitney 6:07--cv-14147-ACC-DAB Obj Objection - No PFS 

received.
Bailey

Richard Willin 6:07--cv-15292-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Richards Billy 6:07--cv-15613-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Richards Brenda 6:07--cv-11904-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Richards Patricia 6:07--cv-11905-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Richards Perry 6:07--cv-14148-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action

No Objection Bailey

Richardson Bennie 6:07--cv-14149-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Richardson Clifford 6:07--cv-15785-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Richardson Irene 6:07--cv-14150-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Richardson Jane 6:07--cv-16490-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Richardson Jeremy 6:07--cv-13605-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Richardson Mary 6:07--cv-10551-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Richardson Sabrina 6:07--cv-11907-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Richardson Sidney 6:07--cv-15563-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Richardson-Nesbitt Cecelia 6:07--cv-14151-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Richert Nyla 6:07--cv-10414-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Richmond Melody 6:07--cv-15786-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Richter Gregory 6:07--cv-14152-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Richvine Kip 6:07--cv-14153-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Riddle Helener 6:07--cv-12796-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ridges Ronald 6:07--cv-10984-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ridings Dianna 6:07--cv-14154-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rigney Peggy 6:07--cv-14155-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Riley Joann 6:07--cv-15294-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Riley Merlenet 6:07--cv-10416-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Riley Sidonia 6:07--cv-14156-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rimmer Otis 6:07--cv-11908-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ring Debra 6:07--cv-10985-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ringo Barbara 6:07--cv-12797-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rinkus Merlon 6:07--cv-14157-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Rios Donna 6:07--cv-14158-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rios Nicole 6:07--cv-14159-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Risinger Kenneth 6:07--cv-12798-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rittberg Lawrence 6:07--cv-11283-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rivera Kevin 6:07--cv-14161-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Rivera Miguel 6:06 cv 1415 Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed Weitz
Rivers Benjamin 6:07--cv-14162-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rivers Kenneth 6:07--cv-11911-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rivers Patricia 6:07--cv-10734-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Roach Patricia 6:07-cv-10046 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Roantree Paul 6:07--cv-12800-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robbins Billy 6:07--cv-15296-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Robbins James 6:07--cv-15788-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Robbins Jessica 6:07--cv-10735-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Roberson Diana 6:07--cv-12801-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Roberson Terry 6:07--cv-11912-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Roberts Arthur 6:07-CV-00413-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Roberts Arthur 6:07--cv-14163-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Roberts Brenda 6:07--cv-12802-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Roberts Debra 06-cv-1332-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Roberts Karen 6:07--cv-11913-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Roberts Linda 6:07--cv-10986-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Roberts Nellie 6:07--cv-10987-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robertson Ron 6:07--cv-11914-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robertson Susie 6:07--cv-15298-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Robey Steve 6:07--cv-14166-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 
brought as a representative action.

Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Robinett Patricia 6:07--cv-11915-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Bernadette 6:07-CV-00415-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Robinson Calvin 6:07--cv-15299-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Celia 6:07--cv-11916-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Robinson Cleatice 6:07--cv-16497-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Evelyn 6:07--cv-16498-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Linda 6:07--cv-12803-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Lori 06-cv-1028-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Robinson Mamie 6:07--cv-16499-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Robinson Mary 6:07--cv-10417-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Michele 6:07--cv-11284-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Michelle 6:07--cv-14169-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Patricia 6:07-cv-16760 Obj  missing missing not provided Nations 
Robinson Pattie 6:07--cv-15301-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Robinson Samuel 6:07--cv-12804-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Shirley 6:07--cv-11918-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Stephanie 6:07--cv-14171-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Tammy 6:07--cv-15302-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Terry 6:07--cv-16501-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Robinson Tim 6:07--cv-14172-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Robinson Tony 6:07--cv-14173-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Robinson Wanda 6:07--cv-16502-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Robles Michael 6:07--cv-11104-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Robles Sharon 6:07--cv-10738-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rochester Charles 6:07--cv-14175-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rockhold David 6:07--cv-11285-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rockwell Shawn 6:07--cv-14176-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rodda Tye 6:07--cv-14177-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Roderick Brent 6:07--cv-16503-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rodgers Anthony 6:07--cv-10418-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rodgers Katherine 6:07--cv-11287-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rodriguez Candida 6:07--cv-14178-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rodriguez Daniel 6:07--cv-14179-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection Deficient - Plaintiff signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Rodriguez Elvira 6:07--cv-12807-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rodriguez Evelyn 06 cv 13339 Obj  Missing No Objection Not Provided Weitz
Rodriguez Fior 6:07-cv-16745 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Rodriguez Myron 6:07--cv-14180-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rodriguez Richard 6:07--cv-11288-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Roe Debra 6:07--cv-14182-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Roehrich Debbie 6:07--cv-14183-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rogers Barbara 6:07--cv-16506-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rogers Charlotte 6:07--cv-12808-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rogers Dirk 6:07--cv-11920-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rogers Isabella 6:07--cv-10739-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rogers Kathy 6:07--cv-11922-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Rogers Lilly 6:07--cv-14184-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rogers Robert 6:07--cv-11923-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rogers Satin-Ann 6:07--cv-11924-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Rohde Kevin 6:07--cv-10419-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Roland Debra 6:07--cv-12809-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Roland Elaine 6:07--cv-10740-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Roland Robert 6:07--cv-14186-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Roll Kathy 6:07--cv-10991-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Roman Yolanda 6:07--cv-12810-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Romero Christella 6:07--cv-14187-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Romero Sara 6:07--cv-10741-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Romine Nancy 6:07--cv-12811-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Roper Pattache 6:07--cv-16508-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rosado-Gonzalez Felicita 6:07--cv-11927-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rosaschi Raymond 6:07--cv-14188-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rose Bridget 6:07--cv-15790-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rose Christopher 6:07--cv-11928-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rose Mellisa 6:07--cv-14189-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rose Terrance 6:07--cv-16510-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rose Tina 6:07--cv-10422-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rose-Carter Melissa 6:07--cv-14190-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rosell Delisa 6:07--cv-16511-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ross Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-16513-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ross Karry 6:07--cv-15309-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ross Kathryn 6:07--cv-11290-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ross Marian 6:07--cv-12214-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ross Mary 6:07--cv-16514-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ross Rebecca 6:07--cv-15311-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ross Shirley 6:07--cv-14194-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ross Velma 6:07--cv-15312-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rosser Veressa 6:07--cv-10742-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rothering Clarine 6:07--cv-12215-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rox Diane 6:07--cv-14195-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Roy (correction Ray) Janice 6:07--cv-16515-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Royster Edith 6:07--cv-14196-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Royster-Serrano Melissa 6:07-CV-00416-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Royston Cynthia 6:07--cv-15314-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rubin Keith 6:07--cv-15315-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rubio Cynthia 6:07--cv-15316-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rucker Arthur 6:07--cv-14199-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Rucker Patricia 6:07--cv-14200-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rueger Nena 6:07--cv-10992-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Ruffolo Desiree 6:07--cv-11929-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ruiz Anthony 6:07--cv-15841-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ruiz Gloria 6:07--cv-12814-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Runner Jesse 6:07--cv-10424-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Russ Geraldine 6:07--cv-16516-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Russelberg Ruth 6:07-cv-16749 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Russell Carmen 6:07--cv-15791-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Russell Christine 6:07--cv-15615-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Russell Orlenzer 6:07--cv-12816-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Russell Thomas 6:07--cv-15318-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Russell William 6:07--cv-14207-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named representative signed. Deficient - Person other than named representative 

signed. 
Not Provided Bailey
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Rutledge Ronald 6:07--cv-10743-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Rutledge-Smith Alice 6:07--cv-11293-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ryan Kathy 6:07--cv-12216-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ryan Ted 6:07--cv-14208-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ryan Terese 6:07--cv-15616-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Sadler Zina 6:07--cv-12817-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Salas Anthony 6:07--cv-14210-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sale Clem 6:07--cv-11932-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Salinas Sandra 6:07--cv-16519-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Salisbury Roberta 6:07--cv-11933-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Salmons Scott 6:07--cv-11934-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Salmons Sheryl 6:07--cv-12818-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Salyer Paul 6:07--cv-10745-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Samaniego Steve 6:07--cv-11935-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Samples Wanda 6:07--cv-15463-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Sanchez Anthony 6:07--cv-16521-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sanchez Bobbie 6:07--cv-14212-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sanchez Maureen 6:07--cv-12819-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sanchez Yolannda 6:07--cv-14214-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Sanders Clifford 6:07--cv-14215-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sanders Kevin 6:06-cv-965-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Sanders Larry 6:07--cv-14217-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sanders Maryann 6:07--cv-11936-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sanders Michael 6:07--cv-11294-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sanders Rhonda 6:07--cv-14218-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sanders Tanya 6:07--cv-16526-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sanders Tommy 6:07--cv-11937-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sanderson Michelle 6:07--cv-11106-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sandoval Verna 6:07--cv-14219-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sanford Lisa Robin 6:07--cv-11938-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sanford Michelle 6:07-cv-10019-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Sanford Vicki 6:07--cv-14221-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Santos Barbara 6:07-CV-00417-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Sapp Betty 6:07--cv-14222-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sarmiento Claudia 6:07--cv-16528-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sarmiento William 6:07--cv-10425-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sarnes Frederick 6:07--cv-14223-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Satcher Barbara 6:07--cv-16529-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Satterfield Iona 6:07--cv-10995-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Satterlee Carolyn 6:07--cv-11939-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Satterwhite Johnnie 6:07--cv-14225-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Saucier Marquinita 6:07--cv-14226-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Saul James 6:07--cv-14227-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Saulter Grady 6:07-cv-10048 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Saunders Mary 6:07--cv-10553-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Saunsoci Cora 6:07--cv-11295-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sauvageau Leonard 6:07-cv-16754 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Savage Jesse 6:07--cv-14228-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Saxton Pattie 6:07--cv-10748-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Saylor Marcia 6:07--cv-11296-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Scales Byron 6:07--cv-16531-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Scarberry Arlene 6:07--cv-14229-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scarbrough Marilyn 6:07-CV-00421-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Schall Stephanie 6:07--cv-11941-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schapiro Michael 6:07--cv-10427-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scharet Tammy 6:07--cv-12217-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scheideman Kimberly 6:07--cv-14231-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schell Wanda 6:07--cv-10429-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schill Martha 6:07--cv-10750-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schmaljohn Machelle 06 cv 13344 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Schmick Paul 6:07--cv-12825-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schoellman Lee 6:07--cv-12826-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Schooler James 6:07--cv-11942-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schram Kelly 6:07--cv-16532-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schramm Richard 6:07--cv-14234-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schroeder Alvin 6:07--cv-14235-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Schroeder Debra 6:07--cv-10433-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Schroeter Michel 6:07--cv-10434-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schubert Linda 6:07--cv-15792-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schuenemeyer Robert 6:06cv1136-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Schultz Theresa 6:07--cv-12827-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schultze Raymond 6:07--cv-12828-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schumann Eric 6:07--cv-15326-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Schwartz Anthony 6:07--cv-10435-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Plaintiff is a minor but 

case is not a 
representative action 

Bailey

Schwartz Robert 6:07--cv-14237-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Schwenk Shirley 6:07--cv-12218-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Scott Arnitris 6:07--cv-16536-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Scott Beatrice 6:07--cv-16713-ACC-DAB Obj Objection - No PFS 

received.
Bailey

Scott Bobbie 6:07--cv-10998-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Scott Debra 6:07--cv-14238-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scott Donald 6:07--cv-16537-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scott Fontelo 6:07--cv-14239-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Scott James 6:07--cv-11298-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scott Janet 6:07--cv-10999-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Scott Kathy 6:07--cv-14241-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Scott Marsha 6:07--cv-15329-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Scott Nancy 6:07--cv-15330-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scott Pearl 6:07--cv-16423-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Scott Richard 6:07--cv-14243-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Scott Richard 6:07--cv-14242-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scott Virginia 6:07--cv-15331-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scotti Anthony 06 cv 13653 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
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Scovil Loretta 6:07--cv-14326-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 
collection.

No Objection Bailey

Scruggs Dana 6:07--cv-15332-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scruggs Jessie 6:07--cv-14244-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Scruggs Julie 6:07--cv-12829-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Scull Dora 6:07--cv-16538-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scullark Eric 6:07--cv-14245-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Scully Eugene 6:07--cv-11945-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Seago Michelle 6:07--cv-15618-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Seals Rebecca 6:07--cv-11946-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Seamans Carolyn 6:07--cv-15333-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Searcy Lester 6:07--cv-11001-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Searcy Tanya 6:07--cv-14246-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Seed Daniel 6:07--cv-14247-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Segura Catarina 6:07--cv-11003-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Seiveley James 6:07--cv-11949-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sellars 'Bey Andre 6:07--cv-15335-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sellers Kimbley 6:07--cv-12831-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Sellers Yvette 6:07--cv-12832-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sellers-Cox Rhonda 6:07--cv-16539-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Semljatschenko Diane 6:07--cv-10437-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sena Catherine 6:07-CV-00423-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Serafin Jay 6:07--cv-12833-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Servin Susan 6:07--cv-14249-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Servinski Cynthia 6:07--cv-16721-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Sessoms Tykia 6:07--cv-15337-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Unrepresented minor signed on own behalf. Deficient - Unrepresented minor signed on own behalf. Not Provided Plaintiff is a minor but 

case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Settles Corey 6:07--cv-11950-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Severn Sherry 6:07--cv-15338-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Seward James 6:07--cv-14250-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Seymour Earl 6:07--cv-12219-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Seymour Judy 6:07--cv-16542-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shadden Frederick 6:07--cv-14251-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Shaefer James 6:07--cv-11299-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shanahan Brian 6:07--cv-14253-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Shannon Beverly 6:07--cv-15340-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shannon Mary 6:07--cv-11300-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shapiro Jay 6:07--cv-14254-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sharp Brenda 6:07--cv-16544-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sharp Darcey 6:07--cv-12836-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Sharpe Inge 6:07--cv-16545-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Shaw Denise 6:07--cv-16546-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Shaw Donald 6:07--cv-12838-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Shaw Donald 6:07--cv-12837-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shaw Geraldine 6:07--cv-10555-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shaw James 6:07--cv-15342-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Shaw Janice 6:07--cv-12220-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Shaw Latondra 6:07--cv-14257-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shaw Lee 6:07--cv-16547-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shaw Tracy 6:07--cv-12839-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Shaw Walter 6:07--cv-14258-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shaw Wilbert 6:07--cv-14259-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Shay Paula 6:07-CV-00424-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Shealy Albert 6:07--cv-10755-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shearill Veronica 6:07--cv-16548-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shearman Margaret 06-cv-1289-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Shebel Terry 6:07--cv-12840-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sheckells Gary 6:07--cv-12824-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sheehan Timothy 6:07--cv-14260-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sheets Garrison 6:07--cv-16549-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sheldon Lois 6:07--cv-16550-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shelton Michael 6:07--cv-11301-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Shelton Robert 6:07--cv-11951-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shepherd Gloria 6:07--cv-14262-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sheppard Biff 6:07--cv-10756-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Sheppard Melanie 6:07--cv-10757-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sheppard Sherrie 6:07--cv-11952-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sherian Carol 6:07--cv-11107-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sherman Michael 6:07--cv-11953-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sherwin Carol 6:07--cv-12221-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sherwood Larry 6:07--cv-14264-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shewmaker James 6:07--cv-15666-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Shinholster Dorothy 6:07--cv-10758-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shipley Tammy 6:07--cv-12842-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shipman II Charles 6:07--cv-11954-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Shired Palthera 6:07--cv-14265-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Shirley Debra 6:07--cv-10556-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shirley Ricky 6:07--cv-11955-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shirnberg William 06 cv 13345 Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Weitz
Shores John 6:07--cv-16553-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Shores Rosa 6:07--cv-12843-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Showers Jamey 6:07--cv-16554-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Showes Danielle 6:07--cv-14266-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shuman Cynthia 6:07--cv-11956-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Shupert Nancy 6:07--cv-12845-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Siano John 6:07--cv-11005-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sicaro Christine 6:07--cv-15667-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sickler Greg 6:07--cv-11957-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Siderias Susan 6:07--cv-14267-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sides Julia 6:07--cv-15842-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sides Michael 6:07--cv-15577-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sigmon Mary 6:07--cv-15795-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sigmundik Troy 6:07--cv-10438-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sikes Desiree 6:07--cv-10759-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Siko Cecelia 6:07--cv-15345-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Silva Doris 6:07--cv-15346-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Silvers Gregory 6:07--cv-11958-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Simmons Alphonso 6:07--cv-16558-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Simmons Gregory 06-cv-1017-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Simmons James 6:07--cv-11960-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Simmons Joe 6:07--cv-16556-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Simmons Karen 6:07--cv-16557-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Simmons Michael 6:07--cv-12847-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 
brought as a representative action

No Objection Bailey

Simmons Michael 6:06--cv-01336-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Simmons Randolph 6:07--cv-11961-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Simmons Sharon 6:07--cv-15349-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Simmons Vangella 6:07--cv-12223-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Simpson Barbara 6:07--cv-16559-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Simpson Franklin 6:07--cv-14271-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Simpson Nettie 6:07--cv-15352-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Simpson Phillip 6:07--cv-12848-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Simpson Virginia 6:07--cv-10760-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sims Denise 06-cv-1306-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Levin Simes 
Sims Fernando 6:07--cv-11962-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Sims Jean 6:07--cv-11963-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sims Kimberly 6:07--cv-12850-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sims William 6:07--cv-16561-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sinclair Linda 6:07--cv-12851-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 

not brought as a representative action.
No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 

case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Singer Frank 6:07--cv-11006-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Singh Lauri 6:07--cv-11303-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Singleton Alvenson 6:07--cv-15797-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Singleton Chad 6:07--cv-14272-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Singleton Lula 6:07--cv-14273-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Singleton Vivian 6:07--cv-16562-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sipple Sherree 6:07--cv-15798-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sistrunk Reginald 6:07--cv-12852-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sizemore Mary 6:07--cv-12853-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Skidmore Gary 6:07--cv-10762-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Skiles Julie 6:07-cv-l 0010-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Skow Nancy 6:07--cv-12854-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Slachetka Mike 6:07--cv-14275-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Slapion Andrea 6:07--cv-12224-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Slate Kawine 6:07--cv-11966-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Slater Steven 6:07--cv-11108-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Slay Crystal 6:07-cv-10082 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Slay Desiree 6:07--cv-15355-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Slayton Nadine 6:07--cv-12855-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Slone William 6:07--cv-12856-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Small Angela 6:07--cv-14276-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Small May 6:07--cv-14277-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Small Susan 6:07-CV-00425-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Smallwood Tina 6:07--cv-16563-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Amanda 6:07--cv-14278-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Andrew 6:07-cv-10049 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Smith Barbara 6:07--cv-14281-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Beverly 6:07--cv-15357-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey

Page 80 of 98



Objections to Plaintiffs' Designations

Ack Auth Prescriber Other
FirmLast Name MDL Case No. Objection Reason for ObjectionFirst Name

Smith Bonita 6:07--cv-16566-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Smith Caroline 6:07--cv-15358-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Smith Carolyn 6:07--cv-16568-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Cherryl 6:07--cv-10764-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Connie 6:07--cv-15799-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Darren 6:07--cv-14283-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Debra 6:07--cv-11306-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Donald 6:07--cv-11967-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Donna 6:07--cv-14286-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Eddie 6:07--cv-15564-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Eddie 6:07--cv-16569-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Eric 6:07--cv-15359-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Floristine 6:07--cv-15360-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Franklin 6:07--cv-14287-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Gregory 6:07--cv-12857-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Smith Jacqueline 6:07--cv-12859-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith John 6:07--cv-15361-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Judith 6:07--cv-14288-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Kathryn 6:07--cv-12860-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Kerry 6:07--cv-16571-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Smith Lisa 6:07--cv-11968-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Marie 6:07--cv-16572-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Marsha 6:07--cv-12861-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Mary 6:07-CV-00427-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Smith Michael 6:07--cv-12862-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Millicent 6:07--cv-16573-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

No Objection Bailey

Smith Naomi 6:07--cv-14290-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Neitha 6:07--cv-11969-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Phillip 6:07--cv-11110-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Smith Phillip 6:07--cv-11007-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Bailey
Smith Rena 6:07--cv-15363-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Richard 6:07--cv-14293-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Rose 6:07--cv-16575-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Ruby 6:07--cv-13037-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Smith Ruth 6:07--cv-10765-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Samuel 6:07--cv-12863-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Sara 6:07--cv-14295-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Scott 6:07--cv-10106-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Sennie 6:07--cv-15365-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Smith Sharon 6:07--cv-14040-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Stacy 6:07--cv-11972-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Stella 6:07--cv-15366-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith Susan 6:07--cv-16728-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Smith Verna 6:07--cv-12864-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Walter 6:07--cv-12865-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith Wendy 6:07--cv-10557-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Smith Willie 6:07--cv-14296-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Smith-Riley Rachel 6:07--cv-12226-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith-Roberts Cynthia 6:07--cv-12866-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smith-Washington Rhonda 6:07--cv-14297-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Smothers David 6:07--cv-12867-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Snavely Douglas 6:07-cv-10011-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Snelling Aronia 6:07--cv-14299-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
Snodgrass Linda 6:07--cv-14300-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Snow Nancy 6:07--cv-15369-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Snow Patricia 6:07--cv-14301-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Snow Sherri 6:07--cv-14302-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Solis Deloris 6:07-cv-10050 Obj  No Objection No Objection not provided Matthews 
Soloman Rozina 6:07--cv-12869-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Solomon Charles 6:07--cv-16577-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Somers Tim 6:07--cv-12870-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sommer Tammy 6:07--cv-14304-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sonnier Linda 6:06-cv-1019-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Sorbara Anne 6:07--cv-15371-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sorensen Robert 6:07--cv-12871-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sorrentino Betty 6:07--cv-11307-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Sorvillo Lori 6:07--cv-14305-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Soto Areli 6:07--cv-16580-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Soto Robert 6:07--cv-14306-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Soucy Dorothy 6:06cv1004-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Southall Curlean 6:07--cv-14307-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sowards Clifton 6:07--cv-14308-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Sowerby Cindy 6:07--cv-11008-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Spangenthal Lisa 6:07--cv-14309-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Provider section of authorization must be 

blank for records collection.
No Objection Bailey

Sparks Jerry 6:07--cv-11308-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sparks Ruby 6:07--cv-11975-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Spates Ruby 6:07--cv-12872-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Spath Maureen 6:07--cv-14310-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Spearman Donald 6:07--cv-11976-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Spears Cornell 6:07--cv-15372-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Spears Victoria 06 cv 13664 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Speech Rita 6:07--cv-14312-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Spencer Carrie 6:07--cv-14314-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Spencer Michael 6:07--cv-14315-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Sperry Violet 6:07--cv-11009-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Spiers Greg 6:07--cv-16582-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Spitz Barbara 6:07--cv-15579-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Spivey Melissa 6:07--cv-11978-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Spivey Virigina 6:07--cv-11309-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sprague Julie 6:07--cv-12874-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sprague Roger 6:07--cv-12875-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Spray Michael 6:07--cv-12876-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Springer Letha 6:07--cv-10767-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Sprouse Lori 6:07--cv-16583-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Spung Clinton 06-cv-1045-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Stables Jean 6:07--cv-11979-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stacy Jeffrey 6:07--cv-15804-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stacy Mary 6:07--cv-15377-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stafford Elsie 6:07--cv-15619-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Staggers Wendy 6:07--cv-16584-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stair Martha 6:07--cv-11310-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Staley Debroah 6:07--cv-16586-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stallard Lenora 6:07--cv-14316-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stallings Terri 6:07--cv-15380-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stamguts Sandra 6:07--cv-14317-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Standish Joyce 6:07--cv-14318-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Stanfield Sylvia 6:07--cv-14319-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stanford Eugene 6:07--cv-16587-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Staples Rufus 6:07--cv-15383-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stapleton Jennifer 6:07--cv-14320-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stark Teena 6:07--cv-14321-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stark William 6:07--cv-16588-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Starks Jean 6:07--cv-14322-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Starks Lorinda 6:07--cv-12227-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Starr Cedric 6:07--cv-14323-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Starr Linda 6:07--cv-12877-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stathums Wendy 6:07--cv-11981-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stearns Paul 6:07--cv-11982-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Steele Thomas 6:07--cv-10768-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Steele William 6:07--cv-14252-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stegall Doris 6:07--cv-11983-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stein Craig 6:07--cv-10447-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stein Linda 6:07--cv-14324-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Steinmetz Maryann 6:07--cv-14325-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Steinruck Jeff 6:07--cv-15386-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stell Linda 6:07--cv-16589-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stelling Sharon 6:07--cv-11011-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stenson Gracie 6:07--cv-11984-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stephens Jodie 6:07--cv-12879-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stephens Kenneth 6:07--cv-12880-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stephens Lori 6:07--cv-16590-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stephens Terry 6:07--cv-15805-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stepp Carl 6:07--cv-12881-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sterling Huntley 6:07--cv-11985-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stevens Derek 6:07--cv-13114-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named representative signed. Deficient - Person other than named representative 

signed.
No Objection Bailey

Stevens Rebecca 6:07--cv-11986-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stevens Rod 6:07--cv-14327-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stevens Shirley 6:07--cv-10448-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stevenson Vicki 6:07--cv-11112-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stewart Angela 6:06--cv-01138-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stewart Charles 6:07--cv-16592-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stewart Debra 6:07--cv-14328-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Stewart Frances 6:07--cv-11987-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stewart Joan 6:07--cv-14329-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Stewart Mark 6:07--cv-12228-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stewart Melanie 6:07--cv-10016-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Agreed to dismiss Bailey
Stewart Melanie 6:07--cv-12229-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stewart Nancy 6:07--cv-15387-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stewart Thyrone 6:07--cv-11989-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stewart William 6:07--cv-14330-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stiles Verlon 6:07--cv-12882-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stills Robert 6:07--cv-10769-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stilwell Christopher 6:07--cv-16593-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stimage Anita 6:07--cv-14331-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stine Charles 6:07--cv-15388-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stine Kelly 6:07--cv-10449-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stinson Larry 6:07--cv-10770-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stoddard Jami 6:07--cv-14333-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stone Belinda 6:07--cv-12883-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stone Glenda 6:07--cv-12884-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Storck Jordan 6:07--cv-15806-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named representative signed. Deficient - Person other than named representative 

signed.
No Objection Bailey

Stormer Patricia 6:07--cv-15391-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stotts Wayne 6:07--cv-14334-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Stoudt Jessamy 6:07--cv-10450-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Street Andrew 6:07--cv-11311-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Street Christy 6:07--cv-12886-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Streeter Sandra 6:07--cv-11991-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Strickland Curtis 6:07--cv-15392-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Strickland Linda 6:07--cv-12887-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Strickland Ortney 6:07--cv-11312-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Strickland Patricia 6:07--cv-14338-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stringer Charlene 6:07--cv-16595-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stringer Michael 6:07--cv-14339-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stroik Mary 6:07--cv-14340-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stroman Andrea 6:07--cv-16596-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stroope Trish 6:07--cv-12888-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Strother Valerie 6:07--cv-16597-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stroud Fatima 6:07--cv-16598-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stroy Jesse 6:07--cv-10771-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Strozler Nikky 6:07--cv-14341-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stuck Kathryn 6:07--cv-11992-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Stumpf Samantha 6:07--cv-10772-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sturgues Rita 6:07--cv-10773-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Stutz Kathleen 6:06--cv-01337-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing Not Provided Bailey
Sua Rosie 6:07--cv-16599-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sublett Rosetta 6:07--cv-12889-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Suddarth James 6:07--cv-12890-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Suggs Minnie 6:07--cv-15397-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sulkowski Edward 06-cv-991-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Sullivan Charlene 6:07--cv-14342-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sullivan Dianna 6:07--cv-11993-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sullivan Linda 6:07--cv-15398-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sullivan Mary 6:07--cv-14343-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sullivan Versie 6:07--cv-12891-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sumlin Tracy 6:07--cv-11313-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Summers Gregory 6:07--cv-14346-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 
a representative action. 

Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action. 

No Objection Bailey

Summers Linda 6:07--cv-14347-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sun Seng 6:07--cv-12892-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Suther Marshall 6:07--cv-12231-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sutphin Patricia 6:07--cv-11995-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Suttles Lloyd 6:07--cv-11996-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sutton Jackie 6:07--cv-12893-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Swain James 6:07--cv-15401-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Swan Monica 6:07--cv-15402-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 

as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Swann Belinda 6:07--cv-14349-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Swann Lewis 6:07--cv-11013-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Swaringim Norman 6:07--cv-12894-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Swayne Arthur 6:07--cv-11997-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sweat Rochelle 6:07--cv-10172-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sweazy Doris 6:07-CV-00429-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Swick Lauren 6:07--cv-14351-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Swieson Reatha 6:07--cv-14352-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Swift Virginia 6:07--cv-14353-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Swift Wanda 6:07--cv-11998-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Swiger Rose 6:07--cv-14354-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Swindle Robert 6:07--cv-11315-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Swiney Charlene 6:07--cv-16602-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Swinson Dwight 6:07--cv-11316-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Swint Steven 6:07--cv-15668-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Sykes Janice 6:07--cv-12895-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sykes Joyce 6:07--cv-15405-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sykes Willie 6:07--cv-14355-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Sylvain Richard 06 cv 13340 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Tackett John 6:07--cv-14356-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Tackett Pearly 6:07--cv-10453-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Tafoya Ted 6:07--cv-11999-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Talley Bobbie 6:07--cv-15406-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tallman Dennis 6:07--cv-12232-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Tamos Patricia 6:07--cv-15669-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tanke Mary 6:07--cv-16603-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tanner Kathleen 6:07--cv-15809-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Tanner Kenneth 6:07--cv-16604-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Tanner Ray 6:07--cv-10559-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tanner Sheila 6:07--cv-15407-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tarte Joseph 6:07--cv-11318-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Taylor Angela 6:07--cv-14359-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Taylor Anthony 6:07--cv-16611-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Taylor Arlesia 6:07--cv-16607-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Taylor Carlis 6:07--cv-10454-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Taylor Evyonne 6:07--cv-11017-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Taylor Floyd 6:07--cv-14360-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 
a representative action.

No Objection Not Provided Bailey

Taylor John 6:07--cv-12001-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Taylor Joseph 6:07--cv-10455-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Taylor Joyce 6:07--cv-14362-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Taylor Kenneth 6:07--cv-14363-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Taylor Louise 6:07--cv-12003-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Taylor Marcus 6:07--cv-12004-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Taylor Ronald 6:07--cv-11320-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Taylor Seria 6:07--cv-12005-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Taylor Wilma 6:07--cv-10560-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Taylor-Robinson Ivy 6:07--cv-14364-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Teague James 6:07--cv-15670-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Teller Crystal 6:07--cv-12234-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Temple Michael 6:07--cv-11321-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tenney Sharon 06-cv-1032-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Terhark JoAnn 6:07--cv-14367-ACC-DAB Obj Objection - No PFS 

received.
Bailey

Terrell Linda 6:07--cv-10774-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Terry Angelene 6:07--cv-15416-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Terry Makeia 6:07--cv-16614-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Tew James 6:07--cv-14369-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thacker Connie 6:07--cv-16615-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Tharp Sheila 6:07--cv-12897-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tharpe Ralph 6:07--cv-12898-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thaxton Ruby 6:07--cv-12899-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Amy 6:07--cv-10775-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Anita 6:07--cv-15419-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Betty 6:07--cv-16617-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thomas Brenda 6:07--cv-15420-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Charlotte 6:07--cv-15621-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thomas Cherylyn 6:07--cv-12008-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thomas Clayton 6:07--cv-13795-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Thomas Cynthia 6:07--cv-14370-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Donnell 6:07--cv-16618-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thomas Dorcas 6:07--cv-16619-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thomas Hellen 06-cv-1295-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Thomas Johnyetta 6:07--cv-15421-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thomas Jonathan 6:07--cv-10561-ACC-DAB Obj Objection - No PFS 

received.
Bailey

Thomas Joseph 6:07--cv-12902-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thomas Larry 6:07--cv-16620-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Leslie 6:07--cv-10457-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Letha 6:07--cv-14371-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey
Thomas Linda 6:07--cv-10776-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Lorraine 6:07--cv-16621-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Mary 6:07--cv-12903-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Myrtice 6:07--cv-16622-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Nathaniel 6:07--cv-14373-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thomas Nathaniel 6:07--cv-14374-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Thomas Tiffani 6:07--cv-16623-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Thomas Tina 6:07--cv-12236-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomas Willie 6:07--cv-12905-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Thomas Willie 6:07--cv-11322-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomason Ronald A. 6:07-CV-00433-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Thompson Charlene 6:07--cv-14376-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thompson Charles 6:07--cv-14377-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Thompson Felicia 6:07--cv-11018-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thompson Garner 6:07--cv-16624-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thompson Kendrick 6:07--cv-14380-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thompson Lawanda 6:07--cv-14381-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thompson Mark 6:07--cv-16626-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thompson Mary 6:07--cv-14383-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thompson Michael 6:07--cv-14384-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thompson Mychele 6:07--cv-11019-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thompson Theresa 6:07--cv-10777-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thomsen Kenneth 6:07--cv-11323-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thornton Bobbie 6:07--cv-14386-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thornton Richard 6:07--cv-10458-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Thornton Sarah 6:07--cv-12010-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Thurston Cassandra 6:07--cv-14387-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Tidd Cynthia 6:07--cv-12011-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tilbury Kathy 6:07--cv-11324-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Tillery Ernest 6:07--cv-12908-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Tillery Hortense 6:07--cv-12909-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tillett Jean 6:07--cv-11325-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tilley Kathleen 6:07--cv-10778-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Timblin Wanda 6:07--cv-13908-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Timmons Jeanette 6:07--cv-16629-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tingler Jacqueline 6:07--cv-10562-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tinsley Tori 6:07--cv-14388-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tipton Rennie 6:07--cv-12012-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Todd Doris 6:07--cv-10780-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Toillion Roger 6:07--cv-14389-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Tolbert Edward 6:07--cv-10781-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Toliver Elnora 6:07--cv-16630-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tomlin Amanda 6:07--cv-14390-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
No Objection Bailey

Tomlin Anthony 6:07--cv-12911-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tommie Clifford 6:07--cv-14391-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Tompkins Daryl 6:07--cv-16631-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Toney Alwanda 6:07--cv-14392-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Toohey Delores 6:07--cv-12912-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Torian Paul 6:07--cv-12913-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Torrence Mark 6:07--cv-15843-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Torres Everardo 6:07--cv-14394-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Torres Rosa 6:07--cv-16633-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Torres Wayne 6:07--cv-16634-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Townsend Fonda 6:07--cv-15810-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Trahan Charles 6:07--cv-15430-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Trask Regina 6:07--cv-14397-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Travis Eddie 6:07--cv-16637-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Travis Sandra 6:07--cv-16639-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Traylor Bruce 6:07--cv-14398-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Traylor Cory 6:07--cv-12915-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Treon Robert 6:07--cv-12916-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tretton Gary 6:07-cv-511-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Trevino Silvano 6:07--cv-16641-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Triplett Gloria 6:07--cv-16642-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Triplett Gloria 6:07--cv-14399-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Trizzle Cheryl 6:07--cv-15811-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Trotter Linnie 6:07--cv-12013-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Troupe Genevieve 6:07--cv-15432-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Troy Charlene 6:07--cv-11326-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Truckley Eileen 6:07--cv-14400-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Trudeau Robert 6:07--cv-14401-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Trujillo David 6:07--cv-16643-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Trujillo Vina 6:07--cv-12917-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Trumph Robert 6:07--cv-11023-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Truscello Josephine 6:07--cv-14402-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Tucholski John 6:07--cv-12014-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tucker Clifton 6:07--cv-12015-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tucker Mindy 6:07--cv-16644-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tucker Robert 6:07--cv-15622-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Tucker Trina 6:07--cv-14403-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tucker Vickie 6:07--cv-14404-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Turgeon Raymond 6:07--cv-14405-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turkington Virginia 6:07--cv-14406-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turnage Geraldine 6:07--cv-16645-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turnbull Wesley 6:07--cv-12918-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turner Albert 6:07--cv-12016-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turner Althea 6:07--cv-15435-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turner Amanda 6:07--cv-10563-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Turner Areba 6:07--cv-16646-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turner Boyd 6:07--cv-15436-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turner Dennis 6:07--cv-14407-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Turner Donell 6:07--cv-15437-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turner Emma 6:07--cv-14408-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Turner Haywood 6:07--cv-14409-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Turner Judy 6:07--cv-10460-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turner Marlene 6:07--cv-12919-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Turner Mary 6:07--cv-12920-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turner Milton 6:07--cv-12017-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Turner Nancy 6:07--cv-12921-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Turner Sharon 6:07--cv-16648-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
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Turner Tyrone 6:07--cv-16649-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Turpen Bertha 6:07--cv-15441-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tuttle Nancy 6:07--cv-15442-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Tye Betty 6:07--cv-12018-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Tyler Nicole 6:07--cv-12922-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Tyree Kevin 06 cv 13342 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Tyson Michael 6:07--cv-14412-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Uddin Olivia 6:07--cv-16650-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ullrich Andrea 6:07--cv-15443-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Umphres Brenda 6:07--cv-15444-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Underwood Linda 6:07--cv-12924-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Unger Richard 6:07--cv-15812-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Upchurch Larry 6:07--cv-10783-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Updike Teresa 6:07--cv-14413-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Urbanik Mary 6:07--cv-15671-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Uren Doni 6:07--cv-12019-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ustick James 6:07--cv-13714-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Utley Linda 6:07--cv-12020-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Vahovick Kimberly 6:07--cv-10564-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Valdez Salvador 6:07--cv-14416-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Valentine Brian 6:07--cv-12926-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Valentine-Burmeister Molly 6:07--cv-11024-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Van Terry 6:07--cv-15623-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Van Cleave Timothy 6:07--cv-11328-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Van Hoose Robert 6:07--cv-10784-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Van Horn Sharon 6:07--cv-15447-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Van Meter James 6:07--cv-15448-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
VanAuken Wilma 6:07--cv-12928-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vance Curtis 6:07--cv-12239-ACC-DAB Obj Objection - No PFS 

received.
Bailey

Vance Lisa 6:07--cv-10785-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vance Michael 6:07--cv-14418-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Vance Susan 6:07--cv-11025-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
VanEaton Cecille 6:07--cv-15449-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vann Elizabeth 6:07--cv-14419-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
VanPelt Paulette 6:07--cv-14417-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Varnedore Karen 6:07--cv-12929-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vasher Monica 6:07--cv-12240-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vasquez Guadalupe 6:07--cv-12930-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vaughn Betty 6:07--cv-14420-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Vaughn Donica 6:07--cv-15672-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vaughn Kathie 6:07--cv-14421-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Vaughn Pearlie 6:07--cv-16651-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Veal Jeremy 06 cv 13661 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Veals Clifford 6:07--cv-14422-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Velez Victor 6:07--cv-14423-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Veloza Cathy 6:07--cv-14425-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Veltum Virginia 6:07--cv-15454-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Venable Charles 6:07--cv-12021-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ventolier Mathew 6:07--cv-15455-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Vermeier Patricia 6:07--cv-12241-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Verran Stephen 6:07--cv-12931-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Vezeau James 6:07--cv-11026-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vickery James 6:07--cv-14427-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Victor Annestivia 6:07--cv-12932-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Viers Robin 6:07--cv-14428-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Vigil Patricia 6:07--cv-14429-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Villagomez Lorenzo 6:07--cv-12933-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Villareal Ana 6:07--cv-12934-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Villarreal Blanca 6:07--cv-14430-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Vincent Felicia 6:07--cv-12935-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vincent Gary 6:07--cv-10464-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Vincent James 6:07--cv-12936-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Viney Raquel 6:07--cv-14431-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vinson Geraldine 6:07--cv-12937-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vipperman Derek 6:07--cv-12022-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Virola Jose 6:07--cv-14432-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Vogel Randolph 6:07--cv-16652-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Vogel Theodore 6:07--cv-16653-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Vojta Steven 6:07--cv-12939-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wade Allen 6:07--cv-12940-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wade Anitrea 6:07--cv-12024-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wade Cheryle 6:07--cv-12025-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wade Kelly 6:07--cv-10786-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wade Tonya 6:07--cv-15462-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wagers Janice 6:07--cv-12941-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Waggoner, Jr. Joseph 06 cv 13334 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Wagner Katherine 6:07--cv-12026-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wahl Norma 6:07--cv-12942-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wainwright Lucille 6:07--cv-14433-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Waits Martha 6:07--cv-16655-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wakefield Keith 6:07--cv-14434-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Walker Carrie 6:07--cv-10566-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Walker Connie 6:07-CV-00436-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Whatley
Walker David 6:07--cv-15813-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Walker Donna 6:07--cv-12944-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Walker Elizabeth 6:07--cv-11115-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Walker Ernestine 6:07--cv-12945-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Authorization not signed by plaintiff. No Objection Bailey
Walker Gwendolyn 6:07--cv-14436-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Walker James 6:07--cv-11027-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Walker James 6:07--cv-12946-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Walker Jean 6:07--cv-16656-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Walker Maxine 6:07--cv-14437-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Walker Shirley 6:07--cv-15465-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Walker Wilbert 6:07--cv-16657-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Walkup Kathy 6:07--cv-12027-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wall Judy 6:07--cv-12028-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wallace Antoinette 6:07--cv-14440-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wallace Betty 6:07--cv-14441-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wallace Catherine 6:07--cv-16658-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Wallace Fay 6:07--cv-12948-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Wallace Jimmie 6:07--cv-15467-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wallace Olivia 6:07--cv-12029-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wallace Teresa 6:07--cv-10787-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wallar Amanda 6:07--cv-14442-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wallis Donna 6:07-CV-00440-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Walls Calvin 6:07--cv-14443-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Walsh-Alarcon Jacqueline 6:07--cv-11353-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Walters Kathryn 6:07--cv-11329-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Walters Kathy 6:07--cv-14445-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Walters Ronald 6:07--cv-12951-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Walters Trina 6:07--cv-11030-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Waltz Helen 6:07--cv-14446-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ward Danny 6:07--cv-12952-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ward Delpha 6:07--cv-12242-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Ward Frances 6:07--cv-12953-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ward Jerry 6:07--cv-16662-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ward Shirley 6:07--cv-16665-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Ware Judith 6:07--cv-12954-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Waring Qunnette 6:07--cv-14448-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Warner Camilla 6:07--cv-14450-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Warner Quamekia 6:07--cv-15814-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Warren Barbara 6:07--cv-12030-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Warren Denise 6:07--cv-15473-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Warren Hazel 6:07--cv-12031-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Warren Lance 6:07--cv-10466-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Warren Mary 6:07--cv-14451-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Warren Pierre 6:07--cv-12243-ACC-DAB Obj Objection - No PFS 

received.
Bailey

Warriner James 6:07--cv-10467-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Warthen Sharon 6:07--cv-11031-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Warwick Pamela 6:07--cv-11032-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Washington Carol 6:07--cv-10468-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Washington Gregory 6:07--cv-15474-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Washington Irene 6:07--cv-14453-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Washington Jeannette 6:07--cv-14454-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Washington Juliet 6:07--cv-15475-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Washington Mae 6:07--cv-12956-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Washington Margaret 6:07--cv-16666-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Washington Marian 6:07--cv-10788-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Washington Michelle 6:07--cv-15476-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Washington Rahman 6:07--cv-13074-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Washington Regina 6:07--cv-16667-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Washington Sharon 6:07--cv-11033-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Washington Stephon 6:07--cv-10017-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Washington Teresa 6:07--cv-12032-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Washington Tyrone 6:07--cv-15478-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Washington Verna 6:07--cv-16668-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Washington Veronica 6:07--cv-14455-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Watkins Calvin 6:07--cv-14456-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Watkins Marcella 6:07--cv-15479-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Watson Betty 6:07--cv-12035-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Watson Carolee 6:07--cv-12958-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Watson Gina 6:07-cv-10025 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Watson Linda 6:07--cv-12245-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Watson Robert 6:07--cv-12036-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Watson Terico 6:07--cv-12037-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Watts Andrea 6:07--cv-12960-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Watts Anthony 6:07--cv-14459-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Watts Shelia 6:07--cv-12961-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Watts Steven 6:07--cv-12038-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Weatherly Deborah 6:07--cv-12040-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Weatherly Tina 6:07--cv-11034-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Weathers Treva 6:07--cv-12962-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Weatherspoon Pearline 6:07--cv-15485-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Weaver Barbara 6:07--cv-14460-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Weaver Debra 6:07--cv-10790-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Weaver Tami 6:07--cv-12963-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Webb Antoinette 6:07--cv-16670-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Webb Barbara 6:07--cv-12041-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Webb Steven 6:07--cv-12964-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Webb William 6:07--cv-12965-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Webber Sheila 6:07--cv-11035-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Webber Willie 6:07--cv-16671-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Weber Alice 6:07--cv-12966-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Weber Robin 6:07--cv-12043-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Weir Elizabeth 6:07-CV-00438-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Weiss Chris 6:07-CV-00431-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Whatley
Welch Donna 6:07--cv-16672-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Welch Johnny 6:07--cv-14461-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Welch Regina 6:07--cv-10791-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Weldon Raymond 06-cv-1040-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Levin Simes 
Wells Anthony 6:07--cv-11037-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wells Diana 6:07--cv-14462-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wells Earl 6:07--cv-15487-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wells Robert 6:07--cv-10792-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wells Ronald 6:07--cv-12967-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wells Sandra 6:07--cv-16674-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wendt Paul 6:07--cv-15846-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Werstler Valarie 6:07--cv-12044-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wesley Marjorie 6:07--cv-16676-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wesson Jay 6:07--cv-14463-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
West Brenda 6:07--cv-12045-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
West Carl 6:07--cv-10793-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
West Charles 6:07--cv-10471-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
West Dorothy 6:07--cv-14464-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
West Douglas 6:07--cv-14465-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
West Jennifer 6:07--cv-12969-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
West Jonney 6:07--cv-12046-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
West Mary 6:07--cv-12047-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
West Maurica 6:07--cv-12048-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
West Moses 6:07--cv-16677-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Westfield Marie 6:07--cv-12970-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Westpfahl Nancy 6:07--cv-11038-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wheeler Gregory 6:07--cv-14466-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wheeler King 6:07--cv-14467-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Whitaker Brenda 6:07--cv-12051-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Whitaker Mark 6:07--cv-11332-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
White Annetta 6:07--cv-11039-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
White Bruce 6:07--cv-11333-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Charisa 6:07--cv-15491-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Curtis 6:07--cv-14468-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Deborah 6:07--cv-16678-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Erika 6:07--cv-14469-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Freda 6:07--cv-14470-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White James 6:07--cv-12973-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Joann 6:07--cv-10107-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Leon 6:07--cv-14471-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Mary 6:07--cv-14472-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Ralph 06 cv 13341 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
White Rhunette 6:07--cv-10473-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Rodney 6:07--cv-16679-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Shirley 6:07--cv-12974-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Sidney 6:07--cv-15493-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
White Teresa 6:07--cv-12975-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
White Tiffany 6:07--cv-12976-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
White Willie 6:07--cv-15816-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Whitehead Carolyn 6:07--cv-15494-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Whitehead David 6:07--cv-15495-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Whitehead Rodney 6:07--cv-10796-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Whitespeare Mitzi 6:07--cv-12053-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Whitfield Dereck 6:07--cv-16680-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Whitley Terry 6:07--cv-15496-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Whittington Linda 6:07--cv-10475-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Whorton Karen 6:07--cv-15497-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Whynot Elizabeth 6:07--cv-15498-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wickware Brenda 6:07--cv-12979-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wideman Carol 6:07--cv-12980-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wierzchowski Kevin 6:07--cv-16681-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wiggins Kelly 6:07--cv-12056-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wight Thomas 6:07--cv-14474-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilcox Lillian 6:07--cv-12057-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wildebour Deborah 6:07--cv-12058-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wiley Tina 6:07--cv-12981-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wilken Roma 6:06-cv-981-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Wilkerson Paulette 6:07--cv-16682-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilkins Paul 6:07--cv-14475-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilkins Shannon 6:07--cv-15501-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Willard Delphine 6:07--cv-11336-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Willard Mary 6:07--cv-10797-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Willard Paula 6:07--cv-14477-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
William Oggie 06-cv-1303-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Levin Simes 
Williams Alice 6:07--cv-12983-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Williams Alicia 6:07--cv-12984-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Person other than named plaintiff signed; not 
brought as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Williams Anthony 6:07--cv-11116-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Aquilla 6:07--cv-16686-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Aredis 6:07--cv-15502-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Beatrice 6:07--cv-11338-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Bertha 6:07--cv-12249-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Betty 6:07--cv-14478-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Charles 6:07--cv-14479-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Chris 6:07--cv-16689-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Cynthia 6:07--cv-10798-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Danny 6:07--cv-12062-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Detrice 6:07--cv-11339-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Dewayne 6:07--cv-12063-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Diane 6:07--cv-14480-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Enoch 6:07--cv-14484-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
Not Provided Bailey

Williams Evellunda 6:07--cv-14481-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Frances 6:07--cv-14482-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Franz 6:07--cv-16691-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Gary 6:07--cv-14483-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Glenda 6:07--cv-10569-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Gregory 6:07--cv-12986-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Williams Janice 6:07--cv-15506-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Jeffery 6:07--cv-15674-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Jeffrey 6:07--cv-14486-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Johnny 6:07--cv-15508-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Johnsonnettie 6:07--cv-14493-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 

brought as a represenative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of minor plaintiff; not 
brought as a represenative action.

Not Provided Bailey

Williams Julia 6:07--cv-14488-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Williams June 6:07--cv-11041-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Krishaun 6:07-cv-10002-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Aylstock
Williams Kristina 6:07--cv-14489-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Lacretia 6:07--cv-11042-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Larry 6:06-cv-1007-Orl-22DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Brown & 

Crouppen

Williams Lucille 6:07--cv-15511-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Malcom 6:07--cv-12988-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Mandy 6:07--cv-16694-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Mary 6:07--cv-12064-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Melanie 6:07--cv-16695-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Nicholas 6:07--cv-14485-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Nolan 6:07--cv-15514-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Patricia 6:07--cv-14490-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Patrick 6:07--cv-12067-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Perlean 6:07--cv-16696-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Polly 6:07--cv-15515-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Robert 6:07--cv-12065-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Ronald 6:07--cv-14492-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Rosa 6:07--cv-12989-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Ruth 6:07--cv-14495-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Sharon 6:07--cv-15517-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Williams Stephanie 6:07--cv-14496-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Tashia 6:07--cv-11043-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Vera 6:07--cv-15817-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Violet 6:07--cv-12251-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Vontella 6:07--cv-14497-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams William 6:07--cv-10801-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Williams Youlane 6:07--cv-15519-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williams Morgan Brenda 6:07--cv-12059-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williamson Barbara 6:07--cv-14498-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Williamson George 6:07--cv-12990-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Williamson Leilar 6:07--cv-14500-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Willis Gary 6:07--cv-16722-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Willis Kenneth 6:07--cv-14502-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Willis Leroy 6:07--cv-12068-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Willis Mollie 6:07--cv-12991-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Willis Pamela 6:07--cv-12252-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Willis Tenisha 6:07--cv-14503-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wills Gloria 6:07--cv-15520-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wilmoth Ann 6:07--cv-10802-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilrich Sonia 6:07--cv-11045-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing Not Provided Bailey
Wilson Amy 6:07--cv-14505-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wilson Annette 6:07--cv-15523-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wilson Arizona 6:07--cv-12992-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Connie 6:07--cv-12993-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Dapril 6:07--cv-15524-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wilson Darline 6:07-cv-16740 No Obj No Objection Signed No Objection Nations 
Wilson Dorothy 6:07--cv-11341-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Eric 6:07--cv-14506-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Genevia 6:07--cv-16698-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Gladys 6:07--cv-11047-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wilson Kerry 6:07--cv-10478-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Lillie 6:07--cv-12994-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Lue Bertha 6:07--cv-16700-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Lynwood 6:07--cv-15525-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Mary 6:07--cv-14510-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Mary 6:07--cv-11048-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Mary 6:07--cv-14508-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wilson Michael 6:07--cv-15818-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Rhoda 6:07--cv-15526-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wilson Robin 6:07--cv-15675-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wilson Ronald 6:07--cv-14514-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson Sabrina 6:07--cv-12072-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wilson Shirley 6:07--cv-12995-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wilson William 6:07--cv-14516-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wilson Winifred 6:07--cv-12073-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Winbush Ricky 6:07--cv-14518-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Windham James 6:07--cv-15527-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Windsor Robert 6:07--cv-15819-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Winfree James 6:07--cv-15528-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wingard Robert 6:07--cv-10803-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Wingate Lawrence 6:07--cv-15529-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Winn Dave 6:07--cv-12074-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Winn Evelyn 6:07--cv-15820-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Winn John 6:07--cv-14519-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Winters Derrick 6:07--cv-16702-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wirtz Barbara 6:07--cv-12075-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Witherspoon Robert 6:07--cv-14520-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Withrow Gary 6:07--cv-12076-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Witt Rebecca 6:07--cv-15530-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wohrley Elizabeth 6:07--cv-12998-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Wolfe Jennifer 6:07--cv-15581-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wolford Edna 6:07--cv-10805-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Womack Alicia 6:07--cv-13910-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Wood Michael 6:07--cv-15532-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wood Robert 6:07--cv-15534-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wood Tom 6:07--cv-16707-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wood Troy 6:07--cv-14521-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Woodard Johnnie 6:07--cv-14522-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Woodard Suzan 6:07--cv-14523-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Woodley Larry 6:07--cv-12999-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Woodruff Howard 6:07--cv-14526-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Woodruff James 6:07--cv-13000-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Woods Artemus 6:07--cv-14528-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Woods Barbara 6:07--cv-14527-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Woods Dannielle 6:07--cv-11049-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Woods James 6:07--cv-12078-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Woods Leon 6:07--cv-13001-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Woods Mandi 6:07--cv-14529-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection not Provided Bailey
Woods Melvin 6:07--cv-14530-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Woods Rosanne 6:07--cv-13003-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Woods Wanda 6:07--cv-15535-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Woodside Patrick 6:07--cv-14531-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Woody Terry 6:07--cv-13005-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 

brought as a representative action.
Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action.

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Wooldridge Terrilynn 6:07--cv-12253-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Woolshleger Kenneth 6:07--cv-15537-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Word Georgia 6:07--cv-14532-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Workman Gary 6:07--cv-14534-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Workman Jeffrey 6:07--cv-14535-ACC-DAB Obj  Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought as 

a representative action.
Deficient - Person other than plaintiff signed; not brought 
as a representative action.

No Objection Bailey

Workman Sandra 6:07--cv-12080-ACC-DAB Obj Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; not 
brought as a representative action

Deficient - Person signed on behalf of deceased plaintiff; 
not brought as a representative action. 

No Objection Plaintiff is deceased but 
case is not a 
representative action

Bailey

Worthey Juanita 6:07--cv-14536-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Woulard Vera 6:07--cv-16708-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wraggs Leslie 6:07--cv-15567-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wren Drew 6:07--cv-15624-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wright Brian 6:07--cv-11051-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
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Wright Candace 6:07--cv-15823-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wright Candace 6:07--cv-15823-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wright Dawn 6:07--cv-15625-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wright Donna 6:07--cv-14537-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wright Jacqueline 6:07--cv-16709-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wright Johnnie 6:07--cv-15542-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wright Michael 6:07--cv-13007-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wright Reginald 6:07--cv-10808-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Wright Sherry 6:07--cv-16290-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wright Thomas 6:07--cv-10574-ACC-DAB Obj  Missing Missing No Objection Bailey
Wright Thomas 6:07--cv-14538-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Signed Not Provided Bailey
Wright William 6:07--cv-15543-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wrightinton Crystal 6:07--cv-10481-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Plaintiff is a minor but 

case is not a 
representative action 

Bailey

Wurster Laura 6:07--cv-14539-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wyatt James 6:07--cv-14540-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wyche Susan 06 cv 13652 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Weitz
Wylie Cassandra 6:07--cv-15544-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wynn Larry 6:07--cv-15545-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wynn Margaret 6:07--cv-15546-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Wynter Javoneese 6:07--cv-15547-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Yarnell Diane 6:07--cv-14542-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Yarworth Victoria 6:07--cv-15548-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Yates Debra 6:07--cv-15549-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Yazzie Helen 6:07--cv-14543-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Yeary Callie 6:07--cv-14545-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Yother Lewis 6:07--cv-12092-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Young Allen 6:07--cv-10482-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Young Darlene 6:07--cv-14547-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Missing No Objection Bailey
Young David 6:07--cv-15824-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Young Gale 6:07--cv-15626-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Young Gilbert 6:07--cv-10483-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Case Dismissed* Bailey
Young James 6:07--cv-12082-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Young Josie 6:07--cv-15553-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Young Judy 6:07--cv-12083-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Young Matthew 6:07--cv-11117-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Young Matthew 6:07--cv-15825-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Young Melvin 6:07--cv-14548-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Young Shelley 6:07-cv-10058 No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Matthews 
Youngblood Ann 6:07--cv-14550-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Youngs David 6:07--cv-16710-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Yurkovich Robert 6:07--cv-14551-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection Deficient - Proof of representation required for record 

collection.
No Objection Bailey

Zabalza John 6:07--cv-14552-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Zackschewski George 6:07--cv-14554-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Zakrzewski Harvey 6:07--cv-12085-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Zanders Mamie 6:07--cv-12086-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Zavala James 6:07--cv-14555-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Zayas Angelo 6:07--cv-12087-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Zeftel Mitchell 6:07--cv-11052-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Zelaya Teresa 6:07--cv-12088-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
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Ziemer Marsha 6:07--cv-14556-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Zimmerman Rickey 6:07--cv-11348-ACC-DAB Obj  No Objection No Objection Not Provided Bailey
Zinn Christina 6:07--cv-12089-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Zorn Patrick 6:07--cv-14557-ACC-DAB No Obj No Objection No Objection No Objection Bailey
Zyjewski Kyle 6:07--cv-15773-ACC-DAB Obj No Objection No Objection Not Provided Case Dismissed* Bailey

* Plaintiff has filed a motion to vacate the dismissal
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